TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PB2000012-01 POWER TAKE OFF & PUMP (ZF300,ZF360)
PK2000349-00 FRAME UNIT

P01000122-01 INDICATION PLATES

PV1000075-02 REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

PY1000373-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB2000012-01 POWER TAKE OFF & PUMP (ZF300,ZF360)

« POWER TAKE OFF
s HKO— FA4H FO0ORE

&53%| CARRIER MAKER
eyl | ¥ U7 A-2

MITSUBISHI
Iy

HINO
ks

I1SUZU
12X

NISSAN
—ytl

Nl

wl

(NOTE)

(1) SOME TYPES OF THE CARRIER ARE
EQUIPPED WITH THE MANUFACTURER®' S
GENUINE POWER TAKE OFF.

(20 POWER TAKE OFF FOR EXPORT
IS SUPPLIED FROM THE
CARRIER MANUFACTURE.

(F B
(1) RAO—FA L4 7BHEBICE>TA—DHNERSNB YT,
2 BAPGORAD—F4277@, BAEA-HRTT.

» PUMP
o ReFORE

f#r=#8 PUMP MODEL
key la A THAES

5 SGP1-32L

(NOTE)

(1) PUMP MODEL NOS. ARE PUNCHED
ON PUMP NAMEPLATE.

(x ¥
(1) ARAUFRAFSEARTEREOBRICTH L THET,



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 31791720000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790950000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791360000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791310000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
52130202001 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791000000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791560000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
36400950000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
36401040000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790940000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791960000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790810000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790770000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790780000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
36400940000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791550000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
2 31790690000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790940000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790930000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791360000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791560000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791550000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791490000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790920000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790960000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
3 31790980000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791370000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791380000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790910000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
alaialalaialalalaiotel POWER TAKE OFF 1
31791580000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
folaialaiaialalaiaiotel POWER TAKE OFF (PACKING) 1
31791020000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
4 31790830000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790750000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790850000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790740000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
31790840000 POWER TAKE OFF 1
5 36652730000 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (LEFT,SPLINE 13) 1

000001



IN

TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-

PK2000349-00 FRAME UNIT

N i
Vit e

)
....u\.l@
[ 7
274,

"G e

- v,
N 1)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

D

O©CO~NURWNE

31

32
33

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
R e
R
R
R e
R
R e
R
R e

36682160000
36682150000
36683350000
36682740000
36682400000
36682940000
36682270000

R e
*hkkAhkkhhhik
R e

(***********)

FRAME

TANK SUPPORT INSTALLATION

REDUCER,SWING SPEED (MOUNT)

COVER,SWING FRAME

JOINT,ROTARY (MOUNT)

SWING FRAME

CYLINDER,ELEVATING

MOUNT ,WINCH

PIPING,HYDRAULIC UPPER
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE)

OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PIPING,LOWER (CRANE)

PIPING,SWING

PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONT. ,SANWA)
PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONT.,NACHI)
METER,LOAD (2.9TON NAGANO/ENG.& JAPANESE)
METER,LOAD (2.9TON KUSABA/ENG.& JAPANESE)
METER,LOAD (70001DS ENGLISH/NAGANO)
METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/FRENCH)
METER,LOAD (3.0TON ENG.&RUSSIAN/NAGANO)
METER,LOAD (3.2TON ENG.&CHINESE/NAGANO)
METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/ENGLISH)
OUTRIGGER

OUTRIGGER (FOR 6-7TON)

OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY)
DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING

RPRRRPRRRPRRRRRERRPRRPRRRRRERRERRRRRRERERRRR

000002



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01000122-01 INDICATION PLATES

AAN 2
INDICATION PLATES

By 2H—X) JUBRLT{IEZL,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME"™ LIST.



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Dat
1 ERm PLATE ASSY,NAME (JAPANESE) 1
5 *xkkkkkxkxx) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF366,WB=4200 7T/JPN) 1
(F***xxxxxxx) | PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF366,DAY CAB/JPN) 1

000003



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1000075-02 REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

VE—F axbOo-N ¥ATA
REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

By 2H—X) JUBRLT{IEZL,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME"™ LIST.



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seri
1 foiciaiaiaieiaiaiaiaied RADIO CONTROL 1
alaialalaiaialaiaiotel RADIO CONTROL (FREQ.A OR FREQ.B) 1

alaialalaialalaiaiotel RADIO CONTROL (FREQ.D OR FREQ.E) 1 EEG9
2 (FFFxFAIRALXY | REMOTE CONTROL 1

000004



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
PY1000373-00 OPTIONS

b2~ W 3D
OFPTIONS

By 2H—X) JUBRLT{IEZL,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME"™ LIST.



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Te

1

2

B
NR© 0~

20

21
22

23
25

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
R e
R
R
R e
R
R e
R
R e
R e
R e
R e
e
R e
R
R e
R e
*hkkAhkkhhhik
R e
e
R
R

36800280000
36800150000
36802760000

R e
R e
e
e
o
R
R
e
*hkkAhhkhhhik
*hkkAhkkhhhik
e
R e
e
R e
R
*hkkAhhkhhhik
R e
R e
R e
e
o
R
R
e

(***********)

REMOTE CONTROL (KIT)
REMOTE CONTROL

RADIO
RADIO
RADIO
RADIO
RADIO
RADIO
RADIO
RADIO
PARTS
PARTS
RADIO
RADIO

PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
PARTS,
CABLE,

CONTROL (FREQUENCY C)

CONTROL

CONTROL (HOOK-1IN)

CONTROL (F-TYPE,LED KIT/HOOK-IN)
CONTROL (PARTS)

CONTROL(F,LED KIT/WITHOUT HOOK-IN)
CONTROL

CONTROL

ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/SANWA)
ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/NACHI)

CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITHOUT HOOK-IN)

CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITH HOOK-IN)
BML (5,6 SECT.MANUAL)

BML (5,6 SECT.RADICON HOOK-IN)
BML (3,4 SECT.RADICON HOOK-IN)
BML (3,4 SECT.HOOK-IN)

BML (5,6 SECT.HOOK-IN)

BML (3,4 SECT.MANUAL)

AWL

AWL

AWL

AWL

AWL

AWL (2-4 SECT./RADICON OR MH)
AWL (5,6 SECT./RADICON OR MH)
AWL

REMOTE CONTROL (T,OPTION 20M)

ANTENNA (15M.TRAVELLING TYPE A,B)
ANTENNA (15M.TRAVELLING TYPE C,D,E)

HOOK

DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING
OUTRIGGER,REAR (MANUAL)
ROPE,GUIDE

OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY)

WINCH

(DRUM FREE)

OUTRIGGER (FOR CAB BACK)

PLATE
POWER

(355X355, H=80)
SUPPLY

LAMP (MOUNT ,POST/24V-60W)
LAMP (MOUNT ,BOOM/24V-45W)

ALARM
ALARM
ALARM
ALARM
ALARM
ALARM

SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM

ELEC.ASSY
ELEC.ASSY
ELEC.ASSY (AWL LAMP)

VALVE,
VALVE,

MOUNT

JOINT,

PLATE

MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP/NABCO)

MANUAL CONTROL(DUMP/NIHON SPINDLE)
(REPLACE RERAY,24--12V)

ROTARY (RING ASSY,SLIP)

ASSY ,NAME (FOR FIXING AWL)

Qty | Unit
1

RPRRPRRRRRPRRRPRRPRRRPRRRRRPRRRRERRRRPRRERRRRERRRRERRERRRRERRRRERRRRPRRERRRRERRRRERRERRRERRRR

000005



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PB1030015-02
PB1030043-02
PB1030048-00
PB1030083-02
PB1030091-01
PB1030093-01
PB1030096-00
PB1030103-04
PB1030104-01
PB1030105-01
PB1030106-01
PB1030107-02
PB1030108-02
PB1030109-02
PB1030111-00
PB1030112-00
PB1030113-02
PB1030114-03
PB1030115-00
PB1030118-02
PB1030127-01
PB1030128-01
PB1030135-02
PB1030136-02
PB1030137-02
PB1030138-01
PB1030141-01
PB1030142-02
PB1030145-02
PB1030146-01
PB1030147-02
PB1030153-01
PB1030166-01
PB1030187-01
PB1100099-00
PB1130159-00
PB1300181-01
PB1300185-02
PB1300301-01
PB1300430-01
PB1320258-01
PB1320271-00
PB1320292-01
PB1320456-00
PB1320516-00
PB1320614-00
PB1380210-00
PB1400251-00
PB1410663-02
PB1410664-01
PB1410671-00
PB1410672-02
PB1410847-00
PB1410912-01
PB1411225-00
PB1411316-00
PB1411897-00
PC1010196-03
PC1010329-00
PC1010512-01
PC1010525-05
PC1010597-02
PC1010598-02
PC1010634-01
PC1010842-00
PC1011091-00
PC1011092-00
PC1011097-00
PC1020003-00
PC1020014-00
PC1020016-00
PC1020018-00

POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER TAKE OF
POWER TAKE OF
PUMP ,HYDRAULI
TANK,OIL

JOINT,ROTARY
JOINT,ROTARY
JOINT,ROTARY
JOINT,ROTARY
VALVE , MANUAL
VALVE , MANUAL
VALVE , MANUAL
VALVE , MANUAL
VALVE ,MANUAL
VALVE ,MANUAL
POWER SUPPLY
PIPING,HYDRAU
PIPING,LOWER
PIPING,LOWER
PIPING, LOWER
PIPING, LOWER
PIPING, LOWER
PIPING, LOWER
PIPING, LOWER
PIPING, LOWER
PIPING,LOWER
OUTRIGGER (RE
OUTRIGGER (RE
OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER (FO
OUTRIGGER (FO
OUTRIGGER, REA
OUTRIGGER, REA
OUTRIGGER, REA
OUTRIGGER, REA

TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE
TAKE

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

(¢

(FO

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

(PACKING)

C (LEFT,SPLINE 13)

(MOUNT)

(RING ASSY,SLIP)
CONTROL (REAR OUTRIGGER)
CONTROL (POWER SUPPLY)

CONTROL
CONTROL (DUMP)

CONTROL(DUMP/NIHON SPINDLE)
CONTROL (DUMP/NABCO)

LIC UPPER

(REMOTO CONT. ,NACHI)

(POWER SUPPLY)

(REMOTE CONT. ,SANWA)
(REMOTE CONT. ,NACHI)

(CRANE)

(REPLACE FILTER)

(NACHI)
(NACHD)
(SANWA)
AR)
AR)

& 5.5T BASE 7T,WITH FLOAT)

R CAB BACK)
R
R
R
R
R
R

6-7TON)
CAB BACK)
(FRAME)
(ROTARY)
(ROTARY)
(MANUAL)

PC1030137-01
PC1030170-04
PC1030182-02

CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER)
CYLINDER,JACK (MIN674_WITH FLOAT)
CYLINDER, JACK

000006



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PC1030213-02
PC1030301-02
PC1100146-05
PC1100197-03
PC1190020-00
PC1190021-00
PC1190022-00
PC1200251-01
PC1200452-00
PC1230021-03
PC1230027-00
PC1230029-00
PC5410006-03
PC6390046-01
PC6390047-01
PD1010062-01
PD1010089-02
PD1010133-00
PD1200128-00
PE1010183-02
PE5020094-00
PE5020095-00
PE5020096-00
PE5020097-00
PE5020098-00
PE5020099-00
PE5020100-00
PE5020101-00
PE5020102-00
PE5020103-00
PF1010128-02
PF1010131-01
PF1010133-01
PF1010167-01
PF1010229-01
PF1010237-01
PF1010299-00
PF1020004-01
PF1050063-01
PF1050161-03
PF1050447-00
PF1080001-00
PF1180053-00
PF1200188-01
PF1400262-01
PG1130016-02
PG1130086-01
PG1130086-01
PG1130134-00
PG1130135-00
PG1130144-00
PG1130145-00
PH1010007-01
PH1010008-00
PH1060266-01
PH1100053-00
PH1250033-01
PH1250066-00
PH1250115-00
PH1350007-00
PH1350007-00
PH1350007-00
PH1350007-00
PH1350007-00
PH1350015-00
P11010077-01
P11010087-00
P11120241-00
P11250073-01
P11280051-00
P11280060-03
P11300026-01
P11300028-01
P11300061-02
P11440017-00

CYLINDER, JACK
CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER)
OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER
OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER

INDICATOR, OUTRIGGER

INDICATOR, OUTRIGGER

INDICATOR, OUTRIGGER
PIPING,OUTRIGGER (REAR)
PIPING,OUTRIGGER

PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY)
PIPING,REAR JACK (2,FOR CAB BACK)
PIPING,REAR JACK (2)

CONTROL UNIT

CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

REDUCER, SWING SPEED

REDUCER, SWING SPEED (MOUNT)
REDUCER, SWING SPEED

PIPING, SWING

CYLINDER, ELEVATING

ELEC.ASSY

ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

ELEC.ASSY (AWL LAMP)

ELEC.ASSY

ELEC.ASSY

WINCH (OOKUBO)

WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)

WINCH (DRUM FREE)

WINCH (HARTYS)

WINCH (Y.G.TEC)

WINCH (OOKUBO)

WINCH (DRUM FREE)

DRUM, WINCH

HOOK (DRUM FREE,OPTION)

HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)
HOOK

SUPPORT (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING
PIPING,WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
MOUNT , WINCH

DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)
DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR, LOAD

DETECTOR,OVER WINDING (OPTION)

DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)

MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

MOMENT LIMITER (BML)

MOMENT LIMITER (BML)

WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)
WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)
WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)
WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)
WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)
WORKING AREA LIMITER
MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING)
MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH)

VALVE, SOLENOID

VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE (ELEVATING)
VALVE,PILOT CHECK

VALVE,PILOT CHECK

FILTER,OIL (WAKO)

FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE)
FILTER,OIL (YAMASHIN)

METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/FRENCH)

000006



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

P11440020-00 METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/ENGLISH)
P11440021-00 METER,LOAD (3.0TON ENG.&RUSSIAN/NAGANO)
P11440022-00 METER,LOAD (3.2TON ENG.&CHINESE/NAGANO)
P11440023-00 METER,LOAD (70001DS ENGLISH/NAGANO)
P11440035-01 METER,LOAD (2.9TON KUSABA/ENG.& JAPANESE)
P11440036-01 METER,LOAD (2.9TON NAGANO/ENG.& JAPANESE)
PK1010480-00 FRAME

PK1100192-00 SWING FRAME

PK1200221-00 COVER,SWING FRAME

PL1010529-04 OPE._ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE)
PL1010547-01 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE(O/R,REAR)
PL1010609-01 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (POWER)
PL1010691-01 OPERATION SYSTEM, CONTROL VALVE
PL1010745-00 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON)
PL1011069-00 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

PL1030415-05 OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PN1011420-00 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL)
PN1011422-02 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER,LAMP)

PN1011423-03 ELEC.ASSY (UPPER,LAMP/POST)
PN1011425-01 ELEC.ASSY (DRUM FREE,OP.)
PN1011426-02 ELEC.ASSY (UPPER,LAMP/BOOM)
PN1011427-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

PN1011685-01 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

PN1011777-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER)

PN1011778-01 ELEC.ASSY (LOWAR)

PN1011779-00 ELEC.ASSY (AWL)

PN1011780-00 ELEC.ASSY (AWL)

PN1011969-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER)

PN1011983-02 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

PN1011985-02 ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

PN1012024-00 ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
PN1012032-00 ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
PN1012034-02 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL)
PN1012035-02 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PN1012038-02 ELEC.ASSY (RADCON ANTENNA)
PN1012225-00 ELEC.ASSY

PN1012229-01 ELEC.ASSY

PN1012769-00 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PN1012770-00 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PN1012771-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

PN1012772-01 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

PN1012773-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PN1012774-00 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL,FOR EXPORT)
PN1012788-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PN1013065-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PN1013066-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PN1014041-00 ELEC.ASSY

PN1014042-00 ELEC.ASSY (SPARE HARNESS)
PN1014043-01 ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

PN1014202-01 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PN1014341-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PN1014342-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PN1080213-00 LAMP (MOUNT,BOOM/24V-45W)
PN1080214-00 LAMP (MOUNT,POST/24V-60W)
PN1350004-01 REEL,CORD

PN5010195-00 NAME PLATE ASSY

PN5010239-00 NAME PLATE ASSY

P01012044-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (JAPANESE)
P01012076-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
P01012146-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (RADIO CONTROL C-TYPE)
P01012186-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (REMOTE CONTROL)
P01012215-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL)

P01012312-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK OPE.)
P01012450-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL)

P01012451-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (DRUM FREE)
P01012473-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)

P01012546-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)
P01012662-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (POWER SUPPLY)
P01012663-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)
P01012667-01 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF366,WB=4200 7T/JPN)
P01012668-01 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF366,DAY CAB/JPN)
P01012691-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
P01012920-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL,OPTION)
P01013094-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

P01013163-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK)

000006



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

P01014437-01
P01014584-01
P01014592-01
P01014748-00
P01014809-00
PP5150005-00
PP5150006-00
PR5040006-00
PR5040007-00
PR5050007-00
PR5050011-00
PR5130002-00
PS5530073-00
PS5530074-00
PS5530075-00
PV1010025-00
PV1010032-00
PV1010045-00
PV1020027-05
PV1020078-01
PV1020097-06
PV1020106-04
PV1020136-03
PV1020173-05
PV1020174-03
PV1020230-03
PV1020253-00
PV1020254-00
PV1020328-00
PV1020351-00
PV1030014-05
PV1030015-02
PV1030019-05
PV1030030-02
PV1030034-05
PV1030037-05
PV1030052-00
PV1030057-00
PV1030060-02
PV1030080-04
PV1030086-00
PV1030089-00
PV1030090-00
PV1030091-00
PV1030092-00
PV1040013-02
PV1040014-00
PV1040018-02
PV1040035-00
PV1040036-01
PV1040038-02
PV1040050-00
PV1040050-00
PV1040051-00
PV1040068-01
PV1040076-00
PV1040078-00
PV1040093-03
PV1040094-00
PV1040098-00
PV1040099-00
PV1040104-00
PV1040106-00
PV1040108-00
PV1040109-00
PV1050003-02
PV1050007-02
PV1050009-00
PV1050011-00
PV1070002-00
PV1070080-00
PV1070133-00
PV1070150-00
PV1070151-00
PV1070152-00

PLATE ASSY,NAl
PLATE ASSY,NAl
PLATE ASSY,NAl
PLATE ASSY,NAl
PLATE ASSY,NAl
PARTS ASSY,RA
PARTS ASSY,RA
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
REEL ASSY,COR
REEL ASSY,COR
RING ASSY,SLI
SWITCH ASSY (
SWITCH ASSY (
SWITCH ASSY (
REMOTE CONTRO
REMOTE CONTRO
REMOTE CONTRO
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
VALVE ,REMOTE
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX(RA
SWITCH BOX (R
SWITCH BOX (F
SWITCH BOX
SWITCH BOX
SWITCH BOX
SWITCH BOX
CONTROL BOX (
CONTROL BOX (
CONTROL BOX (
CONTROL BOX (
CONTROL BOX (
CONTROL BOX (
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL BOX (
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL UNIT
CONTROL UNIT
CYLINDER,ACCE
CYLINDER,ACCE
CYLINDER,ACCE
CYLINDER,ACCE
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL

ME (UPPER)

ME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE)
ME

ME (FOR FIXING AWL)

ME

DIO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/NACHI)
DIO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/SANWA)
LER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITHOUT HOOK-IN)
LER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITH HOOK-IN)
D

D

P

GREEN : PANASONIC)

PLANTING :NACC)
GREEN : PANASON1C)

L (KIT)

L

L

CONTROL (NACHI)

CONTROL

CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)
CONTROL (SANWA)

CONTROL (SANWA)

CONTROL (HOOK-1IN,NACHI)
CONTROL (NACHI)

CONTROL (NACHI)

CONTROL

CONTROL

CONTROL

CONTROL

ADIO CONTROL.M2_TYPE-B)

EMOTE CONTROL.M2)

ADIO CONTROL.M2_TYPE-A)

ADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE)

ADIO CONTROL,TYPE-D)

ADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E)

ADIO CONTROL)

EMOTE CONTROL ,20M)

DIO CONTROL)

ADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE)

UTABA)

RADIO CONTROL.M2.B)
REMOTE CONTROL.M2)
RADIO CONTROL.M2_A)
RADIO CONTROL C-TYPE)
RADIO CONTROL,D)
RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E)

(ANTENNA)
RADIO CONTROL,D-TYPE)

LERATOR (NACHI)
LERATOR
LERATOR(NACHI)
LERATOR

KIT)

KIT)

(PARTS)

(FREQUENCY C)

000006



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PV1070153-00
PV1070154-00
PV1070192-00
PV1070193-00
PV1070194-00
PV1070373-00
PV1070374-00
PV1080036-00
PV1080037-00
PV1080038-00
PV1080039-00
PV1080040-00
PV1080041-00
PV1090009-00
PV1090010-00
PV1090011-00
PV1090012-00
PV1090014-00
PV1090015-00
PV1090026-00
PV1090027-00
PV1250002-04
PV1250006-00
PV1250013-00
PV1300007-00
PV1400011-00
PV1400014-02
PV1400014-02
PV1400014-02
PV1400024-01
PV1400030-01
PV1400032-01
PV1400034-00
PV1400039-00
PV1400042-00
PV1410002-01
PV1410003-01
PV1410004-02
PV1410005-01
PV1410007-01
PV1410008-01
PV1410009-01
PV1410010-01
PV1410012-02
PV1410013-01
PV1410014-02
PV1410022-00
PV1410023-00
PV1410024-00
PV1410025-00
PV1410026-00
PV1410027-00
PV1410028-00
PV1410029-00
PV1410030-00
PV1410031-00
PV1410032-00
PV1410033-00
PV1410034-00
PV1410035-00
PV1410036-00
PV1410037-00
PW5060005-01
PX1100210-00
PX1940003-00
PX1940004-00
PX1940184-01
PY1250015-01
PY1560022-01
PY1560023-01
PY1560024-01
PY1560025-01
PY1560026-01
PY1560027-01
PY2060002-00

RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
RADIO CONTROL
PARTS,BML (3,
PARTS,BML (3,
PARTS,BML (3,
PARTS,BML (5,
PARTS,BML (5,
PARTS,BML (5,
PARTS , AWL
PARTS , AWL
PARTS , AWL
PARTS , AWL
PARTS , AWL
PARTS , AWL
PARTS,AWL (2-
PARTS,AWL (5,
STOWING BOX (
STOWING BOX (
BOX, STOWING
CABLE,REMOTE
ANTENNA (15M.
ANTENNA (FOR
ANTENNA (FOR
ANTENNA (FOR
ANTENNA (15M.
ANTENNA
ANTENNA (RADI
ANTENNA (FOR
ANTENNA (FOR
ANTENNA (FOR
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
WINCH ASSY (Y
TANK SUPPORT
MOUNT (REPLAC
MOUNT

MOUNT (BOOM)
SWITCH INSTAL
ALARM SYSTEM
ALARM SYSTEM
ALARM SYSTEM
ALARM SYSTEM
ALARM SYSTEM
ALARM SYSTEM
ROPE,GUIDE (O

(HOOK-1N)

(FREQ.A OR FREQ.B)
(FREQ.D OR FREQ.E)

(F,LED KIT/WITHOUT HOOK-IN)
(F-TYPE,LED KIT/HOOK-IN)

4 SECT.HOOK-IN)

4 SECT.MANUAL)

4 SECT.RADICON HOOK-IN)

6 SECT.HOOK-IN)

6 SECT.MANUAL)

6 SECT.RADICON HOOK-IN)

4 SECT./RADICON OR MH)
6 SECT./RADICON OR MH)
REMOTE CONTROL)
BAG,RADIO CONTROL)

CONTROL (T,OPTION 20M)
TRAVELLING TYPE A,B)
RADIO CONTROL)

RADIO CONTROL)

RADIO CONTROL)
TRAVELLING TYPE C,D,E)

O CONTROL/SELECTION DATA)

RADIO CONTROL)

RADIO CONTROL)

RADIO CONTROL)
(RADIO CONTROL)
(FOR RADIO CONTROL)
(RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-A)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(FREQUENCY A.B)

(FREQUENCY A.B/MOUNT,GUARD)
(FREQUENCY A.B)

(FREQUENCY A.B/MOUNT,GUARD)
(FREQUENCY A.B)
(FREQUENCY A.B)
(FREQUENCY A.B)

(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)

(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(FREQUENCY A.B/MOUNT,GUARD)
(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)
_G.TEC)
INSTALLATION
E RERAY,24--12V)

LATION (BML)

PTION)

000006



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

PY2060004-00 ROPE,GUIDE
PY2340011-00 PLATE (355X355,H=80)

000006



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030015-02 POWER TAKE OFF

49293BB622 1920 4169131 5 6 17
|'

32

100+




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 36400235010 | CASE 1
2 36400235020 | GEAR 1
3 36400235030 | GEAR 1
4 36400235040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
7 36400215080 | PACKING (CASE) 1
8 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
9 90191210016 | BOLT 8 M10X16
10 36400295010 | BOLT 6
11 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
12 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 14 10
14 36400095130 | WASHER 1
15 36400135100 | KEY 1
16 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 2
17 36400095120 | BEARING 2
18 91206025005 | SEAL,OIL 1
19 36400095090 | SHIM N
20 36400235050 | COVER (FRONT) 1
21 36400235060 | COVER (REAR) 1
22 36400235070 | PACKING 2
24 36400135120 | COUPLING 1
25 36400135150 | NUT 1 M4X1.5
26 36400135090 | WASHER 1
27 36400135160 | WASHER, PLAIN 1
28 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
29 36400095110 | PACKING 1
30 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
32 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
33 36400295020 | PLATE,NAME 1
35 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
36 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
49 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36400290000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790690000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000007



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030043-02 POWER TAKE OFF

39
7 81011809 3 122 1 6 5 13 4

—50+ [ i J

100 Mo

15 f ' 16 17

232425 22




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400395010 | CASE 1
2 36400395020 | GEAR 1
3 36400395030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400395040 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400395060 | COLLAR (THRUST) 1
7 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM N
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400395070 | BEARING 2
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 36400095130 | WASHER 1
17 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
18 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
21 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
22 36400395080 | PACKING (CASE) 1
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 6 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
28 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
39 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36400390000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791720000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000008



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PB1030048-00 POWER TAKE OFF

31489 1312117 15

| \ ! u’
\ \\\ = /

\ /

A \ J_‘ o/
=i

L

/
i
i e




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 52130202121 | CASE 1
2 52130202320 | COVER (BEARING) 1
3 52130202330 | COVER 1
4 52130202021 | GEAR 1
5 52130202010 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1
6 52130202040 | FORK (SHIFTER) 1
7 52130202050 | SHAFT (SHIFTER) 1
8 52130202030 | YOKE 1
9 52430304110 | KEY 1
10 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
11 36400725080 | WASHER, PLAIN 1
12 36400725050 | WASHER 1
13 36400725070 | NUT 1 M14
14 91206030009 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 91206020007 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 8 M8X20
17 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 8 8
18 80560010000 | BALL,STEEL 1 10
19 52430604190 | SPRING 1
20 52430604180 | PACKING 1
21 52430304150 | BOLT (ADJUSTING) 1
22 90209201200 | NUT 1 M12
23 52130307290 | PACKING 2
24 52130202240 | PACKING 2
25 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
26 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
50 52130202001 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000009



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030083-02 POWER TAKE OFF

39 21 21 !
8 19 91020 10 3 12111 5 7 1416 4

' 0!

—50— e -
iflkc
; PNy

| A | |
100 29/1t 3%//}@ é?gj 1718 |

252627 24

vl

1

e




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400715010 | CASE 1
2 36400395020 | GEAR 1
3 36400705010 | SHAFT 1
4 36400675020 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
7 36400675040 | COLLAR 1
8 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
9 36400095110 | PACKING 1
10 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
11 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
12 36400095090 | SHIM N
13 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 36400675050 | BEARING 2
15 91216035002 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
21 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
22 36400705020 | PLATE,NAME 1
24 36400395080 | PACKING (CASE) 1
25 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 6 M10X1.25/1.5X43
26 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
28 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
39 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36400700000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791310000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000010



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030091-01 POWER TAKE OFF

i ' 136 14
13 12 10

100—




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36400785010 | CASE 1
2 36400765020 | GEAR 1
3 36400775010 | SHAFT 1
4 36400765040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 80500006006 | BEARING,BALL 1
8 36400765050 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
9 36400765060 | BEARING 1
10 36400765070 | BEARING 1
11 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
12 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
13 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
14 36400095090 | SHIM N
15 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8x14
16 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
17 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
18 90193512090 | BOLT 2
19 90302041201 | WASHER , SPRING 4 12
20 36400785020 | BOLT,STUD 2
21 90267401200 | NUT 2
22 36400765110 | PACKING (CASE) 1
23 36400795010 | PLATE,NAME 1
25 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36400790000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790740000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000011



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030093-01 POWER TAKE OFF

196 14 12 10

| 13




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36400805010 | CASE 1
2 36400805020 | GEAR 1
3 36400775010 | SHAFT 1
4 36400765040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 80500006006 | BEARING,BALL 1
8 36400765050 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
9 36400765060 | BEARING 1
10 36400765070 | BEARING 1
11 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
12 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
13 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
14 36400095090 | SHIM N
15 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8x14
16 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
17 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
18 90193512090 | BOLT 2
19 90302041201 | WASHER , SPRING 6 12
20 36400785020 | BOLT,STUD 2
21 90264201200 | NUT 2 M12
22 90193512035 | BOLT 2 M12X35
23 36400435090 | PACKING (CASE) 1
24 36400805030 | PLATE, NAME 1
26 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36400810000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790750000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000012



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030096-00 POWER TAKE OFF (PACKING)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 31790085010 | SPACER 1 T=5.458
2 52430304090 | PACKING 1
3 90191210035 | BOLT 7 M10X35
4 31790085020 | BOLT,STUD 1
5 90264201000 | NUT 1 M10

000013



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030103-04 POWER TAKE OFF

18 19
6 30207 20128 3 109 1 2 5 13 4 |

!

11 16,17 15

25

/
[




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 36400845060 | CASE 1
2 36400845020 | GEAR 1
3 36400845030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400845040 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
9 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
10 36400095090 | SHIM 1
11 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400675050 | BEARING 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
16 36400095130 | WASHER 1
17 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 36401025060 | PLUG 1
22 36401025070 | WASHER, PLAIN 1
24 36401025090 | PLATE,NAME 1
25 36401025100 | PACKING 1
26 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 6 M10X1.25/1.5X43
27 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
28 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
29 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
31 36401025120 | NUT (REINFORCER) 1
50 36400840000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790770000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000014



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030104-01 POWER TAKE OFF

24 61807120128310921 5134 15

0] O f
oNf@®) |53 J/% TE o)
| o) -Q‘Zﬁ [ m‘tr'_ — .
L IR .
M =
o] P 411147
A=A

50

100



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 36400855030 | CASE 1
2 36400845020 | GEAR 1
3 36400845030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400845040 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
9 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
10 36400095090 | SHIM 1
11 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400675050 | BEARING 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
16 36400095130 | WASHER 1
17 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 36401025060 | PLUG 1
22 36401025070 | WASHER, PLAIN 1
24 36401025090 | PLATE,NAME 1
25 36401025100 | PACKING 1
26 36401695040 | BOLT,STUD 6 M10X1.25/1.5X47
27 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
28 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
29 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
31 36401025120 | NUT (REINFORCER) 1
50 36400850000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790780000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000015



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030105-01 POWER TAKE OFF

20 20
18 11 2 19 7 3129 81 4 13 6

—50-

29

|

LOO+

23425 21




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400865010 | CASE 1
2 36400865020 | GEAR 1
3 36400865030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36400865040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 36400335030 | SHIM 1
22 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
28 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36400860000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791360000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000016



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030106-01 POWER TAKE OFF

20 20
/311921 18 11 3 912101 5 13 17

196

LOO- \ \

27289 2629 24

)

_30_

O

zh L




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36400875010 | CASE 1
2 36400875020 | GEAR 1
3 36400875030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400875040 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
7 36400875050 | SHIFTER SET 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 2
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36400095130 | WASHER 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90191208030 | BOLT 4 M8X30
20 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
21 36400285080 | SPACER 1
24 36400345010 | SPACER 1
25 36400335030 | SHIM 1
26 90191210040 | BOLT 4 M10X40
27 36400285060 | BOLT 4
28 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
29 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
30 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
31 90191208035 | BOLT 2 M8X35
50 36400870000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791550000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000017



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030107-02 POWER TAKE OFF

|
I 190r30 18
7 20 2120 11 3 9 12101 5 1317

4
| : ﬁf
50— L A\ 6
1516
' T\
100— 8 14 2

262728 2528 24




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400875010 | CASE 1
2 36400875020 | GEAR 1
3 36400875030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400885010 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
7 36400875050 | SHIFTER SET 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 2
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36400095130 | WASHER 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90191208030 | BOLT 4 M8X30
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 36400285080 | SPACER 1
24 36400095140 | PACKING (CASE) 1
25 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
26 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
27 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
28 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
29 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90191208035 | BOLT 2 M8X35
50 36400880000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791560000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000018



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030108-02 POWER TAKE OFF

39 18 18
716 8 1017 9 31211 4 5 6 19

LOO

242627 23 2527




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400895010 | CASE 1
2 36400895020 | GEAR 1
3 36400895030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400895040 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400215070 | COLLAR 2
7 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
15 90710006120 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X12
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
19 36400675050 | BEARING 2
20 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
23 36400415100 | PACKING (CASE) 1
24 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X43
25 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
28 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
39 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36400890000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791370000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000019



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030109-02 POWER TAKE OFF

49 21 20 |
8 209111910 3 13122 5 15 16 4

_5 O_

LOO




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400905010 | CASE 1
2 36400905020 | GEAR 1
3 36400865030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400905030 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
8 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
9 36400095110 | PACKING 1
10 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
11 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
12 36400095090 | SHIM 1
13 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36400095120 | BEARING 2
16 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
22 36400415100 | PACKING (CASE) 1
23 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
24 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
25 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
26 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
29 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
49 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36400900000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791380000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000020



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030111-00 POWER TAKE OFF

I 31 26 19




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
2 51630103010 | CASE (P.T.O) 1
3 51630103020 | SHAFT (POWER TAKE OFF) 1
4 51630103030 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
5 36400945010 | GEAR 1
7 51630103050 | WASHER 2
8 51630103060 | PIN,SPRING 1
9 36400955020 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1

10 51630103080 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
11 51630104020 | GEAR 1
13 51630103100 | WASHER 1
15 51630103110 | SLEEVE 1
16 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 3
17 52630106230 | COVER (FRONT) 1
18 36400955030 | ADAPTER 1
19 51630103140 | GASKET 2
20 51630103150 | BOLT 4
21 36400955040 | BOLT 4 M8X25X1.25
22 36400955050 | SEAL,OIL 1
25 51630103170 | SHAFT 1
26 51630103180 | FORK 1
27 51630103190 | BOLT 1
28 52630106200 | BALL,STEEL 1
30 51630103200 | PLUG 1
31 51630103210 | PLUG 1
32 51630103220 | SEAL,OIL 1
33 51630103230 | BOLT 1
35 51630103240 | NUT 1
36 51630103250 | GASKET 1
37 51630103260 | GASKET 1
38 36400315040 | BOLT 6
40 36400955060 | COUPLING 1
41 36400955070 | RING,STOP 1
50 36400940000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000021



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030112-00 POWER TAKE OFF

- 3>

28 31 2\6 1\9 %7 2/1.6 20 15
/

29 \\ \\ / /3

30 5

27"

25— _ [ T

1 |

13—




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
2 51630103010 | CASE (P.T.O) 1
3 51630103020 | SHAFT (POWER TAKE OFF) 1
4 51630103030 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
6 36400955010 | GEAR 1
7 51630103050 | WASHER 2
8 51630103060 | PIN,SPRING 1
9 36400955020 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1

10 51630103080 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
12 51630103090 | GEAR,OUTPUT 1
13 51630103100 | WASHER 1
15 51630103110 | SLEEVE 1
16 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 3
17 52630106230 | COVER (FRONT) 1
18 36400955030 | ADAPTER 1
19 51630103140 | GASKET 2
20 51630103150 | BOLT 4
21 36400955040 | BOLT 4 M8X25X1.25
22 36400955050 | SEAL,OIL 1
25 51630103170 | SHAFT 1
26 51630103180 | FORK 1
27 51630103190 | BOLT 1
28 52630106200 | BALL,STEEL 1
29 52630106190 | SPRING 1
30 51630103200 | PLUG 1
31 51630103210 | PLUG 1
32 51630103220 | SEAL,OIL 1
33 51630103230 | BOLT 1
35 51630103240 | NUT 1
36 51630103250 | GASKET 1
37 51630103260 | GASKET 1
38 36400315040 | BOLT 6
40 36400955060 | COUPLING 1
41 36400955070 | RING,STOP 1
50 36400950000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000022



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030113-02 POWER TAKE OFF

[ — - —

49 21 21
8 19 91020 1012111 2 5 14

_50_

100-

2L5 22




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36401015010 | CASE 1
2 36400845020 | GEAR 1
3 36400845030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400845040 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
8 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
9 36400095110 | PACKING 1
10 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
11 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
12 36400095090 | SHIM 1
13 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 36400675050 | BEARING 2
15 91216035002 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
21 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
22 36400395080 | PACKING (CASE) 1
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 6 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
28 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
49 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36401010000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791960000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000023



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030114-03 POWER TAKE OFF

100

29 50
I I

18 19 |
6 30 20 7 2012 8 3 10 9 1 2 5

13

15

S5

// 16,17 |

26,27,28 25

21,22 31




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 36401025010 | CASE 1
2 36401025020 | GEAR 1
3 36400845030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401025030 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
9 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
10 36400095090 | SHIM 1
11 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36401025050 | BEARING 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 80602110470 | RING,RITAINING 2 R47
16 36400095130 | WASHER 1
17 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
21 36401025060 | PLUG 1
22 36401025070 | WASHER, PLAIN 1
24 36401025090 | PLATE,NAME 1
25 36401025100 | PACKING 1
26 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 6 M10X1.25/1.5X43
27 90267201000 | NUT 6 M10
28 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
29 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
31 36401025120 | NUT (REINFORCER) 1
50 36401020000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790810000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000024



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030115-00 POWER TAKE OFF

|‘ - - -—
1
|
A
1
|
)
—50
[
| 31 26 11 19 17 16 20
28 3 \ | ' /
v / I/ 15
29 \ \ / 5
30 \; \‘ E /// L
27— 11 |
25____‘__‘ ﬁ 3 - 3 ] — 4
) 10 [ — ] [ —
13— . L rzed—— 8
2 - ———
357 -~ B T 22 1
e | ——
c i T~ 40
! o 41
A-A 18
|
_ - - )




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
2 51630103010 | CASE (P.T.O) 1
3 51630103020 | SHAFT (POWER TAKE OFF) 1
4 51630103030 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
5 36401045010 | GEAR 1
7 51630103050 | WASHER 2
8 51630103060 | PIN,SPRING 1
9 36400955020 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1

10 51630103080 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
11 36401045020 | GEAR 1
13 51630103100 | WASHER 1
15 51630103110 | SLEEVE 1
16 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 3
17 52630106230 | COVER (FRONT) 1
18 36400955030 | ADAPTER 1
19 51630103140 | GASKET 2
20 51630103150 | BOLT 4
21 36400955040 | BOLT 4 M8X25X1.25
22 36400955050 | SEAL,OIL 1
25 51630103170 | SHAFT 1
26 51630103180 | FORK 1
27 51630103190 | BOLT 1
28 52630106200 | BALL,STEEL 1
29 52630106190 | SPRING 1
30 51630103200 | PLUG 1
31 51630103210 | PLUG 1
32 51630103220 | SEAL,OIL 1
33 51630103230 | BOLT 1
35 51630103240 | NUT 1
36 51630103250 | GASKET 1
37 51630103260 | GASKET 1
38 36400315040 | BOLT 6
40 36400955060 | COUPLING 1
41 36400955070 | RING,STOP 1
50 36401040000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000025



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030118-02 POWER TAKE OFF

2919211120219 12 3 /7 8 1 6 5 15 4

. he

10 =
.
~ 14
il B ﬂ h 1718
100 R \ 2

, 16

252627 24 23 '

—30




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36401105010 | CASE 1
2 36401105100 | GEAR 1
3 36401105030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401105110 | GEAR 1
5 36401105050 | COLLAR 1
6 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36401105060 | SHIFTER SET 1
11 36400995080 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 36400675050 | BEARING 2
15 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
16 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
17 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
21 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
23 36400915060 | PACKING 2
24 36401105120 | SPACER 1
25 36401105080 | BOLT 6
26 90267401200 | NUT 6
27 90302041201 | WASHER, SPRING 6 12
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
30 31790790100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36401100000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790850000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000026



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030127-01 POWER TAKE OFF

19 18
6 20 7 2010 3 8129 1 5 134

/)

[ |

| | 14
O, \11 |
100~ .f@ S 2 147
| 15 12
I
2224 21

—27




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36401055010 | CASE 1
2 36401055020 | GEAR 1
3 36401055030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401055040 | GEAR 1
5 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
9 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
10 36400095090 | SHIM 1
11 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400675050 | BEARING 2
14 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90191206015 | BOLT 1 M6
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
21 36400915060 | PACKING 1
22 36400435120 | BOLT,STUD 6
23 90267401200 | NUT 6
24 90302041201 | WASHER , SPRING 6 12
27 31790830100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36401050000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790830000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000027



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030128-01 POWER TAKE OFF

19 20
10292111821 9127 32 1 6 4

15
14 |

)
100 118

—30




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36401095080 | CASE 1
2 36401095020 | GEAR 1
3 36400915030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401095030 | GEAR 1
5 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
6 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 36400135070 | BEARING 2
15 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
16 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
17 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
21 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
23 36400915060 | PACKING 1
25 36401095040 | BOLT 6
26 90267401200 | NUT 6
27 90302041201 | WASHER , SPRING 6 12
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
30 31790830100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36401090000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790840000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000028



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PB1030135-02 POWER TAKE OFF

-2/

100+

_50_

728 8 10171811 9 3122 5 6 19

g ,

14 14 15 6 20

LB
=




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400895010 | CASE 1
2 36400895020 | GEAR 1
3 36400895030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400895040 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400215070 | COLLAR 2
7 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
15 90710006120 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X12
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
19 36400675050 | BEARING 2
20 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
22 36400415100 | PACKING (CASE) 1
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
25 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
27 31790910100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
39 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36401180000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790910000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000029



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030136-02 POWER TAKE OFF

190
| |
27 50

2225

|
|
— D Z/ 232425
\ |

O

\

' 1011 1920 9 7 31282 1 41314 6

W4
I
ey

182028 15 1617 5

o
)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36401345010 | CASE 1
2 36400865020 | GEAR 1
3 36400895030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36400865040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 36400335030 | SHIM 1
22 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
27 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401340000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790920000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000030



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030137-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100
|

50

2122

-5 49506

O I

' 10 111920 9 7 31282 1 4 1314 6

/

!

182029 15 1617 )




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36401365010 | CASE 1
2 36401355010 | GEAR 1
3 36401355020 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401355030 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
21 36400345010 | SPACER 1
22 36400335030 | SHIM 1
23 90191210035 | BOLT 4 M10X35
24 36401355040 | BOLT 4
25 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
28 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401350000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790930000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000031



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030138-01 POWER TAKE OFF

1(I)O

27 50
_ _ _ _

225
21
| 5 2 s
H

1011 1209 7 3128 2 1
. /

' PR U Bt

314 6

5

! 182@8 15 1617 5




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36401365010 | CASE 1
2 36401365020 | GEAR 1
3 36400895030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401365030 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 36400335030 | SHIM 1
22 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
27 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401360000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790940000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000032



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030141-01 POWER TAKE OFF

1(|)0

| 121 10 9




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36401375010 | CASE 1
2 36401375020 | GEAR 1
3 36401375030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401105060 | SHIFTER SET 1
5 36400995080 | PACKING 1
6 36400995040 | COVER 1
7 36400995050 | PACKING (COVER) 1
8 36400995060 | SHIM 1
9 80500006306 | BEARING,BALL 2
10 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
11 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
12 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 4 8
13 90191210016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
14 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 12 10
19 36401375050 | PACKING 2
20 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X43
21 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
22 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
24 31790790100 | SUPPORT 1
25 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401370000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790950000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000033



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030142-02 POWER TAKE OFF

lCI)O

50

28 |
| [
3/3313526
D

- C

4

| 10 1119209 7 3128 2 1 4 1314 6

1/
. Jgﬂw ' ) g
=
I \Tu |

182029 15 1617 5

=UL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36401365010 | CASE 1
2 36401385010 | GEAR 1
3 36400895030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401385020 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 36400095120 | BEARING 2
14 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 36400095130 | WASHER 1
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
21 36400345010 | SPACER 1
22 36400335030 | SHIM 1
23 90191210035 | BOLT 4 M10X35
24 36401385030 | BOLT 4
25 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
28 31790680100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 1 M8X25
50 36401380000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790960000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000034



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PB1030145-02 POWER TAKE OFF

49
82@2191112010313122 5 15164

tidi

\ ifn
~50- E J_; /ﬂ 5
. c.
£ il = 1Z|.8
)=
300 T || Cfﬁ | |
| 7 X
100 14 13 1

22

L~




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400905010 | CASE 1
2 36400905020 | GEAR 1
3 36400865030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400905030 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
8 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
9 36400095110 | PACKING 1
10 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
11 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
12 36400095090 | SHIM 1
13 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36400095120 | BEARING 2
16 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
17 36400095130 | WASHER 12
18 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
19 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
21 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
22 36400415100 | PACKING (CASE) 1
23 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
24 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
25 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
26 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
29 31790910100 | SUPPORT 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
49 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36401410000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790980000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000035



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030146-01 POWER TAKE OFF

167 13 1514

L—\,_:L/ 1

s
] | 11 |

|

_50_

/ \ [
of o
100- F 9
&q 4

6" /5 || —%

]

1922 24 212223 |




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36401425010 | CASE 1
2 36401425020 | GEAR (TO) 1
3 36400775010 | SHAFT 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401135070 | COLLAR 1
6 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
7 36400095110 | PACKING 1
8 80500006006 | BEARING,BALL 1
9 36400765050 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
10 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 1
11 36400765070 | BEARING 1
12 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
13 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
14 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
15 36400095090 | SHIM N
16 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
17 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
18 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
19 90191210080 | BOLT 1 M10X80
20 90191210090 | BOLT 2 M10X90
21 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 3 M10X1.25/1.5X43
22 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
23 90267201000 | NUT 3 M10
24 36401125120 | PACKING (CASE) 1
25 31790770100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36401440000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791000000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000036



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030147-02 POWER TAKE OFF

291920918201110 313122 1 5 7

N7

, 6
=l | 4
—50- NN T
/
| 849
13 ;:[ 17
15 ] 16

100—

252627 23 2427

—28




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36400895010 | CASE 1
2 36401115010 | GEAR 1
3 36400895030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401115020 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400415060 | COLLAR 1
7 36400215070 | COLLAR 2
8 36400225110 | SHIFTER SET 1
9 36400095110 | PACKING 1
10 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
11 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
12 36400095090 | SHIM N
13 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 36400415090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
15 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
17 90710006120 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X12
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 7 8
23 36400415100 | PACKING (CASE) 1
24 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
25 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X43
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
28 31790720100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
49 36400225160 | SEAL,OIL 1
50 36401500000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791020000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000037



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030153-01 POWER TAKE OFF

N
\\ \5\ \ .\?‘\\ ‘,\ \.\ [
o /\;6(\\ J‘ ' \ pd 27 ﬁ
J\."L‘\\\‘\“w—\ | 1‘ LA
293031
1 3225




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO

CONT . ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria

1 36401595010 | CASE,GEAR 1

2 52230312180 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 8 M8X1.25
3 52230308050 | COVER (CASE) 1

4 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 2

5 52230312021 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1

6 36401595020 | COLLAR (THRUST) 1

7 52230312140 | ROD (SHAFT) 1

8 52230312030 | SEAL,OIL 1

9 52230312190 | COVER (UPPER) 1

10 52230312200 | PACKING (COVER) 1

11 52230308130 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X24

12 36401595030 | ARM (SHAFT) 1

13 52230312220 | SLEEVE 1

14 52230308170 | PLUG (SHAFT) 1

15 52230312051 | SEAL,OIL 1

16 52230312060 | ADAPTER 1

17 52230312230 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 4 M8X1.25
18 52230313110 | GEAR ASSY (OUTPUT) 1
21 52230313090 | GEAR, IDLE 1
22 52230312260 | PIN,SPRING 1
23 52230312090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
24 52230308100 | SHAFT (IDLE) 1
25 52230312270 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M8X1.25
26 52230308160 | SPRING (LOCK) 1
27 52230312150 | PIN (LOCK) 1
28 52230312280 | BOLT 3 M8X1.25
29 52230312120 | BOLT,STUD 3
30 90302041001 | WASHER, SPRING 3 10
31 90267201000 | NUT 3 M10
32 52230312160 | WASHER , SPRING 1
33 52230307020 | COUPLING 1
50 36401609510 | POWER TAKE OFF (WITHOUT COUPLING) 1

000038



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030166-01 POWER TAKE OFF

18 12 1617 9 11313215684!

171928 / /

_:JEI, L

i

.,:!,,’
i ﬂ

_l e
7 \ 20|

9 1415

100~ L~

2324 2526

=]

J

1
R

O
— 27 | (ﬁéﬁs\




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 36401515010 | CASE 1
2 36401515020 | GEAR (TO) 1
3 36401665010 | SHAFT 1
4 36401665020 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
7 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095120 | BEARING 2
9 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
10 91280416790 | SEAL,OIL 1
11 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
12 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
13 36400095090 | SHIM N
14 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
15 36400095130 | WASHER 1
16 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
17 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
18 36400095110 | PACKING 1
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36400195030 | BOLT,STUD 4
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90193210025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
26 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 6 10
27 31790660100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401660000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791580000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000039



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1030187-01 POWER TAKE OFF

1617 11 3 9 13 1 8 4 5

12

2
| 18\ |
17192 ‘ ’

928 ( D / /

T/ :
/i
_ L

1 ‘/r’f =

| = iy
7 QL—] 1415 20 6

100- ' ' |
10,/["— [ |

232426 2526 22




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
1 36401685010 | CASE 1
2 36401685020 | GEAR 1
3 36401685030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400395050 | SHAFT 1
5 36401675040 | COLLAR 1
6 36401685040 | GEAR 1
7 36401675060 | SHIFTER SET 1
8 36400135070 | BEARING 2
9 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
10 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
11 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
12 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
13 36400095090 | SHIM N
14 90101206015 | BOLT 1 M6X15
15 36400095130 | WASHER 1
16 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
17 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
18 36400995080 | PACKING 1
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
22 36401675080 | SHIM N
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 4 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90191210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
26 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 8 10
27 31791060100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401680000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791490000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000040



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1100099-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (LEFT,SPLINE 13)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
50 36652335010 | GASKET 2
51 36652335020 | GASKET 2
54 53063551010 | SEAL,OIL 1
55 80602110360 | RING,RITAINING 1 R36
100 36652730000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC (LEFT,SPLINE 13) 1

000041



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
PB1130159-00 TANK,OIL

T LalNns, VLIL

50
i 3 | i} .
2
F T
| i
|
R Pl
|
|}
1 -1 |
o J |- [
i1
1 I —B
/A ‘
: ,’; \ '
j \
J 4
10 4 ‘




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St
2 53156005000 | BREATHER ASSY (0OB-10T) 1
4 31660005030 | PLUG 1
10 36101985010 | GASKET 1
20 36102255010 | GAUGE ASSY 1 L=265
31 53156005010 | ELEMENT (OB-10T & OB-10B) 1
32 53156005020 | PACKING SET 1
50 36102250000 | TANK,OIL 1

000042



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PB1300181-01 JOINT,ROTARY

30

\\//A\%

~

—r

i
Y
\

é\\
24

8
Y

S,,

A

'/
TS

,

/
M

/
f




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start

1 31630475100 | BODY 1

2 31630475200 | CORE 1

3 91531208000 | PACKING 2

4 91100308000 | RING,SEAL 7

5 31630735500 | RING,SLIP (WITH BRUSH) 1

6 82121502030 | PLATE 1

7 82114203030 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1

10 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
11 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 6 8

12 90102208014 | BOLT 4 M8X14
13 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

14 90303100801 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 8

20 31630479910 | PACKING SET 1

30 31630730000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1

000043






TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 31630730000 | JOINT,ROTARY 1 EPO6
alaialalaiaialaiaiotel JOINT,ROTARY 1 EPO660
2 91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
4 37002439140 HOSE 2 L=1000
5 37002458020 | HOSE 2 L=930
6 37002450960 | HOSE 1 L=890
7 37002458030 | HOSE 1 L=890
8 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
9 37002511530 | HOSE 1 L=650
10 31641031000 | JOINT 1
11 91803600200 | CLIP 1 D=13-20
31 31630481000 PLATE 1
32 90171110020 BOLT 2 M10X20
33 90302041001 WASHER, SPRING 2 10
34 31630482000 PLATE 1 EPO4
36 31630482500 | CAP 1 EP0497

000044



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1300301-01 JOINT,ROTARY

DDDE:‘H

5
10746
3
4 al
€T
2 3 ki ::%5
1 3‘-. T
1
-
frer ]
Wi
:,u.“hd :
. ]
e
LSO
:,.n.-uu-J b
i
/ L 11-12
\. i 13-14




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1300301-01 JOINT,ROTARY

13,14



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (

©oo~NO® OArWNE

31630475100
31630475200
91531208000
91100308000
31631060040
31631803000
90180208016
90302040801
90102208035
90303070801
90303070801
90303100801
82114203020
82121502020
82114203030
82121502030
82100002855

BODY
CORE

PACKING

RING, SEAL

BRUSH ASSY (WITH SLIP RING)
RING ASSY,SLIP

BOLT,BUTTON

WASHER, SPRING

BOLT

WASHER, PLAIN

WASHER, PLAIN

WASHER, PLAIN

CONNECTOR (CAP)

PLATE

CONNECTOR (CAP)

PLATE

CAP

NRRRPRPRNORMRMONRRNNRER

M8X16
M8X35

KA6348

KA6348

KA6348

000045



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1300430-01 JOINT,ROTARY (RING ASSY,SLIP)

£EPIE

SEWIIZA~
#KBE7 74~ SALES TERMINATED
-\

’_‘-f'-F‘.”r._.]
£

O/nM—n




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

Seri

RPOOO~NOUTRAWNE

[OS N

31631061000
90180208016
90302040801
90102208035
90303070801
82114203020
82121502020
82114203030
82121502030
82100002855
31631803000

RING,SLIP
BOLT,BUTTON
WASHER, SPRING
BOLT

WASHER, PLAIN
CONNECTOR (CAP)
PLATE
CONNECTOR (CAP)
PLATE

CAP

RING ASSY,SLIP

PNRRPRRROMODONPR

M8X16
8
M8X35
8

KB6774

000046



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320258-01 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (REAR OUTRIGGER)

100 3
N 8 ] I
T 58 59 |
7172 2 ' ' !
Tl ;me_ =
= e B
1 ] = e .
g : H22
3
7 i}

]

e AT AL A P a
=] _%%3 O 5
22 47

—HT 4
illllERN i
L 47 A ) - 34




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
6 36635625060 | OUTLET 1
7 36635635010 | VALVE,CONTROL 2
8 36641235030 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
22 36640765060 | O-RING 3
34 36635545020 | O-RING 4
35 36635545030 | WIPER 4
45 36635545040 | BRACKET 2
a7 36635545050 | O-RING 4
58 36641235070 | SPRING 1
59 36641235080 | SPRING 1
60 36641235090 | O-RING 1
61 91411001000 | RING,BACKUP 1 TIP10A
62 91000590800 | O-RING 1 AS568-908
63 36640765130 | O-RING 1
65 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
71 36635545060 | PLUG 4
72 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
100 36635620000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (REAR OUTRIGGER) 1

000047



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320271-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (POWER SUPPLY)

@\—A 17a N i
N\ [
v
52 57
] |
il
45
5_7_ 55 ] 44
8 9

75 72 7170 73




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
7 36635615010 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
8 36641235030 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
9 36635615020 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
22 36640765060 | O-RING 1
31 36635545060 | PLUG 2
32 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
44 36635545020 | O-RING 2
45 36635545030 | WIPER 2
52 36640765060 | O-RING 1
55 36635545040 | BRACKET 1
57 36635545050 | O-RING 2
68 36641235070 | SPRING 1
69 36641235080 | SPRING 1
70 36641235090 | O-RING 1
71 91411001000 | RING,BACKUP 1 TIP10A
72 91000590800 | O-RING 1 AS568-908
73 36640765130 | O-RING 2
75 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
100 36635610000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (POWER SUPPLY) 1

000048



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320292-01 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PB1320292-01 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL

5366 63 47 49 4648 64 65 52
/I

51 \

57\{:

56
! 54 55

1—9
| me

4 —
I— - .
84 80 1081304 102 |
8{6 65 7576 84 g —‘ {8 o8 304 :
I “ = 7 B ?j




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36635725010 | COVER 1
2 36635725020 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
4 36635725030 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
5 36635725040 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
6 36635725050 | RING (A) 1
7 36635725060 | RING (X) 1
8 36635725070 | RING (C) 1
24 91002903000 | O-RING 2 1B G30
25 91002904000 | O-RING 2 1B G40
30 91002903500 | O-RING 2 1B G35
46 13115103260 | PLUG 1
47 09115101100 | VALVE,CHECK 1
48 09115101080 | SPRING 1
49 19215101010 | O-RING 1
50 13115103030 | SEAL,OIL 2
51 13115103160 | RETAINER (BALL) 1
52 56451331080 | COVER 1
53 13115103170 | SPRING 1
54 80560007000 | BALL,STEEL 2 7
55 13115103140 | NOTCH 1
56 13115103150 | CASE (BALL) 1
57 36635725090 | COVER (SPRING) 1
60 36635725050 | RING (A) 1
61 36635725060 | RING (X) 1
62 36635725070 | RING (C) 1
63 13115103180 | RETAINER (SEAL) 1
64 36630295070 | PLUG 1
65 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
66 91002800600 | O-RING 1 1B P6
73 36630365030 | SPRING 1
75 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
76 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
80 16025153020 | SPRING 2
84 91001001600 | O-RING 4 1A S16
86 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
87 36630045230 | TUBE 2
102 91000501500 | O-RING 1 AS568-015
104 16025153030 | SPRING 1
106 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A
107 36630755040 | O-RING 1 1A WP6
108 36631215050 | RING, BACKUP 1
112 16095101070 | O-RING 1
200 36635720000 | VALVE ,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000049




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320456-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP)

37,




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320456-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320456-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP)

42 41 39 38 37 36 35 34
43
47




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
6 36637045010 | COVER ASSY (INLET) 1
7 36637045020 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
8 36637045030 | BLOCK (L) 1
9 36637045040 | COVER (OUTLET) 1
22 36637045050 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
23 80316030040 | PLUG 1 PT1/4
24 91001205500 | O-RING 2 1A G55
25 80316030060 | PLUG 2 PT3/8
34 91001101600 | O-RING 2 1A P16
35 91002801200 | O-RING 2 1B P12
36 36637045060 | PLUG 2
37 36637045070 | VALVE,CHECK 2
38 36637045080 | SPRING 2
39 36637045090 | RETAINER 1
41 36637045100 | SPRING (DETENT) 2
42 36637045110 | GUIDE (BALL) 1
43 36637045120 | CAP (DETENT) 1
a7 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
100 36637040000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP) 1

000050



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1320516-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL(DUMP/NIHON SPINDLE)

;’“) |
g
RUpp—

T T T T
€L
T i
| r"

71
T
N

FRONT =— h




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 31760460100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101210035 | BOLT 3 M10X35
3 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 3 10
4 90201201000 | NUT 3 M10
5 31760460200 | LINK 1
6 90101204020 | BOLT 2 M4X20
7 90201200400 | NUT 2 M4
8 90303070401 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 4
9 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 2 4
10 36637040000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP) 1
11 52243104000 | SUPPORT 1

000051



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT
PB1320614-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP/NABCO)

FRONT =—

00 0]
©.0)

nljljl

,\
e
>@<

- ,HOOK-IN



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
2 36635720000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1
11 31473381100 | SUPPORT 1
12 90101210035 | BOLT 3 M10X35
13 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 3 10
14 90201201000 | NUT 3 M10

000052




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1380210-00 POWER SUPPLY

FA* LASSY,vntn® 7
OPE.ASSY.CONT.VALVE

N AE 25 yo0-
PIPING,LOWER

7. L— FASSY L} *_A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

w|




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
1 ikt OPE_ASSY,CONT.VALVE (POWER) 1
2 Fxxxxxxxxxx) | PIPING,LOWER (POWER SUPPLY) 1
3 (FFFxFAxXAAXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME (POWER SUPPLY) 1

000053



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1400251-00 PIPING,HYDRAULIC UPPER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

1 37002448730 | HOSE 2 L=330

2 91002801400 | O-RING 10 1B P14

3 37002459320 | HOSE 1 L=1300

4 37002459330 | HOSE 1 L=1360

5 37000804580 | JOINT 1

6 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
7 37002501360 | HOSE 1 L=450

8 80481103030 | JOINT 2 L,G3/8-G3/8
9 37000920990 | JOINT 2

10 37002448850 | HOSE 1 L=600

11 37002448860 | HOSE 1 L=560

12 37000800310 | JOINT 1

13 37000922540 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 45,G1/4-G3/8
21 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000054




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PB1410663-02 PIPING,LOWER (REMOTO CONT.,NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
2 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
3 36062280000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR (NACHI) 1
36062600000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR(NACHI) 1 EE6163
4 90101208070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 7 8
6 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
7 36645150000 | VALVE ,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI) 1
36645150001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI) 1 EE8128
8 80303210040 | FITTING,ELBOW 4
9 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
11 31394250100 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 90101208018 | BOLT 1 M8X18
13 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T EE6163
14 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T EE6163
15 36648740000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1 EP1678

000055



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1410664-01 PIPING,LOWER (POWER SUPPLY)

15,18.19
20,21




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser

1 36635610000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (POWER SUPPLY) 1

2 80430620800 | JOINT 2

3 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
4 37000916390 | JOINT 1

5 31641050100 | JOINT 2

6 36671630000 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1

7 37000923700 | JOINT 1

8 80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1

9 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1

10 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
11 37002511460 | HOSE 1 L=1520
12 37002439750 | HOSE <L=1625. 1

13 91810132530 | FASTENER 3

14 90101208022 | BOLT 3 M8X22
15 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 8 8

16 31473632100 | SUPPORT 1

17 90171108014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90101208025 | BOLT 1 M8X25
19 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8

20 37000604210 | CLAMP 1 D=36
21 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
31 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
41 36671635010 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
42 36671635020 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1

51 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29

000056



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1410671-00 PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONT. ,SANWA)

11
7\ A 0 19._._ &&q

N - E N T ! T‘"‘rn
o = - :_:%?: i
___ﬂ C = o ,
N g R
h“\h‘ ,PE'- | 9,13 \\ ’_JI_/ ;ﬁ[f ﬂ |

- — -?_u___ -—— ¥ T * :: 1

I 2= A N e () }
Sevead, H | |




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
2 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
3 36062440000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1
4 90101208070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 7 8
6 90201780800 | NUT 5 M8
7 36645400000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA) 1
36645400001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA) 1 EE7950
8 80302120040 | FITTING 2 POAO8PF1/4
9 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
11 31474004100 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 8
13 80303210040 | FITTING,ELBOW 2

000057



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PB1410672-02 PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONT.,NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
2 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
3 36062280000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR (NACHI) 1
36062600000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR(NACHI) 1 EE
4 90101208070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 7 8
6 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
7 36644790000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI) 1
36644790001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI) 1 EE
8 80303210040 | FITTING,ELBOW 4
9 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
11 31394250100 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 90101208018 | BOLT 1 M8X18
13 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T EE
14 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T EE
15 36648730000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1 EP

000058



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1410847-00 PIPING,LOWER (CRANE)

A T | N %’
1 N 'ha
»
- XY 10
-5 N

AN
iy
i
ég’ A 28
74,75,76 ""'m_, g
77478 A

12,13

<\
\\\\ 8 Aol 3
\.h
79 N

73 "-i'-. 1 |

41 ~

72 !
21-Q 20

74175476

77478
| |
12413 I
0 7 !
81 OR 82 % - [
18,19 & L

21 8 7

Y

'y
w
A%

#
L
kY

w



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St
1 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
2 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
3 31640650300 | JOINT,SWIVEL 1
4 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
5 80481003027 | JOINT 1
6 91002801400 | O-RING 9 1B P14
7 91810130270 | FASTENER 3
8 31642951100 | COVER 1

10 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
11 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
12 90101208014 | BOLT 4 M8X14
13 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 4 8
14 37002502440 | HOSE 1 L=300
15 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
16 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
18 90191210016 | BOLT 2 M10X16
19 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 2 10
20 31642951600 | SUPPORT 1
21 91803600200 | CLIP 1 D=13-20
22 80481003037 | JOINT 4
23 80400160180 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
24 80302120100 | FITTING 1 POA12 PF1/4
25 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
26 80302120080 | FITTING 4 POA10PF3/8
27 37000924770 | JOINT 2
28 31642591300 | SUPPORT 2
29 37000922410 | JOINT 2
41 80400160202 | JOINT (FOR RETURN FILTER) 1
55 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
56 91002801400 | O-RING 3 1B P14
61 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
71 37002450060 | HOSE 2 L=2760
72 37002454990 | HOSE 2 L=2720
73 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

91810130240 | FASTENER 10 EE6497
74 31642591240 | CLAMP 2 12X2
75 90101208018 | BOLT 2 M8X18
76 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 8
77 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 2 8
78 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
79 31642851530 | SUPPORT 2
81 36672280000 | FILTER,OIL (YAMASHIN) 1
82 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1
91 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29

000059



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1410912-01 PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

Ser

1

36672580000

FILTER,CARTRIDGE

000060



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1411225-00 PIPING,LOWER (NACHI)

5x12




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
3 36062600000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR(NACHI) 1
4 90101208070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 7 8
6 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
8 80303210040 | FITTING,ELBOW 4
9 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
11 31394250100 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 90101208018 | BOLT 1 M8X18
13 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
14 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
15 36649930000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000061



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1411316-00 PIPING,LOWER (NACHI)

1

.

:__1_1_J|

L |
b :
. __ _



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
3 36062600000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR(NACHI) 1
4 90101208070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 7 8
6 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
8 80303130081 | FITTING,ELBOW 4 KLO08-020E
9 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11
10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
11 31394250100 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 90101208018 | BOLT 1 M8X18
13 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
14 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
15 36647980000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI) 1
16 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
31 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

000062



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PB1411897-00 PIPING,LOWER (SANWA)

15
/
Foo— RS A R TERAIC

] |r— 97t HERIALD g iy bR
\ Y ST hoAreRELECRENT
il > BB IET.

TP TasrCEi - auLET,
Sl l) F-EATETAREELT (AL,




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
2 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
3 36062740000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1
4 90101208070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 6 8
6 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8
7 36740460001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1
8 80302090081 | FITTING 1 KC080-020N
9 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
10 80303130081 | FITTING,ELBOW 3 KLO08-020E
11 90280200800 | NUT, FLANGE 1 M8
12 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
13 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 8
14 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
15 31474004100 | PLATE,NAME 1
31 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11

000063




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010196-03 OUTRIGGER (REAR)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

1 31622001000 | CASE,OUTER 1

2 31622002000 | CASE, INNER (LEFT) 1

3 31622003000 | CASE, INNER (RIGHT) 1

4 31622004000 | SUPPORT (LEFT) 1

5 31622005000 | SUPPORT (RIGHT) 1

6 31622000100 | SUPPORT 4

7 90201201600 | NUT 2 M16

8 90720716400 | SCREW,SET 2 M16X40

9 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 4 15

10 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 6

31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 6 KB7532

11 37000134180 | PIN 2

12 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12

13 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 20 8

14 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 8 8

15 37000309980 | SPACER 2 L=60

16 37000161010 | PIN 2

17 37001201380 | SPRING 2

18 31621411700 | PIN 2

19 82442002305 | KNOB 2

20 37000553000 | PLATE 2

21 37003100030 | GRIP 2

22 37001200720 | SPRING 2

23 31621340200 | PIN 2

24 90142714025 | BOLT,STUD 8

25 90302041401 | WASHER , SPRING 8 14

26 90171108016 | BOLT 8 M8X16

27 31621510100 | SUPPORT 2

28 82458202000 | NIPPLE ,GREASE 2 B-TYPE PT1/8
29 31621962100 | SUPPORT 4

30 31621962200 | PLATE 8 T=0.5

31 90201481400 | NUT 8 M14

32 31622000200 | COVER 2

33 82456201000 | NIPPLE ,GREASE 2 A-TYPE PT1/8
34 82400000459 | CAP 4

35 90101208014 | BOLT 8 M8X14
43 31623679510 | SUPPORT ASSY 2

000064




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010329-00 OUTRIGGER (REAR)

12113114 n
\



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

1 31621511000 | CASE,OUTER 1

2 31621512000 | CASE, INNER 2

3 31621510100 | SUPPORT 2

4 90142714025 | BOLT,STUD 8

5 90302041401 | WASHER , SPRING 8 14

6 90201481400 | NUT 8 M14

7 90201201600 | NUT 2 M16

8 90720716400 | SCREW,SET 2 M16X40
9 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 8 15

10 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2

31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 KB7532

11 37000134180 | PIN 2

12 90172108018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M8X18
13 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 8 8

14 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 8 8

15 31621412700 | SHIM 4

16 31621631000 | ROLLER ASSY 2

17 37001201380 | SPRING 2

18 31621411700 | PIN 2

19 82442002305 | KNOB 2
20 37000553000 | PLATE 2

000065




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010512-01 OUTRIGGER

91l

J\gle; v 17

18:19




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 31621963000 | COVER 1
2 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
3 iolalaioioialaloialalel OPE.ASSY ,OUTRIGGER 1
4 80602110300 RING,RITAINING 2 R30
5 37000146990 | PIN 2
6 31612320200 | CASE,OUTER (H=937) 1
7 31611980500 CASE, INNER 1
8 iolalaioiaialaloialalel CYLINDER, JACK 1
9 80602110350 RING,RITAINING 4 R35
10 31612320600 FLOAT 1
11 37000150760 PIN 2
13 80530000225 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2
14 37000150360 | PIN 1
15 80601110150 RING,RITAINING 2 15
16 31201770100 PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=3.0
17 31611645000 SHIM 2
18 31611645100 SHIM 2 T=0.6
19 31611645200 SHIM 3 T=1.2
31 31611300500 PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
32 31611300600 PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 4
100 31612320100 | OUTRIGGER 1

000066



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010525-05 OUTRIGGER (4T & 5.5T BASE 7T,WITH FLOAT)

L=430




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
2 folaiaiaisiaiaioiaial OPE.ASSY ,OUTRIGGER 1
3 iolalaioiaialaloialalel CYLINDER,JACK (MIN674_.WITH FLOAT) 1
4 31621963000 | COVER 1
5 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
6 80530000225 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2
31620582020 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 KB7
7 80601110150 RING,RITAINING 2 15
8 37000150360 | PIN 1
11 31611300500 PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
12 31611300600 PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
21 31621961801 CASE, INNER 1
36 31621969530 | SUPPORT 1
44 31621963101 SUPPORT 1
61 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1

000067



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010597-02 OUTRIGGER

. i i i i i i i -
S S |
- < R |
. N .

16,17
18,19




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 31621963000 | COVER 1
2 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
3 iolalaioioialaloialalel OPE.ASSY ,OUTRIGGER 1
4 80602110300 RING,RITAINING 2 R30
5 37000146990 | PIN 2
6 31612290201 CASE,OUTER (H=769) 1
7 31612290501 CASE, INNER 1
8 iolalaioiaialaloialalel CYLINDER, JACK 1
9 80602110350 RING,RITAINING 2 R35
10 31611070500 FLOAT 1
11 37000150760 PIN 1
13 80530000225 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2
31620582020 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 KB7532
14 37000150360 | PIN 1
15 80601110150 RING,RITAINING 2 15
16 31201770100 PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=3.0
17 31611645000 SHIM 2
18 31611645100 SHIM 2 T=0.6
19 31611645200 SHIM 3 T=1.2
20 90180208012 BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X12
90180208016 BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16 EE7997
21 90302040801 WASHER , SPRING 2 8
22 31611640150 SPRING 1
31 31611300500 PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
32 31611300600 PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 4
100 31612290101 OUTRIGGER 1

000068



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010598-02 OUTRIGGER

100

I ‘ ¥ \ I
9 “ o
10 |




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

1 31621963000 | COVER 1

2 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
3 iolalaioioialaloialalel OPE.ASSY ,OUTRIGGER 1

4 80602110300 RING,RITAINING 2 R30

5 37000146990 | PIN 2

6 31612320201 CASE,OUTER (H=937) 1

7 31611980501 CASE, INNER 1

8 iolalaioiaialaloialalel CYLINDER, JACK 1

9 80602110350 RING,RITAINING 4 R35
10 31612320600 FLOAT 1

11 37000150760 PIN 2

13 80530000225 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2

31620582020 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2 KB7532

14 37000150360 | PIN 1

15 80601110150 RING,RITAINING 2 15

16 31201770100 PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=3.0
17 31611645000 SHIM 2

18 31611645100 SHIM 2 T=0.6
19 31611645200 SHIM 3 T=1.2
20 90180208016 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M8X16
21 90302040801 WASHER , SPRING 2 8
22 31611640150 SPRING 1
31 31611300500 PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
32 31611300600 PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 4

000069



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010634-01 OUTRIGGER

9:111

|
1819




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 31621963000 | COVER 1
2 80189305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8
3 iolalaioioialaloialalel OPE.ASSY ,OUTRIGGER 1
4 80602110300 RING,RITAINING 2 R30
5 37000146990 | PIN 2
6 31612290200 | CASE,OUTER 1
7 31612290500 CASE, INNER 1
8 iolalaioiaialaloialalel CYLINDER, JACK 1
9 80602110350 RING,RITAINING 2 R35
10 31611070500 FLOAT 1
11 37000150760 PIN 1
13 80530000225 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 2
14 37000150360 | PIN 1
15 80601110150 RING,RITAINING 2 15
16 31201770100 PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=3.0
17 31611645000 SHIM 2
18 31611645100 SHIM 2 T=0.6
19 31611645200 SHIM 3 T=1.2
31 31611300500 PLATE,NAME (WHITE) 2
32 31611300600 PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 4
100 31612290100 | OUTRIGGER 1

000070



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1010842-00 OUTRIGGER (FOR CAB BACK)

43

== oD |
r u,, vy 4i“' ) o d
31 | v J
7
\\ gy | l'|—| ﬂ ‘—[
e EREENEN e ]
E ™
31
A 49 50 T 50 839 49
c
5 /,:‘
|
7 \
6
)
I
43
14 17 19 18 |
A
B
61 62




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Da
1 31612421100 FRAME ASSY 1
3 90203201600 | NUT 2 M16
4 90101216045 BOLT 2 M16X45
5 31621962301 PIN 2
6 31621962800 | KNOB 2
7 37001201380 SPRING 2
8 90172110016 BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X16
9 90302041001 WASHER , SPRING 4 10
10 31622253600 PLATE 2
11 90101208014 BOLT 8 M8X14
12 90303070801 WASHER , PLAIN 8 8
13 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
14 82466003005 INSULATOR 4
15 31621962100 SUPPORT 4
16 31621962200 PLATE 10 T=0.5
17 37000161010 PIN 2
18 80530000225 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4
31620582020 BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4
19 37000309980 | SPACER 2 L=60
31 iolalaioioialaloialalel OUTRIGGER (4T & 5.5T BASE 7T,WITH FLOAT) 2
43 31621963300 | SUPPORT 2
49 31621961290 SUPPORT 2
50 31621692500 | SUPPORT 6
61 37000561220 PLATE 1
62 37000560480 | PLATE 1

000071



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1011091-00 OUTRIGGER

H=452




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 31612290100 | OUTRIGGER 2 EE7028
31612290101 | OUTRIGGER 2 EE7029

000072



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1011092-00 OUTRIGGER (FOR 6-7TON)

H=&631




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 31612320100 | OUTRIGGER 2 EE7028
31612320101 | OUTRIGGER 2 EE7029

000073



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1011097-00 OUTRIGGER (FOR CAB BACK)

- NPT PIYE S
PIPING,OUTRIGGER

FA* _ASSY ., 7ORUN
OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER

7" L=hASSY R—A
PLATE ASSY.NAME (0/R FOR CAB BACK OPE.)

ForYA
OUTRIGGER (FOR CAB BACK)

11

= FOrUANT
OUTRIGGER (4T.WITH FLOAT)

N AE U5 LU VT puF

13 PIPING,REAR JACK

7' L-MASSY k-4

14 PLATE ASSY.NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Dat
2 ikt PIPING,OUTRIGGER 1
3 iolalaioiaialaloialalel OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1
4 alaialalaialalaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK OPE.) 1
11 falaialaiaiaialalaiotel OUTRIGGER (FOR CAB BACK) 1
13 alaialalaialalalaiotel PIPING,REAR JACK (2,FOR CAB BACK) 1
14 (FFFHFxxAXXXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK) 1

000074



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1020003-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (FRAME)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

1 31623671001 | CASE,OUTER 1

2 31623672001 | CASE, INNER 1

3 31623673001 | CASE, INNER 1

4 31622004000 | SUPPORT (LEFT) 1

5 31622005000 | SUPPORT (RIGHT) 1

6 31621510100 | SUPPORT 2

8 31622000100 | SUPPORT 4

9 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M8X14
10 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M8X10
11 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8
12 31622000200 | COVER 2

13 90203201600 | NUT 2 M16

14 90101216045 | BOLT 2 M16X45
15 90142714025 | BOLT,STUD 8

16 90302041401 | WASHER , SPRING 8 14

17 90201481400 | NUT 8 M14

18 82458102000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 B-PT1/8
19 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 4 15

20 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 6

31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 6 KB7532

21 37000134180 | PIN 2

22 82400000459 | CAP 4

23 37003100030 | GRIP 2

24 37000309980 | SPACER 2 L=60

25 37000161010 | PIN 2

26 31621962100 | SUPPORT 4

27 31621962200 | PLATE 12 T=0.5
28 31621340200 | PIN 2

29 37001200720 | SPRING 2
42 31620580100 | PIN ASSY 2

53 31623679510 | SUPPORT ASSY 2

000075




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1020014-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY)

FANT JASSY VAT LT
OPE .ASSY,CONT.,VALVE

NI

N AR 25 G, TORIE
PIPING,0OUTRIGGER

NAEUASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7° L—-FASSY,%—A
FPLATE ASSY,NAME

FORUH

11 OUTRIGGER

yYvE ¥ bk

12 CYLINDER,JACK

N AE 0 0y B by

13 PIPING,REAR JACK




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seri
2 ikt OPE_ASSY,CONT.VALVE(O/R,REAR) 1
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PIPING,OUTRIGGER (REAR) 1
4 alaialalaialalaiaiotel ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR) 1
5 falaialaiaiaialalaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (OUTRIGGER,REAR) 1
11 alaialalaialalalaiotel OUTRIGGER (REAR) 1
12 folialaiaiaiaialaiaiaied CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER) 2
13 (FFFFFxxAXXEY | PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY) 1

000076



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1020016-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY)

A~ LASSY VDB T
OPE.ASSY ,CONT . VALVE

N AL 2T yForYD”
PIPING,OUTRIGGER

NEVASSY
ELEC.AS55Y (REAR OUTRIGGER)

7" b= FASSY -5
PLATE ASSY,NAME

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY (REAR O/R,POWER SOQURCE)

FOrIA

1 OUTRIGGER

A2 A TV

12 CYL INDER , JACK

N AET LH JUud B YR

13 PIPING,REAR JACK




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data | Serial

OUAWN

11

13

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
(***********)

OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE(O/R,REAR)
PIPING,OUTRIGGER (REAR)
ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
PLATE ASSY,NAME

ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
OUTRIGGER,REAR (FRAME)
CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER)
PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY)

RPNRRRRBER

000077



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1020018-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (MANUAL)

A~ LASSY VDB T
OPE.ASSY ,CONT . VALVE

N AL 2T yForYD”
PIPING,OUTRIGGER

NEVASSY
ELEC.AS55Y (REAR OUTRIGGER)

7" b= FASSY -5
PLATE ASSY,NAME

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY (REAR O/R,POWER SOQURCE)

FOrIA

1 OUTRIGGER

A2 A TV

12 CYL INDER , JACK

N AET LH JUud B YR

13 PIPING,REAR JACK




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Seri

OUAWN

11

13

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
(***********)

OPE.ASSY, CONT.VALVE(O/R, REAR)
PIPING,OUTRIGGER (REAR)
ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)
OUTRIGGER (REAR)

CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER)
PIPING,REAR JACK (2)

RPNRRRRERR

000078



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PC1030137-01 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER)

i ',/ I / // - 6}: é‘}::::i: \\ i
| ._I_+__// . } """ 11
I W R,
N R
o ____T\:; — — \_— .
FANE SV

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.30 (KEY NO.12,13,18,19,20,21)



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
2 36620140000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
3 36033160000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1

11 37001601420 | NUT 1 M27X2
12 91002902500 | O-RING 1 1B G25
13 91350206000 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1

14 36013823000 | PISTON 1

15 36033162000 | ROD 1

16 36033161000 | CYLINDER 1

17 36013823200 | COVER,ROD 1

18 91002905500 | O-RING 1 1B G55
19 91694004500 | PACKING 1

20 91410204502 | RING,BACKUP 1

21 91660004501 | SEAL ,DUST 1

30 36033169910 | PACKING SET 1 45X60

000079



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1030170-04 CYLINDER,JACK (MING674.WITH FLOAT)

21 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30 32 31

—— — —

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.40 (KEY NO.24,26,29,30,31,32



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
1 91001101000 | O-RING 2 1A P10
2 90172110040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X40
3 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
4 90174110025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
5 31611230010 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 10
6 36033430000 | CYLINDER,JACK (CAST) 1
7 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2

21 36031480100 | CYLINDER 1

24 91350208501 | BEARING,PLAIN(PACKINGX2+BEARING,PLAINX1) 1

25 36033920200 | PISTON 1

26 91002903500 | O-RING 1 1B G35
27 36031480301 | ROD 1

28 36032710200 | COVER,ROD 1

29 91002908000 | O-RING 1 1B G80
30 91694007001 | PACKING 1

31 91660007001 | SEAL,DUST 1

32 91410207001 | RING,BACKUP 1

40 36033929900 | PACKING SET 1 70X85
51 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000080



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1030182-02 CYLINDER,JACK

i | M— |
T LT '
32 34 33 31 35 36 3738 39 40

A A A A A A

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.50 (KEY NO.33,34,36,37,38,39)



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
2 90172110040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X40
3 91001101000 | O-RING 2 1A P10
4 36033610000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1
5 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
31 36033610100 | CYLINDER 1
32 36032980200 | PISTON 1
33 91350206500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
34 91002902500 | O-RING 1 1B G25
35 36032040400 | COVER,ROD 1
36 91002906000 | O-RING 1 1B G60
37 91694005000 | PACKING 1
38 91410205001 | RING,BACKUP 1
39 91660005001 | SEAL,DUST 1
40 36032880400 | ROD 1
50 36032889910 | PACKING SET 1 50X65
61 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000081



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1030213-02 CYLINDER,JACK

' A A AA A
22 23 24 26 27 28129 30 31

AL T

) o o

{ I 7

| A
" s

1
C
{

ﬁ.___,__
!-ﬁ

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.40 (KEY NO.24,25,27,28,29,30)



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
2 90172110040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X40
3 91001101000 | O-RING 2 1A P10
4 36034120000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1
5 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
21 36034120100 | CYLINDER 1
22 90211203000 | NUT 1 M30X3/2
23 36032110300 | PISTON 1
24 91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
25 91002903000 | O-RING 1 1B G30
26 36032020200 | COVER,ROD 1
27 91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70
28 91694006000 | PACKING 1
29 91410206002 | RING,BACKUP 1
30 91660006001 | SEAL,DUST 1
31 36032410200 | ROD 1
40 36034129900 | PACKING SET 1 60X75
51 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000082



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1030301-02 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR OUTRIGGER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET M10X35
36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK
80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING)
36034730000 | CYLINDER ASSY,JACK
36034730001 | CYLINDER ASSY,JACK
91002801000 | O-RING

42610020510 | CHOKE

91002801100 | O-RING

KA6843
1B P10
KA6843

= o0 A WNPE

NFEFNRFREFEPNEN

1B P11

000083




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1100146-05 OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER

d A
[l
i 1
= )
WS
—=:=:
-
[} 1
10/ © ]
A =
B IN::
/’ ::::I !
11 :'l—_ )|
i |
I
A-A




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data | Serial

No

31330920700
31330920800
31331610100
37001201380
37001707580
37000161150
80613310060
80136332020
91810130250
31330921100
90303071401

PLATE

PIN

PIN

SPRING
CABLE,CONTROL (MICHANG CABLE)
PIN
RING,RITAINING
PIN,SPLIT
FASTENER

GRIP
WASHER , PLAIN

RPRRRPRRRRRRER

3.2X20

14

KA5941

KA5941

000084



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1100197-03 OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER

R

|
ii




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (

OCO~NOUTAWNE

91810130250
31330920700
31330920800
37001201380
37001707510
37000161150
80613310060
31330921100
80136332020

FASTENER

PLATE

PIN

SPRING

CABLE,CONTROL (NIPPON FLEX)
PIN

RING,RITAINING

GRIP

PIN,SPLIT

RPRRRPRRRRRR

3.2X20

000085



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1190020-00 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

T
a i

! g B -
LT L o]

Pt I - = = = = =
e .‘1:“— | I M | = ST = ==
Al i == ARG [T
[[= o E . A e




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

OCO~NOUTAWNE

82401600506
31360204100
91810130250
91810130240
31360204300
90101206008
90302040601
82100002596
80192486010
31360204200
31360204400
31360204310
82108101100

CLAMP

HARNESS
FASTENER
FASTENER
SWITCH ASSY
BOLT
WASHER , SPRING
RELAY
SCREW,MACHINE
BUZZER ASSY
SWITCH ASSY
SUPPORT
SWITCH

NNNRPRPRERPABRANOOOOER®

M6X8

M6X10

000086



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1190021-00 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

11
12.13




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 82401600506 | CLAMP 8

2 31360214100 | HARNESS 1

3 82401601002 | CLAMP 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 16

5 31360204300 | SWITCH ASSY 2

6 90101206008 | BOLT 4 M6X8
7 90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 4 6

8 82100002596 | RELAY 1

9 31652300100 | COVER 1

10 31360204200 | BUZZER ASSY 1

11 90101208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
12 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 3 8

13 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 8
21 31360204400 | SWITCH ASSY 2
22 31360204310 | SUPPORT 2
31 82108101100 | SWITCH 2

000087



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1190022-00 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

6,7




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

OCO~NOUTAWNE

82401600506
31360224100
91810130250
91810130240
31360204300
90101206008
90302040601
82100002597
80192486010
82100000191
82100000183
31360224200
31360204400
31360204310
82108101100

CLAMP

HARNESS
FASTENER
FASTENER
SWITCH ASSY
BOLT
WASHER , SPRING
RELAY
SCREW,MACHINE
TERMINAL
INSULATOR
PLATE , NAME
SWITCH ASSY
SUPPORT
SWITCH

NNNRFRRPRERARMNUIOR O

M6X8

M6X10

000088



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1200251-01 PIPING,OUTRIGGER (REAR)

|

S
il

Il

: 33 26127 31
1 - i | -
A | | |
\

.;1,,
\

i 1! -
. - |---_..,____
@ ; \ J
l#' 31 / 32 26427 31 25 L
rd




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1200251-01 PIPING,OUTRIGGER (REAR)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 31642761520 | JOINT ASSY 1
80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 EPO678

2 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2

3 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
4 37002511460 | HOSE 1 L=1520
5 37002439750 | HOSE <L=1625. 1

6 91810132530 | FASTENER 3

7 80481403020 | JOINT 4

8 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14
9 80430620800 | JOINT 1

10 36645340000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

11 37000924110 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G1/2
12 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
13 37000924120 | JOINT 1

14 90201780800 | NUT 4 M8

15 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 9 8

16 31611493100 | SUPPORT 1

17 90171108014 | BOLT 4 M8X14
18 37002417350 | HOSE 4 L=1060
19 90101208025 | BOLT 1 M8X25
20 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
21 37000604210 | CLAMP 1 D=36
22 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
23 80320410020 | FITTING 4
24 37000560350 | SUPPORT 1
25 31642991100 | CLAMP ASSY 1
26 37000713290 | CLAMP ASSY 2
27 37000300720 | SLEEVE 12 12-10
28 37000702280 | CLAMP ASSY 2
29 31642991020 | PIPE 1
30 31642991010 | PIPE 1
31 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 24 | M 10X1.8T
32 80301140080 | FITTING 4
33 80303190080 | FITTING,ELBOW 2
54 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
61 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18

000089




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1200452-00 PIPING,OUTRIGGER

=l

_Frﬁq hhaav- - 1
|
|

— 1

|
24 ‘
1
\ 24
B1 Al B1 Al
L-- jl —- _'_]
] 25 1
N i | 25
R
e, )



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1200452-00 PIPING,OUTRIGGER

14-61 #+Vz-svk—) P1

FHNCy ¥ Bl 15,16

\ D 15416 FMNZ»o+8 Al
ANZyy4H B2 15,16 O/

mN

RO
10 / \

Qi%o £2FA-F+ PO 17,18

15416 _EAY+s4lk A2 D

I_l—\l_l—'

18%19 SuHR-F T




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
1 80400160203 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
2 80400160182 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
3 91803600400 | CLIP 2 D=27-40
4 37002511460 | HOSE 1 L=1520
5 37002439750 | HOSE <L=1625. 1
6 91810130270 | FASTENER 4
7 31612423100 | SUPPORT 1
8 90171108014 | BOLT 4 M8X14
9 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 8 8
10 90101208025 | BOLT 4 M8X25
11 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
12 37000604210 | CLAMP 1 D=36
13 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
14 80430620800 | JOINT 1
15 80481403020 | JOINT 4
16 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14
17 37000924120 | JOINT 1
18 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
19 37000924110 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G1/2
20 37002417350 | HOSE 8 L=1060
21 81408000120 | PIPE,STEEL 5| M 10X1.5T
22 31642951100 | COVER 1
23 31642991100 | CLAMP ASSY 2
24 80320410020 | FITTING 8
25 37000560350 | SUPPORT 2
26 37000713290 | CLAMP ASSY 1
27 37000300720 | SLEEVE 4 12-10
28 36635620000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (REAR OUTRIGGER) 1
51 91002802900 | O-RING 1 1B P29
61 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18

000090



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1230021-03 PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY)

FRONT

29

. __"_l':]igza !7““‘;_

i 2E§|

29

CONNECTED -
TC PIPING, 5
REAR JACK (1) 2O




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
4 31642730100 | SUPPORT 2
5 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M8X14
7 90303071201 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 12
8 37000924770 | JOINT 4
21 37002417360 | HOSE 2 L=1800
22 37002450860 | HOSE 2 L=1760
23 31642730300 | CLAMP ASSY 2
24 31642730200 | CLAMP ASSY 2
29 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

000091



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1230027-00 PIPING,REAR JACK (2,FOR CAB BACK)

| 27
1
M)
qIl !
1
TO F1a.PC123 %?T
{I,FOR CAB BACK) E===
=== 7‘!@ -
e et — == -
< : ey W
= o5 G R T
=—— ~ L.
 — 1/ —
i



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
2 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
3 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
4 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.2T
5 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
6 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
8 80303190080 | FITTING,ELBOW 2
9 80320510020 | FITTING 4

10 90101208014 | BOLT 4 M8X14
11 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8

12 37000924770 | JOINT 2

13 31642591300 | SUPPORT 2

14 37000922410 | JOINT 2

15 37000602910 | CLAMP 3

16 90101208025 | BOLT 3 M8X25
31 37002449380 | HOSE 2 L=1800
32 37002449400 | HOSE 2 L=1760
33 91810130240 | FASTENER 4

34 31642591240 | CLAMP 2 12X2
35 90101208018 | BOLT 2 M8X18
36 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8

37 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 2 8

38 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8

39 31642851530 | SUPPORT 2

000092



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC1230029-00 PIPING,REAR JACK (2)

FRONT

f 4.8

9410
|'I'| h — __ | __ I'I_I
|! bl N i |:: 1 =S _g—@-——ﬂ- !I
----- ¥t o AT T L
11 4 Lali‘:ﬁ_ ﬁ‘—\ E -! %__\(_ﬁ__!-rl Li-JI

1 2 7

CONNECTED TO F14G. =
PC120 (REAR JACKI) gH

Nt
3

i =_i - 1_= p— !Ii:T __ 5 i
AT L iy
E‘f’/ N —_@_—-Fﬁﬁpr’

== ::H |.|==_— == == %ES——I I




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 37002417360 | HOSE 2 L=1800
2 37002436720 | HOSE 2 L=1850
3 37000924770 | JOINT 4
4 82100002039 | CLAMP 4
5 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
6 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 2 8
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
8 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 2 6
9 80182206010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2

10 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6

000093



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC5410006-03 CONTROL UNIT

900

=)
il
l e
Jo 17

g1




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
7 36804917060 | STEM 1
8 36804917640 | PANEL 1
29 36804917730 | GASKET 1
30 36804917740 | FRAME 1
31 36804917750 | SCREW(3X8) 6
900 36804911001 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000094



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC6390046-01 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

100

_ I _
1 — - —| n
| \_\F 1 o 5 = ,
. A3 :ﬂ N ‘ \ 12 !
4/
| 2 A
| 5/ |
| 6\‘ |
[ I\ 1
’ L I/ ]
| AS |
Ao
A 10
| All |

AIPACKING SET KEY NO,50 (KEY NO,2,3,8,9,10,11)



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

unit

Technical

Data | Serial

N

© 00~ OUTAWN K

37001601420
91002902500
91350206000
36013823000
36033162000
36034731000
36034731001
36013823200
91002905500
91694004500
91410204502
91660004501
42346381200
36033169910
36034730000

NUT

O-RING
BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
PISTON

ROD

CYLINDER

CYLINDER

COVER,ROD

O-RING

PACKING

RING, BACKUP

SEAL ,DUST

ORIFICE

PACKING SET
CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

Qty
1

RPRRPRRRRRRRRRERRRE

M27X2
1B G25

1B G55

45X60

KAG6651

KAG6651

000095



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PC6390047-01 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

1 e — ;I D
- ) s U
T 5
A3 ;

] N/
-

N
1 | 1
1 | 1
1 | 1
7 L {/ |

1 AS 1

Ao

A 10

Al I

AIPACKING SET KEY NO,50 {KEY NO,2,3,8,9,10,11)



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

unit

Technical

Data | Serial

N

OCO~NOUTAWNE

37001601420
91002902500
91350206000
36013823000
36033162000
36034731002
36013823200
91002905500
91694004500
91410204502
91660004501
36033169910
36034730001

NUT

O-RING
BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
PISTON

ROD

CYLINDER

COVER,ROD

O-RING

PACKING

RING, BACKUP

SEAL ,DUST

PACKING SET
CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

Qty
1

RPRRPRRRRRRRRR

M27X2
1B G25

1B G55

45X60

000096



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PD1010062-01 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

~—

—




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start

1 80602110850 | RING,RITAINING 1 R85

2 36080755010 | SPACER 1

3 80561100090 | NUT 1 ANO9

5 80500005209 | BEARING,BALL 1

6 36080755020 | WORM 1

7 36080755030 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1 BK3020+1R25*30*18
8 36080755040 | GAUGE,OIL 1

9 36080235080 | WASHER, SEAL 1 M16

10 80316090060 | PLUG 1 KKT PT3/8
13 36080015091 | SEAL,OIL 1

14 36080755060 | CASE,GEAR 1

15 80520045010 | BEARING,ROLLER 1

16 36080505110 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 9 M10X30

17 36080505080 | KEY 1

18 36080755070 | WHEEL , WORM 1

19 36080755080 | CASE,GEAR 1
20 80500006209 | BEARING,BALL 1
21 80601110450 | RING,RITAINING 1 S45
22 36080015000 | PIN 2
26 82400000478 | BREATHER 1
31 36080755100 | GEAR,SPUR 1
50 36080750000 | REDUCER, SWING SPEED 1

000097



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PD1010089-02 REDUCER,SWING SPEED (MOUNT)

T 1

(i)r

:




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 37002302720 | BEARING,SWING (NTN) 1
37002303220 | BEARING,SWING (1ZUMID) 1
37002302740 | BEARING,SWING (NACHI) 1
37002303540 | BEARING,SWING (NIHON MONORACE) 1
2 31300070010 | BOLT 19 M20X80
3 37001500560 | BOLT 10 M18X55
4 90171116040 | BOLT 4 M16X40
5 90302041601 | WASHER , SPRING 4 16
6 36080750000 | REDUCER, SWING SPEED 1
36081320000 | REDUCER, SWING SPEED 1 EE7558
7 91001208500 | O-RING 1 1A G85
8 90172112035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X35
9 90302041201 | WASHER, SPRING 2 12
10 36662380000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING) 1

000098



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PD1010133-00 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

Bssembly Name REDUGER, SWIiNL SPERD

78




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data

1 36081325090 | RING,SNAP 1

2 36081325010 | SPACER 1

3 36081325080 | SHIM SET 1

4 36081325110 | BEARING, TAPER ROLLER 1

5 36081325020 | WORM 1

6 36081325120 | BEARING, TAPER ROLLER 1

7 36080755040 | GAUGE,OIL 1

8 36080235080 | WASHER, SEAL 1 M16
9 80316090060 | PLUG 1 KKT PT3/8
12 91280431931 | SEAL,OIL 1

13 36081325050 | CASE,GEAR 1

14 36081325130 | BEARING,BALL(METAL SHIELD TYPE 6210ZZC3) 1

15 36081325140 | BEARING,BALL (RUBBER SEAL TYPE 6210LLU) 1

16 36080495050 | BOLT,SEMS (M10X25,WITH WASHER) 9

17 36080505080 | KEY 1

18 36081325060 | WHEEL , WORM 1

19 36081325070 | CASE,GEAR 1

20 80500006209 | BEARING,BALL 1

21 80601110450 | RING,RITAINING 1 S45
22 36080015000 | PIN 2

23 82400000478 | BREATHER 1

31 36081325500 | GEAR,SPUR 1

50 36081320000 | REDUCER, SWING SPEED 1

000099



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PD1200128-00 PIPING,SWING

—'Ajﬁ\ 2 13114115
. 16217

\

13414415

\_‘\
N
LY

S
/
)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 80400160181 | JOINT 1
2 80302120040 | FITTING 2 POAO8PF1/4
3 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 3
5 80400160190 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
6 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
7 80302120080 | FITTING 4 POA10PF3/8
8 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14
9 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 8X1.2T
10 37002512690 | HOSE 1
11 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
12 81408000100 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 10X1.2T
13 37000604120 | SUPPORT 1
37000602910 | CLAMP 1 EE7997
14 90101208012 | BOLT 1 M8X12
90101208022 | BOLT 2 M8X22 EE7997
15 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 1 8
90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 2 8 EE7997
16 37000603910 | CLAMP 1 EE7997
17 37000300710 | SLEEVE 1 12-8 EE7997
18 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 8X1.2T EE7997
31 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
41 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11

000100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE1010183-02 CYLINDER,ELEVATING

3 4 1.2
/
5 5
4
| = > |
(o)

! 15 |
31 A AA A 32
! 12 13 2019 21 22 !
11 \ I \ 11
| ?Eﬂa trr;ro |

\ /
14 18 23 24
FAY FAY FAY

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.40 (KEY NO.13,14,18,19,21,22,23



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
1 90171110045 | BOLT 2 M10X45
90171110040 | BOLT 2 M10X40 EE6272
2 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 2 10
3 36604060000 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE (ELEVATING) 1
4 36023760000 | CYLINDER,ELEVATING 1
5 82400000459 | CAP 2
11 37000402780 | BEARING,PLAIN (NDC) 4
12 36023765300 | PISTON 1
13 91350213500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
14 91002908500 | O-RING 1 1B G85
15 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8
18 91301109000 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
19 91002913000 | O-RING 1 1B G130
20 36023765400 | COVER,ROD 1
21 91694009000 | PACKING 1
22 91410209000 | RING,BACKUP 1
23 91660009000 | SEAL,DUST 1
24 80622000900 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP90
31 36023765010 | CYLINDER ASSY 1
32 36023765020 | ROD ASSY 1
40 36023769910 | PACKING SET 1 90X135

000101



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PES020094-00 ELEC.ASSY

wrES NAEVASSY (FOLMUA DHIORLYL AN =Y  F kA YE)
KEY NO, ELEC,.ASSY

NABUASSY (P L—2TF JAAYTF)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH)

N EUASSY (DL—2F° /NA=-R2Z)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)

NLEVASSY (AYDIPUIHTT)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7* L= PASSY s 2—4
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 ikt ELEC_ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH) 1
2 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS) 1
3 iolalaioioialaloialalel ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
5 (FFFxFFIxXAXXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000102



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT
PE5020095-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH)

- ,HOOK-IN

o
L __ | ‘ (_!_J_! |
L
r e




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 82108501070 | SWITCH 2

2 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 4

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 4

5 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X16
8 31475381200 | SUPPORT 2

9 90186206016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X16
10 37000526010 | PLATE 4

11 31475351800 | PLATE 2

12 80185306020 | SCREW,MACHINE 4

13 90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 4 6

14 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6

15 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6
16 31475351200 | SUPPORT 2

17 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
18 31475351400 | SUPPORT 2

000103



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5020096-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)

Y e e . N
R 45 [ LR
| v 4% o

rd
!



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 4
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
3 31476361100 | HARNESS (RED) 2 L=2000
4 82100000192 | TERMINAL 2
5 82100000182 | INSULATOR 2

000104



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5020097-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)

I

/ 8
P/
REARNIDERE (Toif v, RUS IR




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (St

O~NOUITRAWNPE

82401601002
91810130240
31360201600
82100002596
31475371100
80192486010
31473460300
31380291200

CLAMP
FASTENER

COVER

RELAY

HARNESS

SCREW, MACHINE

HARNESS (RED)

RELAY ASSY (WITH HARNESS)

4
10

RPRWRNPR

M6X10
L=1600

000105



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5020098-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Sta

©oo~NOUIN)

31475352100
82100000191
82100000183
91810130240
82100002673
31380292800

PLATE , NAME

TERMINAL

INSULATOR

FASTENER

CONNECTOR (0.5-0.85,RED)
HARNESS

RPRARRR

000106



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5020099-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

m
CN21 ] IJH CN24 FIRNBULSY A4S
R —--a P
| i Lo i
CN3

=Ly cng O

5 | ——— T3-AASSY A4 2 FASSY
C-.- 3 —-- ]
| | 219 FASSY L
==
— L
27 1:2
3 ()
—— | | E——
= aJ»ho-m -
_[: o A azsh 6 2.0
] == 21
o— = = I____,
' )
:I HII[_IE']T_]'I : CN1
]
ol [
Re=== CN3 N—22ARH
I i
I

CN8 -




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 90101206035 | BOLT 4 M6X35

2 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 8 6

3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6

4 31653221300 | COVER 1

31653221500 | COVER (1P) 1

5 91810130240 | FASTENER 13

6 31473795100 | HARNESS 1

7 90101206016 | BOLT 4 M6X16

8 31473795200 | SUPPORT 1

9 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

10 90186306010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10

11 31473790100 | HARNESS 1
20 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
21 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1

000107



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5020100-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

m
CN21 ] IJH CN24 FIRNBULSY A4S
' I [l :__: !—__—!
I | b~
CN3

=Ly cng O

CNBE
5 ™M | — TF-AASSY A4 »FASSY
C-.- 3 —-- =1
| | 219 FASSY L
—--—
— L
27 1:2
3 ()
—— | | E——
= aJ»ho-m -
h éﬁ% A i 6 =20
] "1 21
o— = = I____,
' )
:I HII[_IE']T_]'I : CN1
P g
o~ |52
h—=z=z CN3 I\_*znn
I i
|

CN8 -




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 90101206035 | BOLT 4 M6X35

2 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 8 6

3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6

4 31653221300 | COVER 1

31653221500 | COVER (1P) 1

5 91810130240 | FASTENER 13

6 31479645100 | HARNESS 1

7 90101206016 | BOLT 4 M6X16

8 31473795200 | SUPPORT 1

9 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

10 90186306010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
20 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
21 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1

000108



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5020101-00 ELEC.ASSY (AWL LAMP)

ERES N EVZASSY (AWLZ22° AOD)
KEY NO. ELEC.ASSY (AWL LAMP)
1 NnAEIASSY
ELEC.ASSY

R=—4L7" L= PASSY (5¥2" Ty hay Iuryaran)
NAME PLATE ASSY

R—bT° L= bASSY (PhYEAT X527 FE0Y IVTALO9)
NAME PLATE ASSY




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
2 folialaiaiaiaialalaiaied NAME PLATE ASSY 1
6 (FrxxssrrawR) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1 KA3626

000109



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PE5020102-00 ELEC.ASSY

cNG ].: L

foN'e =9 “Fﬁ

LI EaTy

\\ jmlliw“ | :\/ :I\ CN13
_____> .
. |___|

A




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31500701100 | HARNESS 1

2 82100002596 | RELAY 1

3 31473744700 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=1000

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 4

5 44630111170 | SPACER 1

6 90186206045 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X45

7 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 6

000110



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PE5020103-00 ELEC.ASSY

rEs NAEVASSY (FOMUD DL I9DR YL HN =9, T # —wE)
KEY NO. ELEC.ASSY

NAEVYASSY (DL—27 SRAL4YF)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH)

NLEUASSY (L= /NA=-RR)
ELEC.ASS5Y (CRANE/HARNESS)

NAEVASSY (hYoadFUInT)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' L=bF ASSY.%—4
PLATE ASSY.,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 ikt ELEC_ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH) 1
2 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS) 1
3 iolalaioioialaloialalel ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
7 (FFFxFFIxXAXXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000111



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010128-02 WINCH (OOKUBO)

® Protective seal ® :FACING KIT KEY NO101( JAPANESE )
¢ Replacement interval name plate ® :FACING KIT KEY NO102( ENGLISH )



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36072255010 | CASING 1
2 36072255020 | COVER 1
3 36072255030 | GEAR (1) 1
6 36072255060 | DISK 1
7 36072255071 | WHEEL ,RATCHET 1
8 36072255080 | BUSH 1
9 36072255091 | RING,SLIP 1
10 36072255101 | RATCHET 1
11 36072255110 | PIN 1
12 36072255120 | SPRING 1
13 36072255130 | PIN 1
14 36072255140 | PLATE (LOCK) 1
15 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X10
17 36072255160 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 6 M8X25
19 36072255180 | GAUGE,OIL 1
20 80205000300 | PLUG 1 PT3/8
21 80500006004 | BEARING,BALL 1
22 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
23 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
24 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
25 36072255190 | KEY 2 TX7X20
26 36072255200 | O-RING 1
27 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
28 36072255210 | SEAL,OIL 1
29 36072255220 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M24
30 80136350035 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X35
31 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
41 36072255230 | GEAR SET 1
50 36072250000 | WINCH (OOKUBO) 1
101 36072251000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36072252000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000112




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010131-01 WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
1 36072280000 | WINCH (DRUM FREE) 1
2 91001206000 | O-RING 1 1A G60
4 31310610500 | BREATHER,AIR 1

000113



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010133-01 WINCH (DRUM FREE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
1 36072285070 | CASE,GEAR 1
2 36071315020 | CASE (CLUTCH) 1
3 36071195030 | GEAR,SPUR 1
4 36071315030 | GEAR,SPUR 1
5 36071315040 | GEAR,SPUR 1
6 36071315050 | BRAKE,DISK 1
7 36071315060 | WHEEL ,RATCHET 1
8 36071195080 | LINK (RATCHET CONTROL) 1
9 36071315070 | DISK ASSY 2
10 36071195100 | RATCHET 1
11 36071315080 | SHAFT 1
12 36071315090 | SPRING 1
13 36071195130 | CAP 1
14 36071195140 | PIN 1
15 36071315100 | NUT 1
16 36071195160 | SPACER 1
17 36071315110 | SHAFT 1
18 36071315120 | GEAR,CLUTCH 1
19 36072285080 | CYLINDER 1
20 36072285020 | PISTON 1
21 36071315150 | STOPPER 1
22 36071315160 | JOINT,KNUCKLE 1
23 36071315170 | ARM (CLUTCH) 1
24 36071315180 | PIN (HINGE) 1
25 36071315190 | SHAFT 1
26 36071315200 | PIN (SLIDE) 1
27 36071135150 | PIN (LOCK) 1
28 36071135160 | SPRING 1
29 36071315210 | CAP 1
30 36071315220 | WASHER 1
31 36071315230 | GEAR,CLUTCH 1
32 36071315240 | SHIFTER (1) 1
33 36071315250 | SHIFTER (2) 1
34 36071315261 | HOUSING (INDICATOR) 1
35 36071315270 | NUT 1
36 36071315280 | PIN 1
37 36071315290 | SPRING 1
38 36071315300 | COVER 1
39 36071315310 | PACKING (SEAT) 1
40 36071315320 | SPACER (2) 1
41 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 2
42 80500006211 | BEARING,BALL 1
43 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
44 91206058002 | SEAL,OIL 1
45 36071315330 | SEAL,OIL 1
46 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
47 80601110350 | RING,RITAINING 1 S35
48 80601110340 | RING,RITAINING 1 S34
49 80601110100 | RING,RITAINING 1 S10
50 36071315340 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
51 36071315350 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
52 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
53 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
54 91001100800 | O-RING 1 1A P8
55 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
56 91001101400 | O-RING 1 1A P14
57 91001102201 | O-RING 1 1A P22A
58 36071195200 | O-RING 1
59 36071315360 | KEY 2
60 36071315370 | PIN,TAPER 2
62 36071195190 | GAUGE,OIL 1
63 90131508018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 7 M8X18
64 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 7 8
65 90131506018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 10 M6X18
66 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 10 6
67 80172304012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X12
68 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 8 4
69 90211301200 | NUT 1 M12
70 36071315390 | SCREW,SET 3 M6X6
71 80205000300 | PLUG 2 PT3/8
74 80136320016 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2X16
75 36071135290 | SCREW 2 M5X10
77 90131508015 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M8X15
78 36071315400 | WASHER , SEAL 1

000114



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
79 90303071001 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 10
80 90131504012 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 7 M4X12
81 36072285030 | SEAL,DUST 1
82 90131506045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X45
83 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 4 6
85 91410001800 | RING,BACKUP 2 P18
86 91410001400 | RING,BACKUP 1 P14
100 36072280000 | WINCH (DRUM FREE) 1

000114



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010167-01 WINCH (HARTYS)

e : FACING KIT KEY NO101( JAPANESE)
® : FACING KIT KEY NO1O2( ENGLISH )
® Protective seal

® Replacement interval name plate



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 36072625010 | CASE,GEAR 1
36072625080 | CASE,GEAR 1 EE7978
2 36072625020 | CASE,GEAR 1
3 36072625030 | GEAR,SPUR 1
4 36072625040 | GEAR, SPUR 1
36072625100 | GEAR,SPUR 1 EP5088
5 36072625050 | GEAR,SPUR 1
6 36072625060 | BRAKE,DISK 1
36072625110 | BRAKE,DISK 1 EP5088
7 36072395030 | WHEEL ,RATCHET (BUSH L=14MM) 1
36072625120 | WHEEL ,RATCHET (BUSH L=17MM) 1 EP5088
8 36071195080 | LINK (RATCHET CONTROL) 1
10 36071195100 | RATCHET 1
11 36072215050 | SHAFT 1
36072625090 | SHAFT 1 EE7978
12 36071195120 | SPRING 1
13 36071195130 | CAP 1
14 36071195140 | PIN 1
15 36071195150 | NUT 1
16 80500006202 | BEARING,BALL 1
17 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
18 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
19 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
20 91206048001 | SEAL,OIL 1
21 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
23 36071195200 | O-RING 1
24 36071195170 | O-RING 1 P15
25 80136340040 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X40
26 36072625070 | KEY 2
27 90131508018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M8X18
90101208018 | BOLT 6 M8X18 EP5088
28 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 6 8
29 80205000300 | PLUG 1 PT3/8
80316030060 | PLUG 1 PT3/8 EP5088
33 36071195190 | GAUGE,OIL 1
34 80172304012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X12
80172304015 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X15 EP5088
35 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 1 4
100 36072620000 | WINCH (HARTYS) 1
101 36070441000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36070442000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000115



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010229-01 WINCH (Y.G.TEC)

100
_ _ . )
[
A
Yo
@ L ~ .L
A — T
72 N
| | ﬂ ol
| (
l'.'._l || I’% o
- Q)
NCEE
] '
A 28
2.9,30 13
E é g .14
c-C

e : FACING KIT KEY NO.101 ( JAPANESE )
e : FACING KIT KEY NO.102 (ENGLISH )

® Protective seal
® Replacement interval name plate



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
2 36073085020 | COVER 1
3 36073085030 | GEAR 1
6 36073085060 | BRAKE,DISK 1
36073085061 | BRAKE,DISK 1 EP4803
7 36073085070 | WHEEL ,RATCHET 1
36073085071 | WHEEL ,RATCHET 1 EP4803
36073085072 | WHEEL ,RATCHET 1 EP4982
8 36073085080 | RING (C) 1
10 36073085090 | RATCHET 1
11 36073085100 | SHAFT 1
12 36073085110 | SPRING 1
13 36073085120 | CAP 1
14 36073085130 | PIN 1
15 36073085140 | NUT 1
16 80500006202 | BEARING,BALL 1
17 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
18 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
19 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
20 36073085150 | SEAL,OIL 1
21 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
22 36071195200 | O-RING 1
23 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
24 80136340040 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X40
25 36073085160 | KEY 2
26 36073085180 | BOLT (WITH SW) 6
27 36073085200 | PLUG 1
28 36073085170 | GAUGE,OIL 1
29 80172304015 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X15
30 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 1 4
41 36073085600 | GEAR ASSY 1
36073085601 | GEAR ASSY 1 EP4803
36073085602 | GEAR ASSY 1 EP4982
100 36073080000 | WINCH (Y.G.TEC) 1
101 36070441000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36070442000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000116




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010237-01 WINCH (OOKUBO)

e : FACING KIT KEY NO.101 { JAPANESE )

® Protective seal
e Replacement interval name plate @ : FACING KIT KEY NO.102 ( ENGLISH )



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36072255010 | CASING 1
2 36072255020 | COVER 1
3 36072255030 | GEAR (1) 1
6 36072255060 | DISK 1
36073425030 | DISK 1 EP5592
7 36073425020 | WHEEL ,RATCHET 1
8 36072255080 | BUSH 1
36073425040 | BUSH 1 EP5592
9 36072255091 | RING,SLIP 1
10 36072255101 | RATCHET 1
11 36072255110 | PIN 1
12 36072255120 | SPRING 1
13 36072255130 | PIN 1
14 36072255140 | PLATE (LOCK) 1
15 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X10
17 36072255160 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 6 M8X25
19 36072255180 | GAUGE,OIL 1
20 36072255240 | PLUG 1
21 80500006004 | BEARING,BALL 1
22 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
23 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
24 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
25 36072255190 | KEY 2 7TX7X20
26 36072255250 | O-RING 1
27 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
28 36072255210 | SEAL,OIL 1
29 36072255220 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M24
30 80136350035 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X35
31 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
41 36073435010 | GEAR SET 1
36073435011 | GEAR SET 1 EP5592
50 36073430000 | WINCH (OOKUBO) 1
101 36072251000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36072252000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000117




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1010299-00 WINCH (DRUM FREE)

A UF
WINCH

AR -}
SUPPORT

N AE DT uAVF
PIPING,WINCH

NAEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7" L—FASSY R—A
PLATE ASSY,NAME
FATDH T AV=F U DL s
DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WIND

n_ja . on 4 I“
ROPE,GUIDE

FTATLG F-N DAY
DETECTOR,OVERWIND

Twh
HOOK




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data | Seria

OCO~NOUTAWNE

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
R e

36091920000

WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
SUPPORT (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
PIPING,WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
ELEC.ASSY (DRUM FREE,OP.)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (DRUM FREE)
DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING
ROPE,GUIDE (OPTION)
DETECTOR,OVER WINDING (OPTION)
HOOK (DRUM FREE,OPTION)

RPRRRPRRRRRR

000118



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1020004-01 DRUM,WINCH

20




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)

31310237510 | GEAR, SPUR
31310005010 | PIN

31310617510 | DRUM

80516006306 | BEARING,BALL
80516006206 | BEARING,BALL
31310617520 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
90302041001 | WASHER, SPRING
31310610100 | DRUM,WINCH

M10X25
10

COWUTRWNK
RPARMRRRNR

N

000119




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1050063-01 HOOK (DRUM FREE,OPTION)

e
™,
| (@
\-L-._ -~ / - .




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Star

1 36091929520 | BODY ASSY 1

2 80720104028 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X28

4 90303071801 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 18

5 12231505000 | BEARING,PLAIN 1

11 36091929510 | HOOK ASSY 1

12 90710008160 | SCREW,SET 1 M8X16

30 36094049510 | STOPPER ASSY 1

50 36091920000 | HOOK (DRUM FREE,OPTION) 1

000120



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)

12




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (S

ONNPAWNBE

N =

14211695513
36090239510
80500051205
80136350060
90710008200
36094049510
36090230000

HOOK ASSY

BODY ASSY

BEARING,BALL

PIN,SPLIT

SCREW, SET

STOPPER ASSY

HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)

RPRRRRRPR

5X60
M8X20

000121



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
PF1050447-00 HOOK

Vs
HOOK

7' L-bFASSY ,X—A
PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 36090230000 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION) 1
2 (FFFxFFIxxALXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK) 1

000122



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1080001-00 SUPPORT (DRUM FREE,OPTION)

B Al 1 <l
Lk RN i 1 . L
1 %;:I::lq_l / *
@ @\ E
1 "-\ | _I_ | ]
ém_):"bl : | r )
= & 7/0
"'. s | -Ell- I 546 | :
-
1 ! 1 # 1
Il Kzzm 3 |1 _I_ I: _ ) @ J!
I\ e ﬁj}) Bl Il Q\q = /'
A_IJ—L}‘% | il ol I ] &f_—:_J:l




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31473742100 | SUPPORT 1
2 37000600710 | SUPPORT 1
3 31640810190 | PLATE 1
4 90101208030 | BOLT 1 M8X30
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 3 8
6 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16

000123



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1180053-00 DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31440220100 | ROLLER ASSY 1

2 37000105740 | PIN 2

3 80136332020 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X20

4 90303071001 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 10

5 37001300000 | SPRING 2

6 14124015000 | BOLT 2

7 90201201200 | NUT 4 M12
21 37001107470 | ROLLER ASSY 2
22 37001107690 | ROLLER ASSY 1
23 31440220300 | PIN 1
24 31440220150 | SUPPORT 1
25 31440150350 | WASHER, PLAIN 2
26 90286001007 | NUT 2 M10 P=1.25
31 80516006001 | BEARING,BALL 4

000124



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1200188-01 PIPING,WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36642760000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
2 31473743100 | JOINT 1
3 31473743200 | JOINT 1
4 37000924420 | JOINT 1
5 31473743300 | COVER 1
6 91803600200 | CLIP 2 D=13-20
7 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
8 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
9 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
10 80303210040 | FITTING,ELBOW 4
11 80302120040 | FITTING 2 POAO8PF1/4
12 91002801100 | O-RING 6 1B P11
13 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 4 8
14 90131505045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X45
15 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
16 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
17 37002511730 | HOSE 1 L=225
24 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14

000125




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PF1400262-01 MOUNT ,WINCH

17

T
fr P



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Star
1 37001500000 | BOLT 1
2 90302041201 | WASHER, SPRING 1 12
3 90303071001 | WASHER, PLAIN 3 10
4 90172110028 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3 M10X28
5 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 5 10
6 36662180000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH) 1
7 90172108025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X25
8 90302400801 | WASHER, SPRING (8) 2
9 91001206000 | O-RING 1 1A G60
10 31310610100 | DRUM,WINCH 1
11 37002600190 | WEDGE 1 8
12 37000134390 | PIN 1
13 90101210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
14 37000300350 | SPACER 2 L=18.5
15 31310391000 | COVER 1
16 82401800080 | PLUG (FOR M8) 2
17 31310610500 | BREATHER,AIR 1
18 36072620000 | WINCH (HARTYS) 1
36073430000 | WINCH (OOKUBO) 1
36072250000 | WINCH (OOKUBO) 1
36073080000 | WINCH (Y.G.TEC) 1
36073810000 | WINCH ASSY (Y.G.TEC) 1 KA3275
19 90303071201 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 12
90303101201 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 12 EP1034

000126



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PG1130016-02 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 36130235010 | PLATE (BASE) 1

2 36130925010 | CASE 1

3 36130595010 | DRUM ASSY 1

4 36130805020 | COVER 1

5 31370105030 | PACKING 1

6 31370005030 | PACKING 1

7 32360005220 | PACKING 1

8 36131265010 | BRACKET 1

9 33371277520 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1

10 36130235060 | POTENTIOMETER 1

11 32360005170 | CLAMP (CORD) 1

12 36130045090 | CLIP (NYLON) 1

13 32360005150 | CLIP (NYLON) 1

14 36130235070 | GEAR (A) 1

15 36130875010 | GEAR (B) 1

16 36130675020 | TERMINAL 3

17 36130675030 | TERMINAL 3

18 36130805010 | CABLE ASSY (WITH CONNECOTR) 1 L=2950
19 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
20 82100000969 | PLUG 1
21 82100002282 | CONNECTOR 1
22 32360005050 | RING,SLIP 1
23 82100002290 | CONNECTOR 1
24 82100001406 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
25 82100002332 | PLUG 1
26 82100002328 | PLUG 1
27 82100002258 | TERMINAL 6
35 82100000080 | CORD (1-LINE) 14 | M
60 36130800000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1

000127



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PG1130086-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO

CONT . ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36131315010 | PLATE (BASE) 1
2 36131315020 | CASE 1
3 36131315030 | DRUM ASSY 1
4 36131315040 | RING ASSY (CONTACT) 1
5 32360005060 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
6 36131315050 | CASE (POTENTI0) 1
7 36131315060 | PACKING 1
8 91001209000 | O-RING 1 1A G9O
9 36131315070 | BRACKET 1
10 36131315080 | POTENTIOMETER 1
11 36130915030 | SEAL 1
12 36130045090 | CLIP (NYLON) 1
13 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
14 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1
15 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1
16 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1
17 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
18 36131315110 | CORD ASSY 1
23 82100001406 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
24 90101205008 | BOLT 1 M5X8
25 36160615020 | WASHER 1
26 90201200400 | NUT 8 M4
27 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 8 4
28 90303070401 | WASHER, PLAIN 6 4
29 80175105012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12
30 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5
31 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 4 5
32 80175104012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X12
33 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8
34 80172103006 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M3X6
35 82100000080 | CORD (1-LINE) 13 | M
50 36131310000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION) 1

000128



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PG1130086-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO

CONT . ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36130235010 | PLATE (BASE) 1
2 36131385010 | CASE 1
3 36131385020 | DRUM ASSY 1
4 36131315040 | RING ASSY (CONTACT) 1
5 32360005060 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
6 36131315050 | CASE (POTENTI0) 1
7 36131195020 | PACKING 1
8 91001209000 | O-RING 1 1A G9O
9 36131315070 | BRACKET 1
10 36131315080 | POTENTIOMETER 1
11 36130915030 | SEAL 1
12 36130045090 | CLIP (NYLON) 1
13 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
14 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1
15 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1
16 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1
17 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
18 36131315110 | CORD ASSY 1
23 82100001406 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
24 90101205008 | BOLT 1 M5X8
25 36160615020 | WASHER 1
26 90201200400 | NUT 8 M4
27 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 8 4
28 90303070401 | WASHER, PLAIN 6 4
29 80175105012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12
30 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5
31 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 4 5
32 80175104012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X12
33 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8
34 80172103006 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M3X6
35 82100000080 | CORD (1-LINE) 17 | M
50 36131380000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION) 1

000129



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PG1130134-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

100

1 7 2 3 4 12 9 6 10

|




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36131315010 | PLATE (BASE) 1
2 36131745020 | CASE 1
3 36131745030 | DRUM ASSY 1
4 32360005050 | RING,SLIP 1
5 32360005060 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
6 36131745040 | CASE 1
7 36131745050 | PACKING 1
8 91001209000 | O-RING 1 1A G90
9 36131745060 | BRACKET 1
10 36131745010 | POTENTIOMETER 1
11 36130915030 | SEAL 1
12 36131745070 | GEAR 1
13 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
14 36161185010 | CAP 1
15 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1
16 36131625050 | CAP 1
17 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
18 36131745080 | CORD ASSY 1
19 82100001406 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
20 36130795030 | STOPPER 2
31 36131745090 | CORD 13 | M
100 36131740000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1

000130




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PG1130135-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

100

19 1516




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36130235010 | PLATE (BASE) 1
2 36131755010 | CASE 1
3 36131755020 | DRUM ASSY 1
4 32360005050 | RING,SLIP 1
5 32360005060 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
6 36131745040 | CASE 1
7 31370105030 | PACKING 1
8 91001209000 | O-RING 1 1A G90
9 36131745060 | BRACKET 1
10 36131745010 | POTENTIOMETER 1
11 36130915030 | SEAL 1
12 36131745070 | GEAR 1
13 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
14 36161185010 | CAP 1
15 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1
16 36131625050 | CAP 1
17 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
18 36131745080 | CORD ASSY 1
19 82100001406 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
20 36130795030 | STOPPER 2
31 36131745090 | CORD 17 | M
100 36131750000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1

000131




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PG1130144-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36131740000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1
2 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
3 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 6

000132




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PG1130145-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36131750000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1
2 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
3 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 6

000133




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1010007-01 DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)

.

Ty
it
'L

' 3

Ll
inifini
o

/

[EN

//

i
i
I
o
\ &>
\

)

! ! i{%}'* ~fal
_'—_f;-:_l—‘ 12 !I! W "'_:I”T"'
it I
| 1N 12

©
©




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 36150050000 | DETECTOR, LOAD 2
2 31360205100 | JOINT 1
3 91002801000 | O-RING 4 1B P10
4 90171110080 | BOLT 2 M10X80
5 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 2 10
12 80316030020 | PLUG 2 PT1/8

000134



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1010008-00 DETECTOR,LOAD

10




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
10 36150050000 | DETECTOR, LOAD 1

000135



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PH1060266-01 DETECTOR,OVER WINDING (OPTION)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

OUTAWN K

31440232500
91810130230
82401601002
31440232400
80182306014
90302040601

HARNESS
FASTENER
CLAMP

HARNESS
SCREW,MACHINE
WASHER , SPRING

RPRERENWR

M6X14

000136



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1100053-00 DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31360203101
90201200600
90302040601
31360203201
90101206010
31360203301
82401600506
31360203400
80183308016
31360203501
31360203600
90303070601
80192486014
31360203700
82108101090

SUPPORT

NUT
WASHER , SPRING
SUPPORT

BOLT

COVER

CLAMP

SWITCH ASSY
SCREW,MACHINE
PLATE

PLATE
WASHER , PLAIN
SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER)
PLATE

SWITCH

RPRNRRPRNRRRERARONR

M6
6

M6X1.0

M8X16

M6X14

000137



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1250033-01 MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

12




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St
1 36116895020 | BOARD ASSY 1
4 36117315030 | SOCKET 2
5 36117315040 | COVER (TOP) 1
6 36117315050 PLATE , NAME 1
7 36117315060 SCREEN 1

10 36116551300 | CUSHION 1
11 36116551400 COVER (BASE) 1
12 36116551500 | CONNECTOR 1
20 36118065010 | BODY KIT 1
30 36118060000 MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB) 1

000138






TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
2 36116551300 | CUSHION 1
4 36190835020 | BOARD,CIRCUIT 1
5 36190835030 | HARNESS 1
21 36190835010 | COVER ASSY 1
31 36192685010 | CPU UNIT (WITH DATA) 1
100 36192680000 | MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1

000139




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1250115-00 MOMENT LIMITER (BML)

100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
2 36116551300 | CUSHION 1
4 36190831930 | BOARD,CIRCUIT 1
5 36190831940 | HARNESS 1
11 36190831800 | COVER 1
21 36194665010 | CPU UNIT (WITH DATA) 1
100 36194660000 | MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1

000140




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1350007-00 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
1 36117095010 BOARD,CPU & DISPLAY (WITHOUT P-ROM) 1
2 36117675010 CASE ASSY 1
3 36117675020 | COVER ASSY 1
30 36117090000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000141



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1350007-00 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
1 36117095010 BOARD,CPU & DISPLAY (WITHOUT P-ROM) 1
2 36117675010 CASE ASSY 1
3 36117675020 | COVER ASSY 1
30 36117770000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000142



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1350007-00 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
1 36117095010 BOARD,CPU & DISPLAY (WITHOUT P-ROM) 1
2 36117675010 CASE ASSY 1
3 36117675020 | COVER ASSY 1
30 36117810000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000143



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1350007-00 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
1 36117095010 BOARD,CPU & DISPLAY (WITHOUT P-ROM) 1
2 36117675010 CASE ASSY 1
3 36117675020 | COVER ASSY 1
30 36117840000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000144



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PH1350007-00 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
1 36117095010 BOARD,CPU & DISPLAY (WITHOUT P-ROM) 1
2 36117675010 CASE ASSY 1
3 36117675020 | COVER ASSY 1
30 36117990000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000145



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PH1350015-00 WORKING AREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
1 36116895020 | BOARD ASSY 1
4 36117315030 | SOCKET 2
5 36117315040 | COVER (TOP) 1
6 36117315050 PLATE , NAME 1
7 36117315060 SCREEN 1

10 36116551300 | CUSHION 1
11 36116551400 COVER (BASE) 1
12 36116551500 | CONNECTOR 1
20 36118915010 BODY KIT 1
30 36118910000 WORKING AREA LIMITER 1

000146



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11010077-01 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING)

mavonnng v MULTUK, HIUVKAULLL A DWLINTY

sSEAL HIT KEY NO.8O:{KEY NO. 32 34,49,5G,67)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Star
23 36662385020 | KEY 1
32 36661665010 | SEAL,OIL 1
34 36662425010 | RING, BACKUP 9
49 36662425020 | O-RING 9
50 36661665020 | O-RING 1 G110
67 36662385010 | O-RING 1
80 36662385030 | SEAL KIT 1
100 36662380000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING) 1

000147



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11010087-00 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH)

+SZAL KIT KEY NDAQOIKEY NO1627



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Star
13 36662185010 | KEY (FEATHER) 1
40 36662415020 | SEAL KIT 1
50 36662180000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH) 1

000148



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11120241-00 VALVE,SOLENOID

14




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

36642765010
91001102100
36642765020
36642765030
36642765040
36642765050
36642765060
91000501200
36642765080
36642765070
36642760000

NUT
0-RING

CORE ASSY (SOLENOID)
COIL,SOLENOID
PACKING

0-RING

WASHER (CENTER)
0-RING

SPRING

PLUG

VALVE, SOLENOID

RPRNANNRRRER

1A P21

000149




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11250073-01 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE (ELEVATING)

12

| —W

5
0




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
3 91001101100 | O-RING 1 1A P11
4 91411001100 | RING,BACKUP 1
6 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
12 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
13 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
50 36604060000 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE (ELEVATING) 1

000150



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11280051-00 VALVE,PILOT CHECK

_ _ _ | _ _ _
b S5 S
= sy

=

1
[




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
2 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
6 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
50 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000151



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11280060-03 VALVE,PILOT CHECK




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se
2 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
8 91002800700 | O-RING 3 1B P7
9 36620140000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000152



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11300026-01 FILTER,OIL (WAKO)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
1 36672590000 | FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE) 1
3 36672395020 | COVER,HEAD 1
10 36672390000 | FILTER,OIL (WAKO) 1

000153



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11300028-01 FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE)

10




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
4 36671025020 | GASKET 1
10 36672590000 | FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE) 1

000154



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11300061-02 FILTER,OIL (YAMASHIN)

AgSemiHy Mame PlLLER, V.IL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36672285010 | HEAD ASSY 1
2 36670109511 | FILTER,CARTRIDGE 1
10 36672280000 | FILTER,OIL (YAMASHIN) 1

000155



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11440017-00 METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/FRENCH)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data | Seria

1

36682740000

METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/FRENCH)

000156



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11440020-00 METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/ENGLISH)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical Data

Seri

1

36682270000

METER,LOAD (3.0TON NAGANO/ENGLISH)

000157



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11440021-00 METER,LOAD (3.0TON ENG.&RUSSIAN/NAGANO)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical Data

1

36682400000

METER,LOAD (3.0TON ENG.&RUSSIAN/NAGANO)

000158




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11440022-00 METER,LOAD (3.2TON ENG.&CHINESE/NAGANO)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical Data

1

36682940000

METER,LOAD (3.2TON ENG.&CHINESE/NAGANO)

000159




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11440023-00 METER,LOAD (70001DS ENGLISH/NAGANO)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical Data

Ser

1

36683350000

METER,LOAD (70001DS ENGLISH/NAGANO)

000160



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11440035-01 METER,LOAD (2.9TON KUSABA/ENG.& JAPANESE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Dat

1

36682150000

METER,LOAD (2.9TON KUSABA/ENG.& JAPANESE)

000161



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P11440036-01 METER,LOAD (2.9TON NAGANO/ENG.& JAPANESE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Dat

1

36682160000

METER,LOAD (2.9TON NAGANO/ENG.& JAPANESE)

000162



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
PK1010480-00 FRAME

12.13



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 31622650100 | FRAME ASSY 1
2 82459103000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 C-PT1/8
3 82400000459 | CAP 1
4 31622071000 | FRAME 1
5 37000520580 | PLATE 1
6 80601110950 | RING,RITAINING 1 S95
7 90203201600 | NUT 2 M16
8 90101216045 | BOLT 2 M16X45
9 31621962301 | PIN 2
10 31621962800 | KNOB 2
11 37001201380 | SPRING 2
12 90172110016 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X16
13 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 4 10
14 31622253600 | PLATE 2
15 90101208014 | BOLT 8 M8X14
16 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 8
17 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 8 8
18 82466003005 | INSULATOR 4
19 31621962100 | SUPPORT 4
20 31621962200 | PLATE 12 T=0.5
21 37000161010 | PIN 2
22 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4
31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4 KB7532
23 37000309980 | SPACER 2 L=60
24 82400000470 | LEVEL 1
25 80183306016 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X16
26 90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 1 6
27 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 6
28 82400000475 | PLATE 4

000163




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PK1100192-00 SWING FRAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Seri

©oo~NOO Hw N B

31230580100
37000202780
37000205240
80136363080
37000202270
37000205260
31230412000
37000527860
90101210016
82458202000
82400000459
31230582200
90101208012
90302040801

POST
PIN (WELDING)
PIN (MACHINING)
PIN,SPLIT

PIN (WELDING)
PIN (MACHINING)
COVER

PLATE

BOLT
NIPPLE , GREASE
CAP

COVER

BOLT

WASHER, SPRING

DRARRPRNRRRRRRRR

6.3X80

M10X16

B-TYPE PT1/8

M8X12
8

EP4109

EP4109

000164



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PK1200221-00 COVER,SWING FRAME

213




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31300640300 | COVER 1
2 80183308014 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M8X14
3 90303071001 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 10
4 31300640400 | COVER 1

000165



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1010529-04 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE)

11412413

516171819 5,6,10

5617 4,56




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1010529-04 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (CRANE)

| _::%;:EII i _ _ _ - _ |
/
7\/’//71 _ _ j; /73
/ : - - - L ——|—|—|—H——$+—I
(' ’/ '
/ ) _ ) ) )

| %34@79? / - o Zgﬂ{h —4 o) |
Mot hokd
R
;o .

pes




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 90171110016 | BOLT 4 M10X16
2 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 4 10
4 31322052200 | ROD 1
5 37000105610 | PIN 20 L=18
6 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 20
7 31322052600 | ROD ASSY 1

10 31322052000 | ROD 5

11 37000164930 | PIN 1

12 31322224200 | PLATE 6 L=1

13 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20

14 31322052551 | LEVER 1

15 31322053001 | LEVER 1

16 31322053051 | LEVER 1

17 31322053101 | LEVER 1

18 31322053151 | LEVER 1

19 31322053201 | LEVER 1

20 31322053251 | LEVER 1

21 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 6

22 31322050560 | KNOB (RED) 1

23 31322050600 | BOLT 1

24 90303071201 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 12

25 90309331205 | WASHER ,CONICAL SPRING 2 L12

27 90203201200 | NUT 2 M12

28 12434402040 | SPRING 1

29 80172305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8

30 80136350022 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X22

31 31322050750 | SUPPORT ASSY 1

41 31322051100 | SUPPORT 1

42 31322050560 | KNOB (RED) 1

43 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 6

44 31322053401 | LEVER 1

45 31322053151 | LEVER 1

46 31322053201 | LEVER 1

47 31322053251 | LEVER 1

48 37000136790 | PIN ASSY 1

49 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 4 4X20

50 37000155570 | PIN ASSY 1

51 37000301830 | SPACER 1 L=16
37000311190 | SPACER 1 L=16 EE6455

52 31322224200 | PLATE 8 L=1

53 31322053301 | LEVER 1

54 31322053351 | LEVER 1

55 31322052501 | LEVER 1

56 90303071201 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 12

57 82440901030 | PLUG 1

61 82466003005 | INSULATOR 1

62 31322050700 | SUPPORT 1

63 90202200600 | NUT 1 M6

64 90101206020 | BOLT 1 M6X20

71 31322052650 | ROD 1

72 90203200800 | NUT 1 M8

73 31320810210 | END 1

92 37000136800 | PIN 1

102 37000163020 | PIN 1

000166



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1010547-01 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE(O/R,REAR)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 37000105610 | PIN 2 L=18
2 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 2
3 31322224200 | PLATE 1 L=1
4 37000110180 | PIN ASSY 1
5 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
6 31322160101 | LEVER 1
7 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 2
8 31322160201 | LEVER 1
21 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
22 37000110190 | PIN 1

000167



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PL1010609-01 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (POWER)

—_—— i —

F_IO

e il

RN



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31322224200 | PLATE 1 L=1
2 37000119080 | PIN ASSY 1
3 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
4 31473631101 | LEVER 1
5 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 1
6 37000105610 | PIN 1 L=18
7 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 1
21 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
22 37000119090 | PIN 1

000168



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1010691-01 OPERATION SYSTEM, CONTROL VALVE

&l%f: = [ __—..."_
Qo =—n
or——- == |_Z_I¥
= T
M- T T B
I e N R
L




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Sta
1 31473662100 | ROD 1
2 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 14
3 37000101180 | PIN ASSY 1
4 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
5 31322224200 | PLATE 6 L=1
6 31322053251 | LEVER 1
7 31322053201 | LEVER 1
8 31322053151 | LEVER 1
9 31473662201 | LEVER 1
10 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 3
11 31322050560 | KNOB (RED) 1
12 37002214050 | PLATE,NAME (TELESCOPING) 1
13 37002214060 | PLATE,NAME (WINCH) 1
14 37002214070 | PLATE,NAME (ELEVATING) 1
15 37002214080 | PLATE,NAME (RIGGHT-LEFT) 1
31 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
32 37000101190 | PIN 1

000169



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1010745-00 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON)

10412

1013

1014
11.15

I

TN TIFT)

Wf




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Sta
1 31473662100 | ROD 1
2 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 14
3 37000101180 | PIN ASSY 1
4 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
5 31322224200 | PLATE 6 L=1
6 31322053251 | LEVER 1
7 31322053201 | LEVER 1
8 31322053151 | LEVER 1
9 31473662201 | LEVER 1
10 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 3
11 31322050560 | KNOB (RED) 1
12 37002213050 | PLATE,NAME (TELESCOPING) 1
13 37002213060 | PLATE,NAME (WINCH) 1
14 37002213070 | PLATE,NAME (ELEVATING) 1
15 37002213080 | PLATE,NAME (SWING) 1
21 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
22 37000101190 | PIN 1

000170



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1011069-00 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

— 1 A ¥
I —Lﬁ O,
I e e i)
A A J& 5
©) O 7
. F-- 2
3
516




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31701580701 | LEVER 1
2 31701580801 | LEVER 1
3 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 2
4 37000150250 | PIN ASSY 1
5 37000105610 | PIN 2 L=18
6 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 2
7 31322224200 | PLATE 1 L=1
8 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
21 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
22 37000150260 | PIN 1

000171



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1030415-05 OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR

=3




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PL1030415-05 OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR

- - - 1 - - -
I 32,51 33 54

I 0 = I
RN

! L’L_-—:L{ﬁ_h_%:b“ |
T 1= 5= S

- - - 1 - - -
32,51 3374

)

9]

RS
- fOFROR

I - R
e




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
2 90303071001 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 10
6 90101208016 | BOLT 4 M8X16
7 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 4 8
9 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 1
10 90303070501 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 5
12 31330912000 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
14 31330931000 | OPERATION UNIT 1
15 31331120100 | ROD ASSY 1
16 31330931500 | PLATE 1
32 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 1 10
33 31330861400 | SUPPORT 1
35 37001300150 | SPRING 1
37 37000401920 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
38 90303071001 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 10
39 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
40 31330911600 | PLATE 1
42 31330911701 | SUPPORT 1 EE701
51 90101210020 | BOLT 1 M10X20
63 90710708300 | SCREW,SET 1 M8
64 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
74 31330931100 | SUPPORT 1
76 31330931300 | LINK 1
81 31330931200 | LINK 1
82 31330911702 | SUPPORT 1 EE7014
85 31330931601 | SPRING 1 EE7014
86 37000311680 | SPACER 1 EE7014

000172



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011420-00 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL)

ST
]

NELE




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

WO UTAWNPR

[E

31651762300
80192483010
82100002490
82401600510
91810130250
31651760800
82100002478

HARNESS
SCREW,MACHINE
CAP

CLAMP
FASTENER
PLATE,CAUTION
CAP

RPRORRAR

M3X10
10

000173



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011422-02 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER,LAMP)

(ZFBOO (@M, SL) O7=a7)di0ORe
ZF300 (3TD, SL) MANUAL OPERATION
(2F290.2F260 (M, SL) D227 /HRORE
ZF290,2ZF260 (STD,SL) MANUAL OFERATION T --7
(2F500 (BM) ODv=a7 MRORE ‘ i
ZFBOO (STD) MANUAL OPERATION o

==z
g
m— -z
%5
W

7,8 7.8
9 2 9 //7 § 2
\ 2 \ cd 2
i T | T | T i T
_A
BEN JNMBERE (79747, BUSS I8N0
WITH OPERATION PANEL (HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL) 3

—d__




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011422-02 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER,LAMP)

(ZF360 (%, sL) O7=a7I{ORE

ZF360 (3TD, SL) MANUAL OPERATION

(ZFSOO(SL) Ov=a7IERORE
ZFB00 (SL) MANUAL OFERATION

(ZF230 OFVo4 2 RS I ENORS
| \ZF230 HOOK-IN,RADIO CONTROL

ZF230 Q==2A7IHR0OAE
ZF230 MANUAL OPERATION




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (St

©oo~NO O A WNPE

91810130240
31473460300
31473460101
82197518119
82197518114
31473460400
31651814100
90101208014
90303070801
90302040801
82401601002
82105410110
82100000745
82100002832

FASTENER
HARNESS (RED)

SWITCH ASSY

CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK)
CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK)
PLATE , NAME

PANEL

BOLT

WASHER, PLAIN

WASHER, SPRING

CLAMP

SWITCH, TOGGLE

FUSE

HOLDER, FUSE

PRRPOWWWRRRERRRNN

L=1600

M8X14

10A,6.5X30

000174



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011423-03 ELEC.ASSY (UPPER,LAMP/POST)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 82199100026 | LAMP 1 24V 60W

2 31473462100 | SUPPORT 1

3 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16

4 31473462500 | HARNESS 1

5 82401601002 | CLAMP 2

6 91810130240 | FASTENER 3

26 82100000054 | BULB,LAMP 1 24V 60W

000175



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011425-01 ELEC.ASSY (DRUM FREE,OP.)

—--

—

BfEN" 2NDHESBRE (257 3, UEI/HED
WITH CONTROL PANEL ({(RADIO CONTROL,REMOTE CONTROL}




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011425-01 ELEC.ASSY (DRUM FREE,OP.)

1:15 1415

ey —=T]

[ — [

| 8114

ZF300 (I§M, SL) O7=17)HRORS
ZF300 {(STD, SL)Y MANUAL OPERATION




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT
PN1011425-01 ELEC.ASSY (DRUM FREE,OP.)

ZF360 (HM,s5L) Ov=17 MHRORke
ZF360 (STD,SL)Y MANUAL OPERATION

F|—|'!
LLd |

31 32 33 36 34

- ,HOOK-IN

4,5 7




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 82401601002 | CLAMP 8
2 91810130250 | FASTENER 7
4 90101206010 | BOLT 8 M6X1.0
5 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 8 6
6 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6
7 31473744200 | SUPPORT 2
8 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 2 8
9 31473462500 | HARNESS 1
10 31473744500 | HARNESS 1
11 31380171500 | HARNESS 1
12 31473744700 | HARNESS (RED) 2 L=1000
13 31473744900 | SUPPORT 2
14 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
15 91810130240 | FASTENER 6
16 82100002008 | CLAMP 3 WR12
31 31473744110 | PANEL 2
32 31473744150 | SWITCH ASSY 2
33 82197600103 | CAP (RED) 2
34 31473744160 | PLATE,NAME 2
35 31473744170 | COVER 2
36 80172803008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X8
41 82101419002 | SWITCH,PUSH 2

000176



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011426-02 ELEC.ASSY (UPPER,LAMP/BOOM)

.||||||:|r!!




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO

CONT . ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Se

1 31473460300 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=1600

2 91810130240 | FASTENER 12

3 31473472100 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=3000 KB
31501812100 | HARNESS 1 L=3000 KB0O873

4 82401601002 | CLAMP 1

5 31650690200 | PLATE 2 T=9

6 36160670000 | REEL ,CORD 1 KA
36161770000 | REEL ASSY,CORD 1 KA8920 KB
36161700000 | REEL ASSY,CORD 1 KB0873

7 90102206014 | BOLT 5 M6X14

8 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 5 6

9 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6

10 32200156090 | SUPPORT 5

11 82165904030 | LAMP 1 24V 45W

12 90201201000 | NUT 1 M10

13 90302040201 | WASHER,SPRING (2) 1

14 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20

15 90309331201 | WASHER 2 L12

16 90303071201 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 12

17 80136325025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25

18 90236201200 | NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12

19 31650690500 | LEVER 1

20 31650690400 | SUPPORT 1

21 31650690300 | SUPPORT 1

22 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6

23 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1

24 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1

31 82166025550 | BULB,LAMP 1 24V 45W

32 82100002850 | LENS 1

000177



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011427-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

RMMEN QAN BERE (DVIA2, RUTSL 24N
WITH OPERATION PANEL ({(HOOK-IN,RADIQ CONTROL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

NOOTRAWN [

82108901150
82108501350
82401601002
91810130240
31380171100
90101208016
90303070801
31380171500

SWITCH
SWITCH

CLAMP
FASTENER
SUPPORT

BOLT
WASHER , PLAIN
HARNESS

NNNRNR PR

M8X16

KA3893
KA3894

000178



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011685-01 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

B
R,
\ R/ . .

\E;z_uiL-__'—--—

{ 7L )

ENEMR A SEE THESE FIGURES IF THERE IS A CONTROL FANEL ON




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 82108901180 | SWITCH 1 APS8-12GM-Z
2 82401601002 | CLAMP 2
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 8
4 31380291100 | SUPPORT 1
5 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
6 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 8
7 31652160100 | HARNESS 2 L=1400

000179



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011777-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER)

/24
e b

9~ -y ! ' S
LY _|_*§ IF—-:_J.L— [omede’]
- 'r—"—r“"'“—f 1 va T 14
3 LN \———_[ [ 15416
\\\\ ’/// PTO CONTROL
7 - 7 A

TYPE B




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Sta

1 90304110601 | WASHER, TOOTH 1 6

2 31380172800 | ALARM ASSY 1

3 31380292500 | HARNESS 1

4 90203200600 | NUT 2 M6

5 31930440800 | GUIDE 1

6 31380292800 | HARNESS 3

7 91810130240 | FASTENER 4

8 82100002673 | CONNECTOR (0.5-0.85,RED) 1

9 82100001400 | TERMINAL 2

10 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1

11 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1

12 31380174000 | LAMP ASSY 1

13 31930280301 | SUPPORT 1

14 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 1 5

15 90303070501 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 5

16 80172305020 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X20
17 82100000192 | TERMINAL 2

18 82100000182 | INSULATOR 2

19 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 2 8
20 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
21 31930120201 | SPRING 1
22 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
23 31930120101 | SUPPORT 1
24 31380292700 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000180



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011778-01 ELEC.ASSY (LOWAR)

PTOLA—#in KIREE S (AF1F)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011778-01 ELEC.ASSY (LOWAR)

21

22\ e

\ 23

—

° o =

m -
J

©
©




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Sta

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31380292101
31380292400
31380292500
31380174000
82100000191
82100000183
91810130240
82100002673
82100001400
31380292700
31380292600
80172305020
90302040501
90303070501

ALARM ASSY
PLATE , NAME
HARNESS

LAMP ASSY
TERMINAL
INSULATOR
FASTENER
CONNECTOR (0.5-0.85,RED)
TERMINAL
PLATE,CAUTION
SUPPORT
SCREW,MACHINE
WASHER , SPRING
WASHER , PLAIN

NNNRRNNRARRRRRER

M5X20

000181



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011779-00 ELEC.ASSY (AWL)

819 /,//,f 35436 1
31.]
r:::':‘}, 7 \ | \ |
. /') \\ | /,@D q ‘33
.7 32 T
C J oo N 34
— P
/ /’ \,._) L 1
# -
4
~ 4 I _ _ _ _
.~ o
B=A t 2 3
: 3116 16421
3
: ! :
A
" &
N

gl




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 82100002014 | CLAMP 2 WR20
2 90101206010 | BOLT 9 M6X1.0
3 90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 14 6
4 36140180000 | DETECTOR,BOOM ANGLE 1
5 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
6 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 4 8
7 31360191010 | COVER 1
8 82401601002 | CLAMP 4
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 12

10 36130800000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1

11 31360101000 | SUPPORT 1

12 90203401200 | NUT 1 M16
13 31360041000 | COVER ASSY 1

14 31473971100 | HARNESS 1

15 31360191600 | BUZZER ASSY 1

16 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 6

17 31651810200 | COVER 1

18 90131506016 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X16
19 31651870400 | SUPPORT 1

20 82100002596 | RELAY 1

21 90101206016 | BOLT 1 M6X16
31 31360041100 | SUPPORT 1

32 90000000044 | CATCH 1

33 31360041300 | PLATE 1

34 31360041200 | COVER 1

35 82400000348 | HINGE 2

36 80172303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M3X8

000182




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011780-00 ELEC.ASSY (AWL)

3 2
16419 3116

41

42

43
819




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 82100002014 | CLAMP 2 WR20
2 90101206010 | BOLT 10 M6X1.0
3 90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 17 6
4 36140180000 | DETECTOR,BOOM ANGLE 1
5 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
6 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 4 8
7 31360191010 | COVER 1
8 82401601002 | CLAMP 4
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 12

10 36130800000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1

11 31360101000 | SUPPORT 1

12 90203401200 | NUT 1 M16
13 31360041000 | COVER ASSY 1

14 31474591100 | HARNESS 1

15 31360191600 | BUZZER ASSY 1

16 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 11 6

18 90131506016 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X16
19 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
20 82100002596 | RELAY 3

31 31360041100 | SUPPORT 1

32 90000000044 | CATCH 1

33 31360041300 | PLATE 1

34 31360041200 | COVER 1

35 82400000348 | HINGE 2

36 80172303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M3X8
41 31474591210 | SUPPORT 1

42 82100002676 | LAMP 1

43 82199424421 | LAMP 1

000183




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011969-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER)

TYPE A

([

L




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Sta

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31380292101
31475352100
31380292500
31380174000
82100000191
82100000183
91810130240
82100002673
82100001400
31475352200
31380292600
80172305020
90302040501
90303070501
31380292800

ALARM ASSY
PLATE , NAME
HARNESS

LAMP ASSY
TERMINAL
INSULATOR
FASTENER
CONNECTOR (0.5-0.85,RED)
TERMINAL
PLATE,CAUTION
SUPPORT
SCREW,MACHINE
WASHER , SPRING
WASHER , PLAIN
HARNESS

RPNNNRRNWRNRRRRERR

M5X20

000184



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011983-02 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

| f_
2

11422423
24425

14-32
c



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011983-02 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

SEE THESE FIGURES IF THERE IS5 A CONTRCL PANEL ON




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 82108901180 | SWITCH 1 APS8-12GM-Z
2 82401601002 | CLAMP 10
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 20
4 31380291100 | SUPPORT 1
5 90101208016 | BOLT 6 M8X16
6 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 8
7 31652160100 | HARNESS 1 L=1400
8 31475381200 | SUPPORT 2
9 90101206016 | BOLT 4 M6X16

10 37000526010 | PLATE 4

11 90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 4 6

12 31475351200 | SUPPORT 2

13 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

14 31475351300 | SWITCH ASSY 2

16 31360201600 | COVER 1

17 82100002596 | RELAY 2

18 31475371100 | HARNESS 1

19 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X10
20 31473460300 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=1600
32 82108901180 | SWITCH 2 APS8-12GM-Z

000185



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1011985-02 ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

5 446 347

37 1:2,3 4

10+14

25

24 7 317121
B 17
~/
~.
°
|41.._.\. !
3.7 | T2
' |
N o ! 43
~ s E
NGNIPPA ]
CN4 r'CL/CNQ a
1 hY
| |
_C




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 82100002014 | CLAMP 2 WR20
2 90201200600 | NUT 10 M6
3 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 37 6
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 20
5 31360201101 | HARNESS 1
6 82401601002 | CLAMP 7
7 90101206012 | BOLT 27 M6X12
8 31360201200 | SUPPORT 1
9 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

10 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 8 8

11 31360201010 | SUPPORT 1

12 90203401200 | NUT 2 M16
13 36140380000 | DETECTOR,BOOM ANGLE 1

14 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
15 90101205010 | BOLT 4 M5X10
16 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 4 5

17 31360191300 | COVER ASSY 1

18 31360191010 | COVER 1

19 31360201300 | LAMP ASSY 2

20 31360191600 | BUZZER ASSY 1

21 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 11 6

22 31360201400 | SUPPORT 1

23 31360243000 | INDICATOR ASSY 1

24 31360191500 | SUPPORT 2

25 31360191030 | SUPPORT ASSY 1

26 31360201500 | HARNESS 1

27 82100002596 | RELAY 1

28 31360201600 | COVER 1

29 31360201700 | SUPPORT 1

30 82161201010 | RELAY 1

41 31360191310 | COVER 1

42 31360191320 | PLATE 1

43 31360191330 | SEAL 1

44 82400000309 | GROMMET 1M L=1000
51 82199444321 | LAMP 2

52 31360201310 | SUPPORT 2

000186




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012024-00 ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)

34 -..r_@ @

25—

=~
H
et — ]




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St

1 31611494100 | HARNESS 1
2 82401601002 | CLAMP 5
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 13

4 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
5 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 4 8
7 31651771500 | COVER (RIGHT) 1
8 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
9 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 2 6

10 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6

12 31651772500 | COVER (LEFT) 1

13 91810130250 | FASTENER 4

21 31651771100 | PANEL 1

22 31651771200 | SWITCH ASSY 4

23 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 4

82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 4

24 31611494210 | PLATE,NAME 1

25 31394490500 | PLATE,CAUTION 2

31 31651772100 | PANEL 1

34 31611494410 | PLATE,NAME 1

41 82105413140 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 4

000187



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012032-00 ELEC.ASSY (OUTRIGGER,REAR)

3
45 A



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31652300100 | COVER 1
2 31652300200 | HARNESS 1
3 90101208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
4 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 3 8
5 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 8

000188



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012034-02 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL)

10-142.1143 819




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012034-02 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL)

45

|Eﬂﬁl 3 |-

|| e
(rapruym| ] 46 g

42145
42445 BN

81
A " © ]
81 121

%], 4
9 122-131

41

=] [+
H
121 %)
2525[81 IR
52
15, - 81 @
54| "
60 ||
" GCH®,
06/ 45 T
10-142,143 ﬁil
9 o |O o
i !I! i

TO
SPEAKER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206075 | BOLT 4 M6X75
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 21 6
90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 17 6 EE6608
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 21 6
90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 17 6 EE6608
5 31651760300 | COVER 1
6 31651760100 | HARNESS 1
8 82401601002 | CLAMP 8
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 17
91810130240 | FASTENER 21 EE6608
91810130240 | FASTENER 20 EE8253
10 31652480100 | HARNESS 1
11 31651760500 | COVER 2
13 31651760400 | COVER 2
14 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
15 90201200600 | NUT 7 M6
90201200600 | NUT 3 M6 EE6608
16 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 7 8
18 31651760600 | HARNESS 1 L=1300
19 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
21 82100002017 | CLAMP 4 WR30
91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4 EE6608
22 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
24 90101206010 | BOLT 12 M6X1.0
26 91810130250 | FASTENER 7
27 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
28 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
30 82401600510 | CLAMP 1 10
41 31651761100 | PANEL 2
42 82100002596 | RELAY 3
44 31651761300 | PLATE,NAME 1
45 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
46 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 5
52 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
54 31651762200 | PLATE,NAME 1
55 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
57 31651762300 | HARNESS 1
60 31651762400 | COVER 1
62 80192483010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X10
64 82100002490 | CAP 1
93 82100002478 | CAP 1
101 82100001806 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 22
111 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1M 28
121 31651761400 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 2
122 31651761600 | SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC) 2
142 82100001348 | FUSE 1 15A,6.5X30
143 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1

000189



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012035-02 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

CONTROL UNIT L 10-122.123 (%Li !!
_— i ! 9 | N
I 1 I

C--—T——-"~-1




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012035-02 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

B
42
L\_I L]
42445
42145 o1 /
,f””

101

OR
102-111

7 12
. o o
: 101 OR 102-111 o —
- o s )
61
~J 55
| [~ __
15 “ . SN “°
o e
< 55 .
@ T~ 54
] B, || =
.6/ . 46
10-122 1123
57 [@
|
14— 61 ~-_l 1 o—~p
! /]
H H r 45 [+) (+]
o
SPEAKER E ‘iljil o O e O o



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206075 | BOLT 4 M6X75
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 21 6
90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 17 6 EE6608
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 21 6
90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 17 6 EE6608
5 31651760300 | COVER 1
6 31651760100 | HARNESS 1
8 82401601002 | CLAMP 8
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 17
91810130240 | FASTENER 21 EE6608
91810130240 | FASTENER 20 EE8253
10 31652480100 | HARNESS 1
11 31651760500 | COVER 2
13 31651760400 | COVER 2
14 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
15 90201200600 | NUT 7 M6
90201200600 | NUT 3 M6 EE6608
16 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 7 8
18 31651760600 | HARNESS 1 L=1300
19 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
21 82100002017 | CLAMP 4 WR30
91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4 EE6608
22 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
24 90101206010 | BOLT 12 M6X1.0
26 91810130250 | FASTENER 7
28 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
41 31651761100 | PANEL 2
42 82100002596 | RELAY 3
44 31651761300 | PLATE,NAME 1
45 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
46 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 5
52 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
54 31651861100 | PLATE,NAME 1
55 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
57 31651762400 | COVER 1
81 82100001806 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 22
91 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1| M 28
101 31651761400 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 2
102 31651761600 | SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC) 2
122 82100001348 | FUSE 1 15A,6.5X30
123 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1

000190



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012038-02 ELEC.ASSY (RADCON ANTENNA)

1
=T w

T=J




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31653110100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101210014 | BOLT 2 M10X14
3 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 2 10
4 90101206060 | BOLT 4 M6X60
5 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 4 6
6 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 6
7 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6
8 91850310305 | CLAMP 4
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 8
10 82401600510 | CLAMP 1 10

000191



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012225-00 ELEC.ASSY

PTOLA-—in> KAREEDEE (AF17)

Il
[l
_PTORIS

D
4 A‘ ! [ 5
l@:": %EZ_IZI
) . ]}@ S

7




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012225-00 ELEC.ASSY

R=% 2 I3 TOTREA—F T 24 » 5B ERAE (DI4T)

5:6 18 19,20 8
—--—C% L e
RgTdBS n¥xFady% -
sL-RRE
L Ly
Ml i
—--—Z - g - B ST B 17
EANT PTOW- B
1 = -
\\ A EI._E @
FO-LASSY gﬂ;ﬁ - 16
7
=] —EE [0
PTQUL—
4 CNG4
sy -
ASSY 15 w =
9 l / 3
\_ |
=2 = Bl=tn
A= w8 vFOEREA-L 0 TA1 wFHBE SRS (EF 1)
8
- ‘\'_
- ——% E/ o0
A=k 2B o % Ak oHmYT
> lf_—"l.l
[}
: ‘;: : 1 =g
— - - - a1 Sl -a -
ANNTERS 7 PTOL- 17
L - . B /
N H ] B)
73-AASSY A=Y=
CNB3 16
=) 5 D)
PTg: =
CN
37 /
ASSY \ 15
° [|} Eg_/ 3

N

4




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Sta
1 31380292101 | ALARM ASSY 1
2 31475352100 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31380292500 | HARNESS 1
4 31380174000 | LAMP ASSY 1
5 82100000191 | TERMINAL 2
6 82100000183 | INSULATOR 2
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 6
8 82100002673 | CONNECTOR (0.5-0.85,RED) 7
9 82100001400 | TERMINAL 4
10 31475982100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
11 31380292600 | SUPPORT 1
12 80172305020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X20
13 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 2 5
14 90303070501 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 5
15 31380292800 | HARNESS 1
16 31475982200 | RELAY ASSY 1
17 31475982300 | RELAY ASSY 1
18 31475982400 | DIODE ASSY 1
19 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
20 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1
41 82100002597 | RELAY 1
51 82100002596 | RELAY 1

000192



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012229-01 ELEC.ASSY

317
19
R 62j
.I (o_“ﬁ [ 61
- A
! /15-16
: 17
— /
! 446
.

c T D! - A
: ﬁ
21°! (o )

20 4.6

25 CN4 4 CN1
] 3.7
\ IrL::::“ Ty 2
\lt____ ‘ ___JF
=\ m 1)
/ \
CN4 CN1 24 CN3 317



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012229-01 ELEC.ASSY

1p2 4 5 46 3 1112

3
. / )\
\/

N

_ - = E 1 AN
Y O RN
) 'Il . : \ \\\ N \
hY AS
) " \‘ = R
: \ DO A= étq“
\1 ’{_
Ay
'.\
1 o
\'_, - 17
, F'—"{ 10,13 °i3 — - 1 -—
4 I I
o 51
’/
/52!53
| 4 1
1 1
4
1 "”’54 |
33 | |
L - - _ I
s A
34
23 317
34 36 36 351 517 a7 o 1 B L

AL/ i =

onea/ ones / N\ense ./

72-91
D I - - - —




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO

CONT . ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 82100002014 | CLAMP 2 WR20
2 90201200600 | NUT 7 M6
3 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 33 6
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 20
5 31360201101 | HARNESS 1
6 82401601002 | CLAMP 5
7 90101206012 | BOLT 26 M6X12
8 31360201200 | SUPPORT 1
9 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

10 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 8 8
11 31360201010 | SUPPORT 1

12 90203401200 | NUT 2 M16
13 36140380000 | DETECTOR,BOOM ANGLE 1

14 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
15 90101205010 | BOLT 4 M5X10
16 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 4 5
17 31360191300 | COVER ASSY 1

18 31360191010 | COVER 1

19 31360201300 | LAMP ASSY 2

20 31360191600 | BUZZER ASSY 1

21 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 11 6
24 31360191500 | SUPPORT 2

25 31360191030 | SUPPORT ASSY 1

26 31476021400 | HARNESS 1

32 36131310000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION) 1

33 31476021100 | HARNESS 1

34 31476021200 | SWITCH ASSY 1

35 31476021300 | SUPPORT 1

36 82100002596 | RELAY 2

37 82100002597 | RELAY 1

51 31360191310 | COVER 1

52 31360191320 | PLATE 1

53 31360191330 | SEAL 1

54 82400000309 | GROMMET 1M L=1000
61 82199444321 | LAMP 2

62 31360201310 | SUPPORT 2

71 31476021210 | SUPPORT 1

72 31473744150 | SWITCH ASSY 2

73 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 2

75 31476021260 | PLATE,NAME 1

76 31476021270 | PLATE,NAME 1

91 82101419002 | SWITCH,PUSH 2

107 82163361222 | LAMP,PILOT 2

000193



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012769-00 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

15
o
o

1
72

JTEE 76
il

111
Y \\&\“_ 112131
O




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012769-00 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

16 16
19,20 19:20

—
=—— 00
N

123 ~ o J Q
b . o
.89 —
1237
85 —
121
75 | = |87
121 ~ |
"
112-131 0~2
Q [+]
121
- o O o




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206075 | BOLT 4 M6X75
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 17 6
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 17 6
5 31651760300 | COVER 1
6 31651760100 | HARNESS 1
8 82401601002 | CLAMP 2
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
10 31652480100 | HARNESS 1
14 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
15 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
16 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 7 8
19 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
21 91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4
22 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
24 90101206010 | BOLT 12 M6X1.0
26 91810130250 | FASTENER 7
27 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
28 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
51 82100001806 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 22
62 82100001348 | FUSE 1 15A,6.5X30
63 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1
71 31651761100 | PANEL 2
72 82100002596 | RELAY 3
74 31651761300 | PLATE,NAME 1
75 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
76 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 5
84 31651861100 | PLATE,NAME 1
85 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
87 31651762400 | COVER 1
89 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
101 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1M 28
111 31651761400 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 2
112 31651761600 | SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC) 2

000194



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012770-00 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012770-00 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

16 16
19720 19720
61\ 7/4
= \ —1 [
-
J° (670 103 ° °©

~

LJ
8 79
B b

[
- 75 ————jg?l
A 68101
y e
»




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206075 | BOLT 4 M6X75
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 17 6
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 17 6
5 31651760300 | COVER 1
6 31651760100 | HARNESS 1
8 82401601002 | CLAMP 3
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
10 31652480100 | HARNESS 1
11 31651760500 | COVER 2
13 31651760400 | COVER 2
14 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
15 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
16 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 7 8
19 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
21 91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4
22 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
24 90101206010 | BOLT 12 M6X1.0
26 91810130250 | FASTENER 7
27 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
28 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
51 82100001806 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 22
61 31651761100 | PANEL 2
62 82100002596 | RELAY 2
64 31651691200 | PLATE,NAME 1
65 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X10
66 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 3
68 31651691300 | SWITCH ASSY 2
74 31651841100 | PLATE,NAME 1
75 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
77 31651762400 | COVER 1
79 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
91 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1| M 28
101 82101429241 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN) 2
112 82100001348 | FUSE 1 15A,6.5X30
113 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1

000195



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012771-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012771-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

REAZ LD H NS




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 82108901220 | SWITCH 3 APS8-12GMC-Z
2 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 10
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 21
4 31380291100 | SUPPORT 1
5 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M8X16
6 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 8
7 31652160100 | HARNESS 1 L=1400
8 31475381200 | SUPPORT 2
9 90186206016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X16

10 37000526010 | PLATE 4

11 31475351800 | PLATE 2

12 80185306020 | SCREW,MACHINE 4

13 90302040601 | WASHER , SPRING 4 6

14 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6

15 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6

16 31475351200 | SUPPORT 2

17 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

18 31475351400 | SUPPORT 2

19 31476361100 | HARNESS (RED) 2 L=2000
20 31476361200 | HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=2000
21 82100000192 | TERMINAL 3

22 82100000182 | INSULATOR 3

000196



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012772-01 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012772-01 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER)

9:10

7

o




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri

1 82108901220 | SWITCH 1 APS8-12GMC-Z
82108901180 | SWITCH 1 APS8-12GM-Z

2 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 2

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 31380291100 | SUPPORT 1

5 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X16

6 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 8

7 31652160100 | HARNESS 1 L=1400

8 31476361200 | HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=2000

9 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1

10 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1

000197



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012773-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

SWITCH

\ ”\‘ / =
ST R | ¢
%ﬁ@]ﬂ:ﬂ B
™N I:I oz {

I A




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012773-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

18

&y
o

a8y
Ql 19] |o

\ |
O
Bk
T
I,-Eﬂ
@
O
A

ona 41 74
J o f’f%%!O lB o el ° ! °©
U3 — :_ —————— 46 @
| 69 ]
12 X 103~ |
N g @)
3 —
? i Jf - 65
1011\ s || = //67
© o1
- 92-111 0 ~p
l}r:'l 101 —
LB S o] T [




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206030 | BOLT 4 M6X30
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 9 6
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 5 6
4 31653221300 | COVER 1
5 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M6X10
6 82401601002 | CLAMP 8
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
8 31651760500 | COVER 2

10 31651760400 | COVER 2
11 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
12 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
13 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 6 8
15 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
16 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
17 91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4
18 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
19 31473795100 | HARNESS 1
20 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
21 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
22 31473795200 | SUPPORT 1
23 90101206012 | BOLT 4 M6X12
24 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
25 31473790100 | HARNESS 1
41 31651761100 | PANEL 2
42 82100002596 | RELAY 3
44 31651761300 | PLATE,NAME 1
45 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
46 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 5
64 31651861100 | PLATE,NAME 1
65 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
67 31651762400 | COVER 1
69 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
80 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
81 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1
91 31651761400 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 2
92 31651761600 | SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC) 2

000198



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012774-00 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL,FOR EXPORT)

819 9 8126 91

_ = [ ———— —_— \ o /
=2l \ == -- —
- 2 ,/—' - - ;‘ ru ) —| _
F___ﬁ I L= h:__l’ (-— ’\\\‘\ \ ____!i;: ’) ::: :( ) P !
I ) 3_ I _ i -
- -J\)..\\\ ! E =

111
L]

]] 112151
e

i ﬂ

N S
AR

-




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012774-00 ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL,FOR EXPORT)

22
5,2 25 152 \
5 ©
i
B @
R
!! !
1 1 FLB ZC (:5!'53 23
H ‘ | Soyunll O ﬁl‘ ® | Q\gf
ii j i !‘i' ey 4.‘“)__}\__ ﬁ]
c 18 13134 10490 |1 1018 i
61 7/4
ol fﬂl_‘u -=o o / 5
EJ LJ: L] 141/ :
66
NI 1 =
15 u l_..n‘ W 4 ) - 72
h . 75 ©
I:I o < 101 Hiz |l
— -
H - -~ oOo
i { 141 a (3
E1 h ﬁ: °0 0O} 80\ o%\Oo
o | " O

81 77-133 l]il
112-151



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206075 | BOLT 4 M6X75
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 18 6
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 18 6
4 31475742100 | PLATE,NAME (NON-USE SEAL) 2
5 31651760300 | COVER 1
6 31475122100 | HARNESS 1
8 82401601002 | CLAMP 3
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
10 31475122200 | HARNESS 1
11 31651760500 | COVER 2
13 31651760400 | COVER 2
14 31651750200 | BUZZER ASSY 1
15 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6
16 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 6 8
18 31475122600 | SUPPORT 1
19 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
20 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
21 91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4
22 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
24 90101206010 | BOLT 14 M6X1.0
25 82401600510 | CLAMP 1 10
26 91810130250 | FASTENER 7
27 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
28 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
51 82100001806 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 22
61 31651761100 | PANEL 2
62 82100002596 | RELAY 3
64 31475122310 | PLATE,NAME 1
65 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
66 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 5
72 31475122500 | SWITCH ASSY 1
74 31475132410 | PLATE,NAME 1
75 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 1
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 1
77 31651762300 | HARNESS 1
79 31651762400 | COVER 1
80 80192483010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X10
81 82100002490 | CAP 1
91 82100001807 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1| M 28
101 82101419002 | SWITCH,PUSH 1
111 31651761400 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 2
112 31651761600 | SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC) 2
123 82105410110 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
133 82100002478 | CAP 1

000199



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1012788-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

24 4 19-70,71 7,17

g
45 4il 74
\ .

\m
0
4
- = B
C
0
S
0O

L]
42
: 46
MAIN VALVE
-7
H.CN3

19-70.71
CNG

SWITCH ASSY




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PN1012788-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

CN3

12

L

CN8

T i
Jo ™0

M~ CN4

\ |

41

o
——t e
-
=
-
-
(
o
o O

83

46

83

55
48-81

81

|- 59

45

18

57




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206030 | BOLT 4 M6X30
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 9 6
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 5 6
4 31653221300 | COVER 1
5 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M6X10
6 82401601002 | CLAMP 8
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
8 31651760500 | COVER 2

10 31651760400 | COVER 2
11 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
12 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
13 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 6 8
15 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
16 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
17 91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4
18 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
19 31473795100 | HARNESS 1
20 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
21 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
22 31473795200 | SUPPORT 1
23 90101206012 | BOLT 4 M6X12
24 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
25 31473790100 | HARNESS 1
41 31651761100 | PANEL 2
42 82100002596 | RELAY 2
44 31651691200 | PLATE,NAME 1
45 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X10
46 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 3
48 31651691300 | SWITCH ASSY 2
54 31651841100 | PLATE,NAME 1
55 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
57 31651762400 | COVER 1
59 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
70 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
71 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1
81 82101429241 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN) 2

000200



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1013065-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

CN1

\ \ [
foeel T3 =
M\blll _cNo4 ’ "
N

ED M




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1013065-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

18

S (&)
— -, 2,23 @
50 @
/\
_ 18T
_ 190 {o Qof
0 O JK AN
) 1536 | c 16|
41 64
_ CN4 _ /
J o l(f:')l:]ﬁo . o o ! o
o8 | :_ 46 B @
12 \ - %
N ©
. Iy 65 —
? 45 | [ 67
!§| o 8 ®_1
g

CN3

CN4



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206030 | BOLT 4 M6X30
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 9 6
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 5 6
4 31653221300 | COVER 1
31653221500 | COVER (IP) 1 KA3527
5 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M6X10
90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X10 KA3527
6 82401601002 | CLAMP 8
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
8 31651760500 | COVER 2
10 31651760400 | COVER 2
11 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
12 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
13 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 6 8
15 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
16 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
17 91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4
18 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
19 31473796100 | HARNESS 1
20 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
21 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
22 31473795200 | SUPPORT 1
23 90101206012 | BOLT 4 M6X12
24 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
25 90186306010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10 KA3527
41 31651761100 | PANEL 2
42 82100002596 | RELAY 3
44 31651761300 | PLATE,NAME 1
45 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
46 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 5
48 31651761600 | SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC) 2
31651761400 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 2
64 31651861100 | PLATE,NAME 1
65 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
67 31651762400 | COVER 1
69 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
80 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
81 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1

000201



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1013066-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

24 4 19-80:81 717 627




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1013066-01 ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

; \_
{5 o
=N 5

CN3
12
™~

o=
CNG
@
NS
5

13.15
10 1

44

O
...... -
mival S
i \ ‘%—'69 = F’/es
Rsp @-’
cn3 ) \48 "’/64
m s |, i |67
N . ||| &
b ") Poo Ao Qef
13,15 \
13,15



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 90101206030 | BOLT 4 M6X30
2 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 9 6
3 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 5 6
5 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X10
6 82401601002 | CLAMP 8
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
8 31651760500 | COVER 2

10 31651760400 | COVER 2
11 31651760700 | ALARM ASSY 1
12 90201200600 | NUT 3 M6
13 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 6 8
15 90101208014 | BOLT 6 M8X14
16 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 10 8
17 91850100802 | CLAMP (STUD BOLT MOUNT) 4
18 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 8 M6X14
19 31473796100 | HARNESS 1
20 31651930100 | SUPPORT 1
21 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
22 31473795200 | SUPPORT 1
23 90101206012 | BOLT 4 M6X12
24 31651760800 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
25 90186306010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
41 31651761100 | PANEL 2
42 82100002596 | RELAY 2
44 31651691200 | PLATE,NAME 1
45 80192486010 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X10
46 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 3
48 31651691300 | SWITCH ASSY 2
64 31651841100 | PLATE,NAME 1
65 82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 2
82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 2
67 31651762400 | COVER 1
69 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1
80 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
81 82100002832 | HOLDER, FUSE 1

000202



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1014041-00 ELEC.ASSY

OO0 00
A oo oo |l
13 ! _ - !
! |
CN1 1 |
| .
' 1
cNa||al . i
; \"_::—/
W =
ONQ 5 [ Clp
pdie \
2.0'61

Sy



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No

1 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 8

2 91810130250 | FASTENER 20

3 31360201101 | HARNESS 1

4 31360191200 | SUPPORT 1

5 90203201200 | NUT 1 M12

6 36140470000 | DETECTOR,BOOM ANGLE 1

7 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 24 M6X10
8 31360741300 | LAMP ASSY 2

9 82100002014 | CLAMP 2 WR20
10 31652030200 | BUZZER ASSY 1

11 31360191010 | COVER 1

12 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6

13 82100002596 | RELAY 1

14 90101205010 | BOLT 4 M5X10
15 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 4 5

16 31361112100 | COVER ASSY 1

17 31361661100 | HARNESS 1

18 31360741600 | SUPPORT 2

19 31360741700 | SUPPORT 1

20 31653303200 | SWITCH ASSY (NIHON AUTOMATIC) 1

21 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 1

22 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6

23 90302040601 | WASHER ,SPRING 2 6
41 82199444326 | LAMP (YELLOW) <24V 12W) 2
42 31360741310 | SUPPORT 2

51 31361112110 | COVER 1

52 31361112120 | PLATE 1

53 31361112130 | SEAL 1

61 82101940130 | SWITCH,PUSH (3PJW106F-021-CC) 1

000203



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PN1014042-00 ELEC.ASSY (SPARE HARNESS)

|!cul! !cuu! !Eﬁél I il i
eyl "BEE}

1
L..JI Ir-"s

T
2 I
) T

ZF 230, ZF230WE ORe HIAT (FAv22) OGLRe

ZF230, ZF230Woks




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

OArWNE

31361312100
91810130240
82100002854
82100002855
31361663100

HARNESS
FASTENER
CAP

CAP
HARNESS

RPRRNR

000204



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1014043-01 ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1014043-01 ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

:'ID\/ ZF 1 00,/200084 ZF230/230WDie




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31653110100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101210014 | BOLT 2 M10X14
3 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 2 10
4 90280200600 | NUT, FLANGE 4 M6
5 90101206045 | BOLT 4 M6X45
6 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6
7 31653110200 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=2000
8 91850310305 | CLAMP 4
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 8 KA3439
91810130240 | FASTENER 9 KA3440
10 82401600510 | CLAMP 1 10 KA3439
21 82100002385 | CONNECTOR 2

000205



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1014202-01 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

o

(/ !/.o

LJ

!_____,____

P ——
J.f

oy _gao-— -
e > AADIRA 95T

A= st
ey
s e e et
: i_ T ,_ — __I_ TR
- =S
I_"J_I:‘E—_._J ¥ i 6
P3—AASSY £l ] : - - vd
nnaamnl
oy | |
31 ([ S [N iy
I L~
| e— =
1L } .
el —-- !
: Its__svl - Er iy o / IL
' Ga7
Ll 08
142 Jp—l;lﬁ




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

O~NOUITRAWNPE

82100000191
82100000183
91810130240
82115001002
82100001400
31476362600
82100001220
82115001005

TERMINAL
INSULATOR
FASTENER
CONNECTOR
TERMINAL
RELAY ASSY
INSULATOR
CONNECTOR

NNNNNONDN

000206



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PN1014341-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PTOLA=#n RIREE ML

o

F

\A=F0T

g
0



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1014341-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

] &

[2) o

7
r5-4ASSYRH
_F
5,6 18 19.20 8
8 18 8 8

i i
A%y s ;4,; --R-_a:q)—,-j

P L=y R=327307 A ¥

=1 ﬁ
. ] i i = 5‘ - . o i [ T E‘ - 3
P Péb;n- T e T Prowre | k¢
\ 1 @
1 \ \ —_

Fo—h FI—i

L a6y ~ ASSY = 115
3 _I—z
4 c B 15
=L r 1Y ;i ('5
.9 s 15 N 4
16 ASEY sliin ~ =
9 7Y T E:
- Fu7 6
16™~1 ASSY H/
2LmzA
8 R=F LI TOTREA—F LIRS o F B ERA 8
S 4 PR A
H=f 2l o F R—%2024 o ¥ A=y 17
8t
=M
A—52HYL— )
Iv-LRRE
=
:WT— BRIE S
PTQC Leit=
1\
ra—A
" ASSY —I_: A 15
4 R 15
| P
9
. s [
16 ASSY — I
5
Flin T $ ré

N=2IBFDLRENA-5 02, w FHBLIRE Sl=2n




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 31476362102 | ALARM ASSY 1 KB23
31476362103 | ALARM ASSY 1 KB2390
2 31475352100 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31476362200 | HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=6000
4 31380174000 | LAMP ASSY 1
5 82100000191 | TERMINAL 4
6 82100000183 | INSULATOR 4
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
8 82115001002 | CONNECTOR 4
9 82100001400 | TERMINAL 3
10 31475982100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1 KA33
31476362700 | PLATE,CAUTION 1 KA3397
11 31380292600 | SUPPORT 1
12 80172305020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X20
13 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 2 5
14 90303070501 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 5
15 31476362400 | HARNESS (RED) 2 L=6000
16 82100001220 | INSULATOR 3
17 31476362300 | RELAY ASSY 1
18 31475982400 | DIODE ASSY 1
19 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
20 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1
21 90928040101 | SCREW, TAPPING 3 M4X10
23 82115001005 | CONNECTOR 9

000207



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1014342-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

_PTOLA=ftny RIMEDEES

AJC"D
4

_I“I 2
ﬁ7 ;o Q
|
|

! 17 pgus A

—ETOSNERE




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 31476362102 | ALARM ASSY 1 KB23
31476362103 | ALARM ASSY 1 KB2390
2 31475352100 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 31476362200 | HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=6000
4 31380174000 | LAMP ASSY 1
5 82100000191 | TERMINAL 2
6 82100000183 | INSULATOR 2
7 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
8 82115001002 | CONNECTOR 4
9 82100001400 | TERMINAL 5
10 31475982100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1 EPO8
31476362700 | PLATE,CAUTION 1 EPO876
11 31380292600 | SUPPORT 1
12 80172305020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X20
13 90302040501 | WASHER , SPRING 2 5
14 90303070501 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 5
15 31477472100 | HARNESS (RED) 2 L=1000
16 82100001220 | INSULATOR 5
17 31476362300 | RELAY ASSY 1
18 31475982400 | DIODE ASSY 1
19 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1
20 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1
21 90928040101 | SCREW, TAPPING 3 M4X10
23 82115001005 | CONNECTOR 7

000208



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1080213-00 LAMP (MOUNT,BOOM/24V-45W)

NLEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

N{EIASSY
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 ikt ELEC._ASSY (LOWER,LAMP) 1
2 (FFFxFAxxAAXY | ELEC.ASSY (UPPER,LAMP/BOOM) 1

000209



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1080214-00 LAMP (MOUNT,POST/24V-60W)

NLEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

N{EIASSY
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 ikt ELEC._ASSY (LOWER,LAMP) 1
2 (FFFxFAxxAAXY | ELEC.ASSY (UPPER,LAMP/POST) 1

000210



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN1350004-01 REEL,CORD

500
-7 - - - |
24 '
26
7 L
I
27,28
> 16
I 26
25
-:‘ —)
I 17
18
- lF:U
\Y o
2 1 )
Y) \ 19
13 =y
I ™,
14
12 -
30,31 /




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PN1350004-01 REEL,CORD

500

152

111 114 115

AR R

e

151

T\\\

110 115 114 111

119,120




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31370255010 | PLATE 1
2 31370255020 | CASE 1
9 31370255080 | BRUSH 1

10 31370255090 | PLATE 1

11 80175104012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X12
12 90240200400 | NUT,CAP 2 M4

13 90303100401 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 4

14 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 2 4

15 31370255100 | RING,SLIP 1

16 82100000080 | CORD (1-LINE) | 14 | M

17 31370255110 | WASHER 2

18 90102205008 | BOLT 2 M5X8
19 31370255120 | GROMMET 1

24 90102205012 | BOLT 4 M5X12
25 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5

26 90303100501 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 5

27 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1

28 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1

30 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1

31 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1

41 36160265010 | SPRING ASSY 1

500 36160670000 | REEL ,CORD 1

000211



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
PN5010195-00 NAME PLATE ASSY

i .'l.\ '

\ L} e

Lol

l _. A \_;)

f _ . |

l/ !/

Ramm ﬂ' O xeam O
AUTOMATIC WORKINGAREA LIMITER AUTOMATIC WORKINGAREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31502232100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
2 31502232200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000212



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PN5010239-00 NAME PLATE ASSY




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
2

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

1

37002230910

PLATE , NAME

000213



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012044-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (JAPANESE)

?

|1 TANK,OIL
31 0rR 32 FALIL *

B
LT




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 37002213050 | PLATE,NAME (TELESCOPING) 1
2 37002213060 | PLATE,NAME (WINCH) 1
3 37002213070 | PLATE,NAME (ELEVATING) 1
4 37002213080 | PLATE,NAME (SWING) 2
5 37002213090 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
6 37002213100 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
7 37002213110 | PLATE,NAME 1
8 37002213120 | PLATE,NAME (TELESCOPING) 1
9 37002213130 | PLATE,NAME (WINCH) 1

10 37002213140 | PLATE,NAME (ELEVATING) 1
11 37002213150 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
12 37002213160 | PLATE,NAME (JACK) 1
13 37002213170 | PLATE,NAME 1
15 90451700100 | SCREW, TAPPING 4 M4X6 .4
16 31394270230 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
17 31395220230 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
18 37002206490 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 5
19 37002200320 | PLATE,NAME 2
20 31395220260 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
21 31395220250 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
31 37002213190 | PLATE,NAME (LEVEL,1SO VG46) 1
32 37002213740 | PLATE,NAME (LEVEL,1SO VG32) 1

000214



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012076-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (OUTRIGGER,REAR)

3
:
07 -- 4
i
SEEN FROM BACK OF CRANE MAIN BODY AND VEHICLE
6 7 7 6
i 1N '
s -+ - 1+ T
g N A— "—mnn SRR | S _ng
A ||||[‘-- I I"____I I____Ill 1" _--]llll
1l “ [+ ” o
— Iﬁll— = —or—--——-- SR s TS
el e

SEEN FROM BACK OF REAR JACK AND VEHICLE




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data | Serial

No

OCO~NOUTAWNE

37002213340
37002213350
37002213360
37002213370
31394490500
31393180100
31611300500
31395220250
31395220260

PLATE,NAME (TELESCOPING REAR)
PLATE,NAME (TELESCOPING)
PLATE , NAME

PLATE , NAME

PLATE, CAUTION

REFLECTOR (RED)

PLATE,NAME (WHITE)

PLATE, CAUTION

PLATE, CAUTION

NNANNRRERBRE

000215



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012146-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (RADIO CONTROL C-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data | Seri

NOOAR~AWNE

31394580610
31394580620
31394580630
31394580640
31394580650
31394580660
31394580670

PLATE , NAME

PLATE,CAUTION (DO NOT FAIL TO CAP)
PLATE,NAME (OPERAT OF UNLOAD)
PLATE,CAUTION (ACCELERATOR ADJUST)
PLATE , NAME

PLATE , NAME

PLATE , NAME

NRRRRRR

000216



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012186-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (REMOTE CONTROL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seri
1 31394580620 | PLATE,CAUTION (DO NOT FAIL TO CAP) 2
2 31394580630 | PLATE,NAME (OPERAT OF UNLOAD) 1
3 31394580640 | PLATE,CAUTION (ACCELERATOR ADJUST) 1
4 31394580660 | PLATE,NAME 1

000217



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012215-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 37002201980 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31473973100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000218



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012312-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (O/R FOR CAB BACK OPE.)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 37002213360 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 37002213370 | PLATE,NAME 1

000219



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012450-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 37002201980 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 31474593101 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000220



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012451-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (DRUM FREE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Star

QOWONOURAWNE

=

31473745100
31473745200
31473745500
31473745400
37000604590
80182306008
90302040601
90303070601
31473745600
31473745700

PLATE , NAME

PLATE , NAME
PLATE,CAUTION

SUPPORT

CLAMP

SCREW,MACHINE
WASHER , SPRING
WASHER , PLAIN
PLATE,CAUTION
PLATE,CAUTION (0.49TON)

PNRARRAIANNNEREBRE

M6X8

000221



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012473-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)

surrax O . AT

A\ | o 1 X8 ERNOXSSION, ERVERIEECATHTT,
T | EELO.ATIRELINNL 0. 4L LLEY, RINR

SERRROUL, UARR (752910 TLEL,
E S14~734-081100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

1

31473481100

PLATE,CAUTION

000222






TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | S
1 31360206010 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
2 31360206020 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
3 31360206030 | PLATE,NAME (TON/%) 2
4 37002201980 | PLATE,NAME 1

000223



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012662-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (POWER SUPPLY)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 31394720300 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
2 31473633100 | PLATE,NAME 1

000224



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

P01012663-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)

ya \\C Tﬁ“?'{ o
'\ N &y T
'@/"

516 SECTIONS




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
2

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

Ser

1

31360206510

PLATE,NAME (BML)

000225



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012667-01 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF366,WB=4200 7T/JPN)

1+2
\ REVERSE SIDE

L. L] 0.J
I
5 \ /4
] [ [ DATA PLATE
! ! (PORTABLE)
|




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts

Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

OArWNE

31396383100
31396383200
31396383300
31396383400
37002213910

PLATE,
PLATE,
PLATE,
PLATE,
PLATE,

NAME
NAME
NAME
NAME
NAME

RPRNRER

000226



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012668-01 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF366,DAY CAB/JPN)

1+2
\REVERSE SIDE

L4 L .
I
5 \ /4
I 1] I DATA PLATE
| | (PORTABLE)
I I
| ___|




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts

Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

OArWNE

31396381100
31396381200
31396381300
31396381400
37002213910

PLATE,
PLATE,
PLATE,
PLATE,
PLATE,

NAME
NAME
NAME
NAME
NAME

RPRNRER

000227



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012691-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (OUTRIGGER,REAR)

REAR LACK




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

S

O~NOUITRAWNPE

37002213360
37002213370
31393180100
31611300500
31395220250
31394500100
31395220260
31394500200

PLATE, NAME
PLATE , NAME
REFLECTOR (RED)
PLATE,NAME (WHITE)
PLATE, CAUTION
PLATE, CAUTION
PLATE, CAUTION
PLATE, CAUTION

RPNRPNDNBRR

000228



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01012920-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL,OPTION)

: B I:Lﬁ |
!1: F_:_ﬂ :\\3
== !
: | I/z

Lk
! S E——

T 1
—|’7_i=-_n==nJ_:_;‘;:/1
| @ I :
L.H"_WJ:

o | :é)"l i
¥ “U'KEI_}-':—L_\“‘::L“:

| — Rl




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 31476023100 | PLATE,CAUTION (AWL) 1
2 31476023200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
3 37002201980 | PLATE,NAME 1

000229




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01013094-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Seri

1

36803195010

PLATE ASSY,NAME

000230



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01013163-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (0O/R FOR CAB BACK)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 31394270230 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
2 31393180100 | REFLECTOR (RED) 2
3 31395220250 | PLATE,CAUTION 2
4 31395220260 | PLATE,CAUTION 2

000231



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01014437-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER)

_ iy
\ /
\\ (BsRZEEN)
=y ( //'I — \:‘j> ’/1
& 3 e I O




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 31500512100 | PLATE,CAUTION (AWL) 1
3 31361473100 | PLATE,NAME 2

000232




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01014584-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE)

1

/
(- AEMENEGEER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
2

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

1

31477441100

PLATE , NAME

000233



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01014592-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

1

/
(0-579 bUDRNENRHERE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
2

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

1

31477333100

PLATE , NAME

000234



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
P01014748-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (FOR FIXING AWL)

\)""‘4”/_’_ '
\, O

L —
-

1 OR 2 1 O ﬂllll ll\




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Star
1 31361841100 | PLATE,CAUTION (FOR AWL) 1
2 31361841200 | PLATE,CAUTION (FOR BML) 1

000235



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

P01014809-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME

2=/ HBR5LURD

Hﬂ%{@\m dHJEHLj %[

- F -
l

VP P+ wd /HBRHLURD GRHRR)

EBi5LURE (PBRFROPS)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

P01014809-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME

/5 6
7 7
AE ¥ /\E &/ veroroman
* TN ELUMRRT
x .| %% ERosoEy
C ﬂ YA2TOET 4R
o KRN RPER BLT{ &L,
| 3-4AF%-14:3 “ 313-245-00100
BLTCREL,
313-952-20200

g 9
/ /
&I & /0prs L uARR & F &£/ oy/EUREL

DEOwZEY | eRyBIERET .R;L% 5;53*"’

% BROy 2Ly J sy EANhTICEST

% MASTLEC 2R ¥6&, FORUSH

i ELT A, FRT W LB

” A0 ECTRAhdaduz
ETRE ¥o

11

/
/A B &/ zenons

» ATNEU Y70 | UTETEGUEEL
& | e,

B P yd iU SRR D,
] B DTS USSR S,
BYPTFY FUSD» 2 - TEEY S,
J13-44-900i0




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

RPOOO~NOUIRAWNE

R

37002213360
37002213370
31393180100
31611300500
31395220250
31394500100
37002220430
31394500200
37002226500
37002213970
31394490500

PLATE, NAME
PLATE , NAME

REFLECTOR (RED)
PLATE,NAME (WHITE)
PLATE, CAUTION

PLATE, CAUTION

PLATE, CAUTION

PLATE, CAUTION

PLATE, CAUTION
PLATE,NAME (MARKING)
PLATE, CAUTION

NNNFEPNFPEPNRANRPRE

000236




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PP5150005-00 PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/NACHI)

HrEE N =WASSY 33 ax (AvhrEVEILED/ZY Al ATT)
KEY NO. PARTS ASSY.RADIOQ CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/NACHI)

N EVASSY (D=7 )
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

N EVZASSY (FyFH)
ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

wl

aAvko=Jk A=V

1 CONTROL UNIT

FoTF

12 ANTENNA

RAYF R VLR

13 SWITCH BOX

K VIR A=A 2"

14 BOX,STOWING




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
2 ikt ELEC_ASSY (FRAME) 1
3 iolalaioiaialaloialalel ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA) 1
11 36804911001 CONTROL UNIT 1 K
12 36804912000 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
13 36804913000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE) 1
14 36804914000 | BOX,STOWING 1

000237



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PP5150006-00 PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/SANWA)

HrEE AN =WASSY, 33 ax (A9huFV I LEDAYYDEAN WTZT)
KEY NO. PARTS ASSY.RADIOQO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/SANWA)

N EVASSY (D=7 )
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

N EVZASSY (FyFH)
ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

wl

aAvko=Jk A=V

1 CONTROL UNIT

FoTF

12 ANTENNA

RAYF R VLR

13 SWITCH BOX

K VIR A=A 2"

14 BOX,STOWING




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
2 ikt ELEC_ASSY (FRAME) 1
3 iolalaioiaialaloialalel ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA) 1
11 36804911001 CONTROL UNIT 1 K
12 36804912000 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
13 36804913000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE) 1
14 36804914000 | BOX,STOWING 1

000238



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PR5040006-00 RADIO CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITHOUT HOOK

2% 2V/ASSY (FA” $ILED/7Y242F%)
RADIO CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITHOUT HOOK-1N)

(B E2H—X) JUBRLT{HEZ N,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST.



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

S

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
R e

36804911001
36804912000
36804913000
36804914000

ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON)
OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PIPING,LOWER (NACHI)
PIPING,LOWER (SANWA)
PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER)
MOUNT

CONTROL UNIT

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)
SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE)
BOX,STOWING

RPRRRPRRPRRRRRRERR

000239



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PR5040007-00 RADIO CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITH HOOK-IN

2% 2V/ASSY (FA™ $ILED/7Y24 %)
RADIO CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE.:LED/WITH HOQOK-IN)

(By2H—X) JUBRLT{HEZ Y,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST.



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

S

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
R e

36804911001
36804912000
36804913000
36804914000

ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON)
OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PIPING,LOWER (NACHI)
PIPING,LOWER (SANWA)
PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER)
MOUNT

CONTROL UNIT

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)
SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE)
BOX,STOWING

RPRRRPRRPRRRRRRERR

000240



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PR5050007-00 REEL ASSY,CORD

100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Seria

O~NOUITRAWNPE

36161705010
36132015010
36161705020
36161705030
32360005050
32360005060
31370005070
31370005080
36160935030
36160325010
36131745090
36161700000

CASE
PLATE (BASE)
PACKING

SPRING ASSY
RING,SLIP
CONTACTOR ASSY
GROMMET

GUIDE (CORD)
WASHER

COLLAR

CORD

REEL ASSY,CORD

H
RPNRPNRRRRRRRR

000241



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PR5050011-00 REEL ASSY,CORD

100

4
1
3 |
|1O 5
|22
=8
‘ ™10
D °




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Seria

O~NOUITRAWNPE

36161705010
36132015010
36161705020
36161715010
32360005050
32360005060
31370005070
31370005080
36160935030
36160325010
36131745090
36161770000

CASE
PLATE (BASE)
PACKING

SPRING ASSY
RING,SLIP
CONTACTOR ASSY
GROMMET

GUIDE (CORD)
WASHER

COLLAR

CORD

REEL ASSY,CORD

H
RPUORNRRRRRRRR

000242



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PR5130002-00 RING ASSY,SLIP

900

101




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N

2 31631807510 | CASE (RING) 1

4 31631807520 | SPACER 1

11 31631807530 | CLAMP (CABLE) 1

15 31631807540 | O-RING 1

16 31631807550 | PACKING 1
101 31631807560 | HOLDER ASSY,BRUSH (WITH BRUSH) 1
900 31631803000 | RING ASSY,SLIP 1

000243



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PS5530073-00 SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC)

HOOK STOWING Svw CD

HORN SW




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 82101429241 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN) 2
10 31651761400 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1

000244



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PS5530074-00 SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC)

10

HOOK STOWING SW |:

HORN SWw E




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 82101940130 | SWITCH,PUSH (3PJW106F-021-CC) 2
10 31651761600 | SWITCH ASSY (PLANTING:NACC) 1

000245



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PS5530075-00 SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC)

EMERGENCY SW I I /

INCHING MODE S¥

| 7 o [ !
L=

l CN4 I

SPEAKER SW /




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 82101429241 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN) 1
3 82105410110 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
10 31651762500 | SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC) 1

000246



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1010025-00 REMOTE CONTROL (KIT)

RAVF K V2R
SWITCH BOX

- Ab=A28" K VIR
STOWING BOX

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
1 36800582000 SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2) 1
36800582001 | SWITCH BOX 1 KA0051
2 alaialalaialalaiaiotel STOWING BOX (REMOTE CONTROL) 1
3 (Fr*wxwRxxRx) | E| EC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL) 1

000247



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1010032-00 REMOTE CONTROL

- Ab=A 28" K WHZR
STOWING BOX

FA" CASSY,,VOEN A"
OPE.ASSY.CONT.VALVE

FA' LASSY,ToEN
QOPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

N A ¥ ,00-
PIPING,LOWER

_ N{EZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

N AE 5 00—
PIPING,LOWER

7" L=FASSY k-4
PLATE ASSY,NAME

Avhko—Jk R VHZ
CONTROL BOX

AAWF K WiZZR
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

NPFRPO~NOUTAWN

NN

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e

36800581000
36802811000

STOWING BOX (REMOTE CONTROL)
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON)
OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PIPING,LOWER (REMOTO CONT.,NACHI)
ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL,FOR EXPORT)
PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (REMOTE CONTROL)
CONTROL BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2)
SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL,20M)

RPRRRRRRRR

000248




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1010045-00 REMOTE CONTROL

- NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

w WER R b=A S
BOX.STOWING

Ay ko—Jk 2A=9y b
CONTROL UNIT

11

.= RAUF K WGA
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
2 foiciaiaiaieiaiaiaiaied ELEC.ASSY (REMOTE CONTROL) 1
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel STOWING BOX (REMOTE CONTROL) 1
11 36800581000 CONTROL BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2) 1
36803781000 | CONTROL BOX 1 EP327
12 36800582000 SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2) 1

000249



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020027-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020027-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI)

51617181

57

280281

| 5859




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020027-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020027-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020027-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI)

A4m 3Q

Py

LW

129
143
136

}, 155
SV,

139




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020027-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI)

309 306 145 310 143 136 129




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020027-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
1 36644795012 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
6 36645155060 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
7 36645155071 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
11 36643725281 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 28V
22 36644795100 | CAP
24 36645155090 | SPRING (A) 1
25 36645155100 | SPRING (B) 1
26 36642415120 | SPRING (C) 1
29 36642575030 | FILTER 1
34 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
35 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
36 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
39 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
40 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
51 36645155112 | BLOCK,VALVE (TELESCOPING) 1
52 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 8
53 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 8
54 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 8
55 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 16
56 36642415280 | NUT 8
57 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
58 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
59 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
61 36645155122 | BLOCK,VALVE (WINCH) 1
71 36645155131 | BLOCK,VALVE (ELEVATING) 1
81 36645155142 | BLOCK,VALVE (SWING) 1
94 36642415330 | SPRING 5
95 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
99 36642415340 | SPRING 2
100 36642415320 | PLATE 5
101 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
105 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
106 91002801400 | O-RING 7 1B P14
109 36645155160 | SWITCH ASSY 2
111 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
112 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
122 36642415351 | COIL KIT (28V.WITH SPRING & O-RING) 1
123 36643725170 | LOCK ASSY 1
124 36370105600 | O-RING 1
125 91002800800 | O-RING 2 1B P8
126 91000501300 | O-RING 2 AS568-013
127 36643725180 | O-RING 1
128 91001101250 | O-RING 1 1B P12.5
129 91000501700 | O-RING 10
136 36642415160 | SPRING 1
143 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
144 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
145 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
155 36647985350 | SPRING 1
161 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
184 36642415210 | SPRING 4
191 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
194 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
195 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22
197 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
198 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21
219 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 14 3/16
220 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 7
221 91001000900 | O-RING 11 S9
223 91001001800 | O-RING 7 S18
241 36642415450 | BOX 1
242 36642415360 | COVER (BOX) 1
243 36645155190 | CABLE (METAL CONNECTOR) 1
244 36645155200 | BOX ASSY (B6HS,FUSE & RELAY) 1
245 36645155210 | COIL ASSY (C6HS) 1
246 36645155220 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/DEHS) 1
263 91001003500 | O-RING 1 S35
274 82171101000 | FUSE (10A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
275 82171100300 | FUSE (3A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
280 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 8 M4X15
281 36062605030 | WASHER 8
306 36647285390 | SPRING 1
309 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
310 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A

000250



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
321 36646285130 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M4X25
334 36643725310 | PLUNGER 6
335 36643725320 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 6
400 36645150000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL(NACHI) 1

000250



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV102007/8-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

200




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV102007/8-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV102007/8-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 36645875020 | COVER ASSY (FRONT) 1
2 36645875030 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 2
3 36645095040 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
6 36644835060 | COVER 1
20 82114203040 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 2
21 82121502040 | PLATE 2
31 36645875050 | SPRING 1
33 91001101400 | O-RING 8 1A P14
35 36640625191 | SPRING 1
36 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26
38 36641075260 | SPRING 1
41 36640625220 | SPRING 1
43 36640625240 | FILTER 1
44 91001001800 | O-RING 2 S18
45 36640625260 | SPRING 1
49 91002905500 | O-RING 3 1B G55
50 91001100600 | O-RING 13 1A P6
52 36645095050 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
57 91001101100 | O-RING 1 1A P11
58 91001000800 | O-RING 4 S8
61 36635735130 | SPRING (A) 1
62 36635735140 | SPRING (B) 1
64 36645875060 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
71 36640625310 | BUSH 2
73 91001102000 | O-RING 2 1A P20
77 91001002240 | O-RING 2 S22.4
78 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2
79 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4
80 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 2
82 36640625550 | PLATE (D) 2
83 36633365070 | ADAPTER 2
85 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 2
86 36645845050 | LINK 2
90 12635101190 | SPRING 2
93 36646225040 | VALVE,SOLENOID 4
94 36645875010 | SOLENOID ASSY 4
96 91001002200 | O-RING 4 S22
116 91001000900 | O-RING 12 S9
128 11629431040 | PACKING 2
131 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
132 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
133 91001102600 | O-RING 1 1A P26
143 36646225050 | SPRING 4
200 36645340000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000251




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020097-06 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

R B ]
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.6,7,11,12 13 39 40,5161 ,71 81 A B



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020097-06 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

51 61,71 81
- _ _
—
™~ (e )— 54
345 129 s <
| 124 —= | o= ——— 55
344 8
"l' q? 52
129
T,
223 g Eﬂ 53
223
221 220
l =Y
222 ~ (@) -
= 197
57
| 310 311
58 59




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020097-06 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020097-06 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

11 12
I —\ |
= I:E l @ : I=
124 124
123 128
128 "1
122 I ' 282
107 L7
7 126 C il
=T 126
129 i 129 =F
1 126 Sﬂﬂé- 126
C—1
N | N
| 125 I 125
I _ _ | _ _
13
332
12
\
11

333




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020097-06 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

A 4= 39




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020097-06 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

329 326 145 299 143 136 129

40

329 155 161 106 144




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020097-06 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 36644795012 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
6 36645155060 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
7 36645155071 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
11 36643725281 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 28V
12 36643725291 | VALVE,SOLENOID (FOR HOOK-IN) 1
13 36644795021 | BLOCK ASSY (RELIEF) 1
22 36644795100 | CAP
24 36645155090 | SPRING (A) 1
25 36645155100 | SPRING (B) 1
26 36642415120 | SPRING (C) 1
29 36642575030 | FILTER 1
34 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
35 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
36 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
39 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
40 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
51 36645155112 | BLOCK,VALVE (TELESCOPING) 1
52 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 8
53 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 8
54 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 8
55 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 16
56 36642415280 | NUT 8
57 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
58 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
59 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
61 36645155122 | BLOCK,VALVE (WINCH) 1
71 36645155131 | BLOCK,VALVE (ELEVATING) 1
81 36645155142 | BLOCK,VALVE (SWING) 1
94 36642415330 | SPRING 5
95 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
99 36642415340 | SPRING 2
100 36642415320 | PLATE 5
101 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
105 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
106 91002801400 | O-RING 9 1B P14
109 36645155160 | SWITCH ASSY 2
111 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
112 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
122 36642415351 | COIL KIT (28V.WITH SPRING & O-RING) 1
123 36643725170 | LOCK ASSY 1
124 36370105600 | O-RING 2
125 91002800800 | O-RING 6 1B P8
126 91000501300 | O-RING 4 AS568-013
127 36643725180 | O-RING 2
128 91001101250 | O-RING 2 1B P12.5
129 91000501700 | O-RING 11
136 36642415160 | SPRING 1
143 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
144 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
145 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
155 36647985350 | SPRING 1
161 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
184 36642415210 | SPRING 4
191 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
194 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
195 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22
197 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
198 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21
219 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 14 3/16
220 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 7
221 91001000900 | O-RING 11 S9
223 91001001800 | O-RING 7 S18
241 36642415450 | BOX 1
242 36642415360 | COVER (BOX) 1
243 36645155190 | CABLE (METAL CONNECTOR) 1
244 36645155200 | BOX ASSY (B6HS,FUSE & RELAY) 1
245 36645155210 | COIL ASSY (C6HS) 1
246 36645155220 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/DEHS) 1
263 91001003500 | O-RING 1 S35
274 82171101000 | FUSE (10A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
275 82171100300 | FUSE (3A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
282 36643725300 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITH CONNECTOR) 1
294 36644795041 | SPRING 1
299 91002801001 | O-RING 2 1B P10A

000252



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se

310 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 8 M4X15

311 36062605030 | WASHER 8

326 36647285390 | SPRING 1

329 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10

332 36644795050 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 MAXT75

333 36646285130 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M4X25

344 36643725310 | PLUNGER 6

345 36643725320 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 6

400 36644790000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI) 1

000252



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020106-04 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

%
N

<. %

2 f"/\’
R

N

| 2 i ) J'."'\I‘ A2 B ‘
TELESCOPING 3 ¢ N , .
WINCH AreoltuEite oLl
\ ELEVATINé ALY @ ‘ ) L
) 3 Wﬁ\h" ﬁ
\SWIN(J 6 ¥ P “4{" e - \

JACK2 N,
~ JACK 1 839

39




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020106-04 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020106-04 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

|
2 TELESCOPING /

5,SV\$/’

-

/

12 /TELESCOPING
167SWING




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020106-04 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

3 WINCH

4.ELE$~IG//

-

/

127WINCH
167ELEVATING




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020106-04 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

6 JACK2 19




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020106-04 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

7 JACK1 19 1/@




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 36645405020 | COVER (FRONT) 1
2 36645495020 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPE) 1
3 36645495031 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
4 36645495040 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
5 36645495050 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
6 36645495060 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 2) 1
7 36645495070 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 1) 1
8 91002905500 | O-RING 2 1B G55
21 36645495080 | JOINT 1
27 36644015070 | COVER 1
28 36644015080 | BOX 1
30 36645395020 | HARNESS ASSY (CV) 1
31 36645495100 | RELAY BOX ASSY 1
32 36644015110 | CONNECTOR 1
33 36644015120 | CONNECTOR 5
34 36644015130 | TUBE 6
35 36644015140 | COVER 1
36 36644015150 | URETHANE (ROOL STOCK) 4
39 36641555090 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
40 36645495111 | HARNESS ASSY (LVDT A) 1
41 36645495121 | HARNESS ASSY (SOLENOID) 1
47 36645495130 | HARNESS ASSY (C) 1
48 36645495140 | HARNESS ASSY (B/LVDT) 1
49 36645845040 | SWITCH ASSY 2
59 36645495150 | HARNESS ASSY (A) 1
60 36645495160 | HARNESS ASSY (B) 1
73 91001101400 | O-RING 16 1A P14
76 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26
83 36640625240 | FILTER 1
84 91001001800 | O-RING 1 S18
89 91002905500 | O-RING 5 1B G55
90 91001100600 | O-RING 23 1A P6
92 36645405011 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
95 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
103 91001102000 | O-RING 4 1A P20
104 91001000800 | O-RING 4 S8
107 91001002240 | O-RING 4 S22.4
108 91650001400 | SCRAPER 4
115 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 8
116 36645845050 | LINK 3
124 36645405120 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 8
126 91001002200 | O-RING 8 S22
127 36645495190 | LVDT ASSY (1/WITH CORE) 2
134 36644015240 | TUBE 4 7B
167 36645495200 | LVDT ASSY (2/WITH CORE) 2
183 36633365040 | CAP (RETURN SPRING) 2
184 36633365050 | SPRING (RETURN) 2
185 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4
187 36645495220 | ADAPTER 2
190 12635101190 | SPRING 2
191 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2
206 82171101000 | FUSE (10A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
207 82171100300 | FUSE (3A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
214 36645405030 | O-RING 2
217 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7
221 11629431040 | PACKING 4
224 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 2
225 91001102200 | O-RING 1 1A P22
229 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
235 36645495240 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
237 91001001000 | O-RING 1 1A S10
238 91002800300 | O-RING 1 1B P3
243 36645495250 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
244 36645495260 | RING,BACKUP 1
253 36603185150 | TUBE 1
254 36646865170 | ROD,PUSH 1 8
255 36645405040 | ROD, PUSH 1
261 90131903008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M3X8
262 36645495270 | O-RING 1
276 91002800400 | O-RING 1 1B P4
279 36645405180 | SEAT,VALVE (WITH STEEL BALL) 1
287 36641075260 | SPRING 1
400 36645400000 | VALVE ,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA) 1

000253



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

TELESCOPING = 6
WINCH 7
ELEVATING 3
SWING

JACK2 B ’Tg.l—u E 9

22 26 23 24
S-S5




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

ﬂu:-

I

. e v ey e e o !

O

’ 299 73 288

)
™
gl!fﬁ

o5 O ! ¢ O

AN
| 300 286 284 283 76 287 296
A-A




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

6 TELESCOPING
9 SWING d

pd

-

/

178179TELESCOPING
178179187.SWING

185




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

7 WINCH / o

8 ELEVATING -

pd

-

/

3
127 WINCH
, 147ELEVATING
5

108 156




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

-

10 JAgKE/

e




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020136-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

17
_ _ | _ _
A W AU 255
-
-
|
332
315
257 330 331
BERJU—TH BERUU-—DH C-C
263
\\\\\:133331- 234 175 172 328
341 :ég /
340\\\\\ (:I /
\\\\\ 249
N |
241 | , ==
323 ]
319
244 320 322 037 347 346 245
A—A
344 345 264 258 351 354

273 B-B




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 36645495280 | BOLT,TIE 1
2 36645495290 | BOLT,TIE (A) 3
3 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
4 36645405020 | COVER (FRONT) 1
36645405130 | COVER ASSY (FRONT) 1 EPQO717
5 36645875080 | BOLT,TIE (C) 1
6 36645495020 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPE) 1
7 36645495031 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
8 36645495040 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
9 36645845011 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
10 36645495060 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 2) 1
11 36645495070 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 1) 1
12 91002905500 | O-RING 2 1B G55
13 36641555090 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
14 80720104012 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X12
15 36645495080 | JOINT 1
16 90203200800 | NUT 5 M8
17 36645405140 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 EPO717
18 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12 EPQO717
19 80316030040 | PLUG 1 PT1/4
20 36646575060 | CAM 4
21 36646865110 | SCREW,SET 4
22 36645845040 | SWITCH ASSY 2
23 36647125100 | NUT 4 M2.3
24 36646575070 | PLATE 2
25 36647125090 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M2 .3X14
26 36645405050 | BUSH 2
27 36646575080 | COVER 2
28 80172104006 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X6
29 36645405060 | TUBE 2
30 36645495150 | HARNESS ASSY (A) 1
31 36645495160 | HARNESS ASSY (B) 1
32 36644015120 | CONNECTOR 5
33 36644015130 | TUBE 6
34 11615111410 | BAND 13
35 36644015080 | BOX 1
36 36644015150 | URETHANE (ROOL STOCK) 4
37 36644015140 | COVER 1
39 36645495111 | HARNESS ASSY (LVDT A) 1
40 36645495121 | HARNESS ASSY (SOLENOID) 1
41 36644015110 | CONNECTOR 1
42 36645495100 | RELAY BOX ASSY 1
43 36645405070 | HARNESS ASSY (CV) 1
44 36645495130 | HARNESS ASSY (C) 1
45 36645495140 | HARNESS ASSY (B/LVDT) 1
46 36640625140 | TUBE 1 12B
47 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 8
48 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 2 8
49 90103208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
50 36646865070 | CLIP 1
51 36644015070 | COVER 1
52 36645405160 | BAND 3 EPQO717
53 36636085040 | BAND 3
54 36640625150 | CLIP,NYLON 2
55 36645405170 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X10
56 36062635050 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2 10
57 36645615090 | PROTECTOR 2
58 36081315130 | PROTECTOR (THREAD) 2
59 36645615200 | PACKING 12
60 36645615190 | PLUG (DUST) 12
61 36640755070 | CAP 5
62 36645405080 | LABEL (CAUTION) 1
73 91001101400 | O-RING 16 1A P14
76 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26
82 36645495270 | O-RING 1
83 36640625240 | FILTER 1
84 91001001800 | O-RING 1 S18
89 91002905500 | O-RING 5 1B G55
90 91001100600 | O-RING 23 1A P6
92 36645405011 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
95 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
103 91001102000 | O-RING 4 1A P20
104 91001000800 | O-RING 4 S8
107 91001002240 | O-RING 4 S22.4

000254



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
108 91650001400 | SCRAPER 4
115 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 8
116 36645845050 | LINK 3
124 36645405120 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 8
126 91001002200 | O-RING 8 S22
127 36645495190 | LVDT ASSY (1/WITH CORE) 2
134 36644015240 | TUBE 4 7B
147 36645495200 | LVDT ASSY (2/WITH CORE) 2
151 36640625310 | BUSH 1
152 36646865190 | PISTON 1
155 36646865200 | SPOOL (SUB) 1
156 36640625360 | FLANGE 1
159 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 6
160 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
161 36646865210 | SPACER 1
162 36645405090 | PLATE (D) 1
163 36644015260 | ADAPTER 1
164 36645615230 | C-BOLT 2 5X12
167 36645615250 | C-BOLT 2 M5X25
168 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 3
169 12635101360 | SPOOL 1
170 12635101190 | SPRING 3
171 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 4 3/16 EPO717
172 36648375030 | BALL,STEEL 1 5/32 EPO717
175 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10
80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X10 EPO717
178 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
179 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 8
185 36645405100 | BOLT 2 M4X22
187 36645405110 | SHIM (T=1.0) 1
203 36633365040 | CAP (RETURN SPRING) 2
204 36633365050 | SPRING (RETURN) 2
207 36645495220 | ADAPTER 2
226 82171101000 | FUSE (10A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
227 82171100300 | FUSE (3A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
234 36645405030 | O-RING 2
237 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7
241 11629431040 | PACKING 4
244 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 2
245 91001102200 | O-RING 1 1A P22
249 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
254 36646865170 | ROD,PUSH 1 8
255 36645495240 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
257 91001001000 | O-RING 1 1A S10
258 91002800300 | O-RING 1 1B P3
261 90131903008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M3X8
262 36645405040 | ROD,PUSH 1
263 36645495250 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
264 36645495260 | RING,BACKUP 1
273 36603185150 | TUBE 1
276 91002800400 | O-RING 1 1B P4
279 36645405180 | SEAT,VALVE (WITH STEEL BALL) 1
281 36640625710 | PLUG 1 EPQO717
283 36646265080 | SPRING (A) 1 EPQO717
284 36646265090 | SPRING (B) 1 EPO717
286 36645615210 | PLUG 1 24 EPQO717
287 36641075260 | SPRING 1
288 36640625210 | CAP 2 EPO717
289 80560057000 | BALL,STEEL 2 1/4 EPQO717
290 36640625220 | SPRING 1 EPO717
293 36640625260 | SPRING 1 EPO717
294 80316030020 | PLUG 5 PT1/8 EPQO717
295 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 3 3/16
296 36646875110 | COCK 1 EPQO717
299 36646865131 | COVER ASSY (FRONT,SUB) 1 EPO717
300 36646875130 | ORIFICE 1 M3 EPO717
313 80560054000 | BALL,STEEL 2 5/32
315 36647175030 | COVER 1 EPO717
319 12635101140 | SPRING 1 EPO717
320 12635101130 | SCREW (ADJUSTING) 2 EPO717
322 36646575090 | NUT 2 EPO717
323 36630195030 | NUT,CAP 2 EPO717
328 12635101110 | SPRING (RETURN) 1 EPO717
330 36635735130 | SPRING (A) 1 EPQO717

000254



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
331 36635735140 | SPRING (B) 1 EPO717
332 36647055160 | SEAT,SPRING 1 EPO717
340 36648365220 | BALL,STEEL 1 3/32 EPO717
341 36646525170 | ROD,PUSH 1 EPQO717
344 36646525120 | NEEDLE 1 EPO717
345 90203200800 | NUT 1 M8 EPQO717
346 36646875150 | ORIFICE 2 M3 EPO717
347 36647055090 | PLUG 7 EPQO717
348 36648365230 | BALL,STEEL 3 3.0 EPQO717
349 36647615110 | NUT,CAP 1 M8 EPO717
351 36635735120 | SPRING 1 EPQO717
354 36647175100 | SEAT,SPRING 1 EPO717
400 36645400001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA) 1

000254



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020173-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

400

H T
L

po—iget
| Eiqiﬁtqi 361 357 358 342 341
%:}L‘!@"J ) \ / - / 351 352 \ /

/ 1355 356

351 352 -l ,
‘ -7 ] 349
353 353 \\\\ :
3 L
AN ¢ ] 359 — !

e ; h
— -
ﬂﬁﬁf: !°Q9 N o 351,352

351 352

=8 (O 0 @)L 5 ”,/EE,, =

| 5L () 79 60 X 350 o
! hytrte- i it I'. o \ :) 1

=1 N D) (=2 353 -

E_.:_q,j__ ! - |‘ ; — .::} i

[ ™\ 352 360

ey e ': & T o T = |
. olo) &2 a4
EE FIG. PV105 Ji

PORIKYYaF— ‘\\\\
344

E W E &
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.347



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020173-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

R W ]
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.6,7,11,12/13 38 39 41 6171 81 344 346



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020173-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

6,7




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020173-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

11 12
| [ \O = |
—
. T RE T ) | ="y
126 |
130 124
123 | H———— 143
I129 |
i 1
131 h= 128 128
~
21 128 128
a
|
| 127 [
13
) L |
I
12 e
163

127




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020173-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

41 61 71 81

_ L _

E W E &
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.A



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020173-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

346

347




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020173-05 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI)

38




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 36644795012 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
6 36645155060 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
7 36645155071 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
8 36642415490 | PLATE 1
9 36644405040 | SCREW 4
10 36646285060 | CAP 4
11 36643725281 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 28V
12 36643725291 | VALVE,SOLENOID (FOR HOOK-IN) 1
13 36644795021 | BLOCK ASSY (RELIEF) 1
22 36644795100 | CAP
24 36645155090 | SPRING (A) 1
25 36645155100 | SPRING (B) 1
26 36642415120 | SPRING (C) 1
28 36642575030 | FILTER 1
33 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
34 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
35 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
38 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
39 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
41 36645155112 | BLOCK,VALVE (TELESCOPING) 1
42 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 8
43 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 8
44 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 8
45 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 16
46 36642415280 | NUT 8
47 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
48 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
49 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
50 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 18 M4X15
51 36062605030 | WASHER 18
61 36645155122 | BLOCK,VALVE (WINCH) 1
71 36645155131 | BLOCK,VALVE (ELEVATING) 1
81 36644795070 | BLOCK,VALVE (SWING) 1
94 36642415330 | SPRING 5
99 36642415340 | SPRING 2
100 36642415320 | PLATE 5
101 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
105 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
106 91002801400 | O-RING 9 1B P14
109 36645155160 | SWITCH ASSY 2
111 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
112 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
123 36642415351 | COIL KIT (28V.WITH SPRING & O-RING) 1
124 36643725170 | LOCK ASSY 1
126 36370105600 | O-RING 2
127 91002800800 | O-RING 6 1B P8
128 91000501300 | O-RING 4 AS568-013
129 36643725180 | O-RING 2
130 91001101250 | O-RING 2 1B P12.5
131 91000501700 | O-RING 12
143 36643725300 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITH CONNECTOR) 1
154 36644795041 | SPRING 1
159 91002801001 | O-RING 2 1B P10A
162 36644795050 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 MAXT75
163 36646285130 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M4X25
175 36642415160 | SPRING 1
176 36647285390 | SPRING 1
179 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
182 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
183 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
194 36647985350 | SPRING 1
198 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
200 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
212 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
215 36642415210 | SPRING 4
222 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
225 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
226 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22
228 91001000900 | O-RING 12 S9
229 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
230 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21
247 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 16 3716
248 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 8
250 91001001800 | O-RING 8 S18

000255



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
283 91001003500 | O-RING 1 S35
324 36643725310 | PLUNGER 8
325 36643725320 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 8
341 36642415450 | BOX 1
342 36642415360 | COVER (BOX) 1
343 36644795090 | HARNESS ASSY 1
344 36645815110 | HARNESS (B6HS) 1
345 36645815120 | HARNESS 1
346 36645815130 | HARNESS 1
347 36645155230 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/EHS) 1
348 36645155240 | COIL ASSY (FHS) 1
349 36643725260 | ANGLE 1
350 36645815140 | INSULOCK 1
351 36645815150 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 5
352 36645815160 | WASHER, PLAIN 6
353 36645815170 | CLIP 3
354 36645815180 | INSULOCK 10
355 80172303005 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X5
356 36645815190 | WASHER, SPRING 4
357 36645815200 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
358 36645815210 | STICKER 1
359 36645815220 | INSULOCK 2
360 36645815240 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1
361 36645815230 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
400 36644790001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (HOOK-IN,NACHI) 1

000255



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020174-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020174-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

342 341361

\ /[ _~355356

351352
%), 4 351352 |




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020174-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020174-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020174-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

41617181




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020174-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

209 224 230 106 228

344




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020174-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

346




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
1 36644795012 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
6 36645155060 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
7 36645155071 | BLOCK,VALVE (JACK) 1
8 36642415490 | PLATE 1
9 36644405040 | SCREW 4
10 36646285060 | CAP 4
11 36643725281 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 28V
22 36644795100 | CAP
24 36645155090 | SPRING (A) 1
25 36645155100 | SPRING (B) 1
26 36642415120 | SPRING (C) 1
28 36642575030 | FILTER 1
33 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
34 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
35 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
38 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
39 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
41 36645155112 | BLOCK,VALVE (TELESCOPING) 1
42 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 8
43 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 8
44 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 8
45 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 16
46 36642415280 | NUT 8
47 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
48 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
49 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
50 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 18 M4X15
51 36062605030 | WASHER 18
61 36645155122 | BLOCK,VALVE (WINCH) 1
71 36645155131 | BLOCK,VALVE (ELEVATING) 1
81 36644795070 | BLOCK,VALVE (SWING) 1
94 36642415330 | SPRING 5
99 36642415340 | SPRING 2
100 36642415320 | PLATE 5
101 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
105 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
106 91002801400 | O-RING 7 1B P14
109 36645155160 | SWITCH ASSY 2
111 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
112 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
123 36642415351 | COIL KIT (28V.WITH SPRING & O-RING) 1
124 36643725170 | LOCK ASSY 1
126 36370105600 | O-RING 1
127 91002800800 | O-RING 2 1B P8
128 91000501300 | O-RING 2 AS568-013
129 36643725180 | O-RING 1
130 91001101250 | O-RING 1 1B P12.5
131 91000501700 | O-RING 11
145 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
183 91001003500 | O-RING 1 S35
205 36642415160 | SPRING 1
206 36647285390 | SPRING 1
209 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
210 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A
212 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
213 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
224 36647985350 | SPRING 1
228 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
230 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
245 36642415210 | SPRING 4
252 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
255 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
256 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22
258 91001000900 | O-RING 12 S9
259 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
260 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21
274 36643725310 | PLUNGER 8
275 36643725320 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 8
277 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 16 3716
278 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 8
280 91001001800 | O-RING 8 S18
341 36642415450 | BOX 1
342 36642415360 | COVER (BOX) 1
343 36645155190 | CABLE (METAL CONNECTOR) 1

000256



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
344 36645815110 | HARNESS (B6HS) 1
345 36645815120 | HARNESS 1
346 36645815130 | HARNESS 1
347 36645155230 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/EHS) 1
348 36645155240 | COIL ASSY (FHS) 1
349 36643725260 | ANGLE 1
350 36645815140 | INSULOCK 1
351 36645815150 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 5
352 36645815160 | WASHER, PLAIN 6
353 36645815170 | CLIP 3
354 36645815180 | INSULOCK 10
355 80172303005 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X5
356 36645815190 | WASHER, SPRING 4
357 36645815200 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
358 36645815210 | STICKER 1
359 36645815220 | INSULOCK 2
360 36645815240 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1
361 36645815230 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
362 36645155260 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
400 36645150001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI) 1

000256



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

3C|)O

@ @

L =

-
—=1_. | = @ 0
| 34 lalg(CD <§) ® ©(3

tetescopne 261 =H-(() (O @Z |
-0 O 0lP®
-0 O O S
0 O O@)EJH D ]
O O 0 ©®

© O O @)

WINCH 381

A

| ELEVATING491

SWING 5101

L

| JACK 6

JACK 7

s




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

300
| ] )
N
281 282 283
| 288 \T ]/ /

S
1290 Q. om ]

!
| 275279 289276

277 272271

o




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

1
I _ _ I _ —
| 25 43
52"“-—-.._____ _-.
53
I
54 32 31 30 46 55
%)
{
45 3
44_______ 14 \\33
! | NS
| O —34 b,
il O "“‘48 ,I ‘l
1 . ! /
L Las [EED
| ; O | [ ]




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

23|45
| _ _ _ _
! 64 63 65
62 :
66
| 61>81x91-d101

- e o]} -

1210r115 131
/ 32
J /21
O | |

: [ -~ J

0 1

119
120 125




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

52
_ _ _

| EET0) :I
|

|

53
_ | _

i

| X i

155 147 148

|

|

146 152 _ .
54 55
_ | _ |
e |
S i e
| %lll.'ﬁln_ﬂ;l—l;gﬁ :
I
44 166173170 172165171 44 184190 126 188




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

618191101
_ _ | _
| 1210r115 204 126 47 41 B) 215 |
O i — i
O 7 N\ (fé;cf- (a3 ;E
| P I “ WY | =
0 i ol
| OS=—="0 :Ij |

120

222 225 230 228 226 125 229

251

228—




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

273

274




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020230-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI)

276—

277—




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
1 36647985010 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
2 36647985020 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOP/WITH COIL) 1
3 36647985030 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH/WITH COIL) 1
4 36647985040 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING/WITH COIL) 1
5 36647985051 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING,WITH COIL) 1 EP1
6 36647985060 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
7 36647985070 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
8 36642415490 | PLATE 1
9 36647985080 | BOLT,TIE 4
10 36646285060 | CAP 4
25 36647985090 | SPRING 1
30 36644795100 | CAP 1
31 36647285170 | SPRING (A) 1
32 36646165070 | SPRING (B) 1
33 36644795041 | SPRING 1
34 70320127630 | SPRING 1
41 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
42 91002800600 | O-RING 1 1B P6
43 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
44 91002801000 | O-RING 3 1B P10
45 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
46 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
a7 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
48 36647285010 | FILTER 1
52 36647985100 | SOLENOID KIT (FOR LOW PRESSURE) 1
53 36647985110 | SOLENOID KIT (FOR UNLOAD) 1
54 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
55 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
61 36647985150 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
62 36647985160 | COIL,SOLENOID 8
63 36647645050 | WASHER 8
64 36647645060 | NUT 8
65 91001101100 | O-RING 8 1A P11
66 91001001200 | O-RING 8 1A S12
67 36647985170 | COIL 4
68 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
69 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
70 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 8 M4X15
81 36647985180 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
91 36647985190 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
101 36647985201 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1 EP1
115 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
119 36642415340 | SPRING 2
120 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
121 36642415320 | PLATE 5
125 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
126 91002801400 | O-RING 7 1B P14
129 36645155160 | SWITCH ASSY 2
131 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
132 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
142 36647985120 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
146 91001001500 | O-RING 2 1A S15
147 91001001600 | O-RING 2 1A S16
148 91001101800 | O-RING 2 1A P18
152 36647985130 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
155 36647985140 | LOCK ASSY 1
165 36642415160 | SPRING 1
166 36647285390 | SPRING 1
170 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A
171 91000501700 | O-RING 10
172 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
173 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
184 36647985350 | SPRING 1
188 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
190 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
204 36642415330 | SPRING 3
215 36642415210 | SPRING 4
222 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
225 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
226 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22
228 91001000900 | O-RING 9 S9
91001000900 | O-RING 3 S9 EP1
229 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
230 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21

000257



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
247 36647285340 | BALL,STEEL 8
250 36647285350 | O-RING 8
251 91001001800 | O-RING 8 S18
252 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 16 3716
271 36647985240 | BOX 1
272 36647985250 | COVER 1
273 36647985260 | HARNESS ASSY (WITH COIL) 1
274 36647985270 | HARNESS ASSY (WITH COIL) 1
275 36647985280 | HARNESS ASSY (WITH COIL) 1
276 36647985290 | HARNESS ASSY (WITH COIL) 1
277 36647985300 | HARNESS ASSY 1
278 36647985310 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1
279 36647985320 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1
280 36643725260 | ANGLE 1
281 36645815200 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
282 36645815230 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
283 36645815210 | STICKER 1
288 36645815170 | CLIP 2
289 36645815180 | INSULOCK 13
290 36647985330 | TIE (INSULOCK) 2
291 36647985340 | TIE (INSULOCK) 1
300 36647980000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (NACHI) 1

000257



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

300

i
y

J?
e
j@
©
e
O
mrl Em___g

=

o b w N

1mﬁhmﬁ

i

,
-




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

3(\)0

| 291 287 272 271

.....

‘_..:.7-&--

203 ,;-__{_m("“}ltm

3q1-_l iu(:}nt Hl@lu -
ﬁ—-ﬂ l"{w}H( }H. .l

i
'w
= . _J

S Ao




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

1
) ) ] ) )
35 53
62— ﬁ'
63 L] 52 57
M= o%ﬁ o
— e o
i O _ 1
0 e ‘ B >
- . J( ) Wrgrei—a
{ : E— {
O Shs | ¢

64 42 41 40 56 65




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

2345
_ _ ] B B
75 74 76 73 72
k |
101102k
103x104

—
Ty
£
Thr—
Fy ST

120 125 57 130131

oﬁ(/ JE /

L ) J. 1y 0 rr—'"\—"*‘ = - =)
° O il
‘_)\‘\J L‘ij T md : —
[
OSN=="0"=—1J \

119 124 118




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

—~

242245 250 248246 124 249




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

62
) N )
=]
63
) N )
- R - G =
185 177178
\ = ==__]
176 182 ) N
64 65

54 196203200 202 195201 54 214 220 125 218

J _




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

102103
. . ] . .
120 114 125 57 51 (B) 235
- —
- -k
O ‘il ]
o Lmﬁﬁ%%
119 242245 250 248246 124 249

104

142 114 125 57 51
— -
n1 T

b

I l

. 119 242245 250 248246 124 249




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

201

1260

248

=

258

?

265
=Ny

1263 ——t

201

1260

248

258

257




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020253-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36647985010 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
2 36648725010 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
3 36648725020 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
4 36648725030 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
5 36648735010 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
6 36648735020 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
7 36648735030 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
8 36642415490 | PLATE 1
9 36647985080 | BOLT,TIE 4
10 36646285060 | CAP 4
35 36647985090 | SPRING 1
40 36644795100 | CAP 1
41 36647285170 | SPRING (A) 1
42 36646165070 | SPRING (B) 1
43 36644795041 | SPRING 1
44 70320127630 | SPRING 1
51 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
52 91002800600 | O-RING 1 1B P6
53 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
54 91002801000 | O-RING 3 1B P10
55 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
56 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
57 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
58 36647285010 | FILTER 1
62 36647985100 | SOLENOID KIT (FOR LOW PRESSURE) 1
63 36647985110 | SOLENOID KIT (FOR UNLOAD) 1
64 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
65 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
72 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 8
73 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 8
74 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 8
75 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 16
76 36642415280 | NUT 8
87 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
88 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
89 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
90 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 10 M4X15
91 36062605030 | WASHER 10
101 36648725060 | BLOCK,VALVE (TELESCOPING) 1
102 36648725070 | BLOCK,VALVE (WINCH) 1
103 36648725080 | BLOCK,VALVE (ELEVATING) 1
104 36648735040 | BLOCK,VALVE (SWING) 1
114 36642415330 | SPRING 3
118 36642415340 | SPRING 2
119 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
120 36642415320 | PLATE 5
124 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
125 91002801400 | O-RING 7 1B P14
130 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
131 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
142 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
153 91001003500 | O-RING 1 S35
164 82171101000 | FUSE (10A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
165 82171100300 | FUSE (3A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
172 36647985120 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
176 91001001500 | O-RING 2 1A S15
177 91001001600 | O-RING 2 1A S16
178 91001101800 | O-RING 2 1A P18
182 36647985130 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
185 36647985140 | LOCK ASSY 1
195 36642415160 | SPRING 1
196 36647285390 | SPRING 1
200 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A
201 91000501700 | O-RING 10
202 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
203 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
214 36647985350 | SPRING 1
218 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
220 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
235 36642415210 | SPRING 4
242 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
245 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
246 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22
248 91001000900 | O-RING 12 S9

000258



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO

CONT . ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
249 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
250 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21
257 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 16 3716
258 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 8
260 91001001800 | O-RING 8 S18
263 36643725310 | PLUNGER 2
265 36643725320 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 2
271 36642415450 | BOX 1
272 36642415360 | COVER (BOX) 1
273 36644795090 | HARNESS ASSY 1
274 36645155200 | BOX ASSY (B6HS,FUSE & RELAY) 1
275 36645155210 | COIL ASSY (C6HS) 1
276 36645155220 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/DEHS) 1
277 36645155230 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/EHS) 1
278 36645155240 | COIL ASSY (FHS) 1
279 36643725260 | ANGLE 1
280 36645815140 | INSULOCK 1
283 36645815170 | CLIP 2
284 36645815180 | INSULOCK 10
287 36645815200 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
289 36647985340 | TIE (INSULOCK) 2
291 36645815230 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
293 36648725110 | TIE (INSULOCK) 1
300 36648730000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000258



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

300

i
y

J?
e
j@
©
e
O
mrl Em___g

=

o b w N

1mﬁhmﬁ

i

,
-




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

3(\)0

| 291 287 272 271

.....

‘_..:.7-&--

203 ,;-__{_m("“}ltm

3q1-_l iu(:}nt Hl@lu -
ﬁ—-ﬂ l"{w}H( }H. .l

i
'w
= . _J

S Ao




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

H|
I |

63 52

e ) | D gs— e

-

64

O - —-58

95




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

2345
_ _ ] B B
75 74 76 73 72
k |
101102k
103x104

—
Ty
£
Thr—
Fy ST

120 S7 130131

119 124 118




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

—~

242245 250 248246 124 249




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

54 196203200 202195201 54 214220125218




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

102103
. . ] . .
120 114 125 57 51 (B) 235
- —
- -k
O ‘il ]
o Lmﬁﬁ%%
119 242245 250 248246 124 249

104

142 114 125 57 51
— -
n1 T

b

I l

. 119 242245 250 248246 124 249




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

201

1260

248

=

258

?

265
=Ny

1263 ——t

201

1260

248

258

257




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020254-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36648755010 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
2 36648725010 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
3 36648725020 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
4 36648725030 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
5 36648735010 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
6 36648735020 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
7 36648735030 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
8 36642415490 | PLATE 1
9 36647985080 | BOLT,TIE 4
10 36646285060 | CAP 4
41 36647285170 | SPRING (A) 1
42 36646165070 | SPRING (B) 1
44 70320127630 | SPRING 1
51 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
52 91002800600 | O-RING 1 1B P6
54 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
55 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
56 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
57 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
58 36647285010 | FILTER 1
63 36647985110 | SOLENOID KIT (FOR UNLOAD) 1
64 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
65 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
72 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 8
73 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 8
74 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 8
75 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 16
76 36642415280 | NUT 8
87 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
88 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
89 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
90 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 10 M4X15
91 36062605030 | WASHER 10
101 36648725060 | BLOCK,VALVE (TELESCOPING) 1
102 36648725070 | BLOCK,VALVE (WINCH) 1
103 36648725080 | BLOCK,VALVE (ELEVATING) 1
104 36648735040 | BLOCK,VALVE (SWING) 1
114 36642415330 | SPRING 3
118 36642415340 | SPRING 2
119 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
120 36642415320 | PLATE 5
124 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
125 91002801400 | O-RING 7 1B P14
130 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
131 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
142 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
153 91001003500 | O-RING 1 S35
164 82171101000 | FUSE (10A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
165 82171100300 | FUSE (3A.F-7142 5.2X20> 1
176 91001001500 | O-RING 1 1A S15
177 91001001600 | O-RING 1 1A S16
178 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
182 36647985130 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
185 36647985140 | LOCK ASSY 1
195 36642415160 | SPRING 1
196 36647285390 | SPRING 1
200 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A
201 91000501700 | O-RING 10
202 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
203 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
214 36647985350 | SPRING 1
218 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
220 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
235 36642415210 | SPRING 4
242 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
245 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
246 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22
248 91001000900 | O-RING 12 S9
249 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
250 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21
257 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 16 3716
258 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 8
260 91001001800 | O-RING 8 S18
263 36643725310 | PLUNGER 2

000259



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
265 36643725320 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 2
271 36642415450 | BOX 1
272 36642415360 | COVER (BOX) 1
273 36644795090 | HARNESS ASSY 1
274 36645155200 | BOX ASSY (B6HS,FUSE & RELAY) 1
275 36645155210 | COIL ASSY (C6HS) 1
276 36645155220 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/DEHS) 1
277 36645155230 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/EHS) 1
278 36645155240 | COIL ASSY (FHS) 1
279 36643725260 | ANGLE 1
280 36645815140 | INSULOCK 1
283 36645815170 | CLIP 2
284 36645815180 | INSULOCK 10
287 36645815200 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
289 36647985340 | TIE (INSULOCK) 2
291 36645815230 | SEAT (RUBBER) 1
293 36648725110 | TIE (INSULOCK) 1
300 36648740000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000259



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

: [E [ W H O oy

coceml

1

CloljoioE
@
O
O

e | @ ‘.
/ / \

m-

\ O

QL

o|ojoyohL
O|O|0|O|L
o) OAOR™

.
q
-- .m: kl

0
o ; { A 1
T

N~

00




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

310 30809 302 301

\ / 312
/
7

316

30809

315

SRR




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

62"“—-—-._.________ -

63

64 42 41 40 56 65
|
|
! I |
55 AL
54—_-__-_ 14 "\43
| S




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

2345
_ _ ] _ _
75 74 76 73 72
|
BN 101Lr1L02R
= 10304

120 125 57 130131

119 124 118




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

7
_ _ | _ _
142 o7
Nl
| P— | r— 31
O iJ Q k 120
T\ { N (
! ') It \ () gy B =
° :ﬂ ~
sl )
oO—0"=1
119 124 118
101
_ _ I _ _
142 119 125 57 51 B) 235

S
OS=2%

/
242

245 250 248246 124 249




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

1OZ|-O3
- - - - - |
120 114 125 57 51 B) 235
\ I
g oMo\ &
, ) oo =z B
Nl ¥ K =
0 [ | 1 NS /o 1 ]
Lj_\ A CH l
]
O=""n
119 242245 250 248246 124 249
104
_ _ | _ _
|
142 114 125 57 51 c) 235

O @) '
SPIQSl - n

\ ——

‘\
[ ) Ll NS Jod T I
= 4

119 242245 250 248246 124 249




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

62
_ _ _

| EET0) :I
|

|

63
_ | _

i

| X i

185 177178

|

|

L7e 182 _ .
64 65
_ | _ |_
e |
S i e
| %lll.'ﬁln_ﬂ;l—l;gﬁ :
I
54 196203200 202 195201 54 214220125218




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

;

[ - | [ - |
| [
) 265——F )
e e
1 263
| [
201 201
258 258
1 260 1 260
248 257 | 248 257,




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020328-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36647985010 | BLOCK,R.G.B. 1
2 36648725010 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
3 36648725020 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
4 36648725030 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
5 36648735010 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
6 36648735020 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
7 36648735030 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 1
8 36642415490 | PLATE 1
9 36647985080 | BOLT,TIE 4
10 36646285060 | CAP 4
11 36649935010 | NUT ,HEXAGON 8
12 36649935020 | WASHER, PLAIN 8
13 36605425070 | PLUG 1
14 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
35 36647985090 | SPRING 1
40 36644795100 | CAP 1
41 36647285170 | SPRING (A) 1
42 36646165070 | SPRING (B) 1
43 36644795041 | SPRING 1
44 70320127630 | SPRING 1
51 91001100600 | O-RING 10 1A P6
52 91002800600 | O-RING 1 1B P6
53 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
54 91002801000 | O-RING 3 1B P10
55 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
56 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
57 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
58 36647285010 | FILTER 1
62 36647985100 | SOLENOID KIT (FOR LOW PRESSURE) 1
63 36647985110 | SOLENOID KIT (FOR UNLOAD) 1
64 36644795031 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
65 36642415151 | VALVE,REDUCING 1
72 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 8
73 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 8
74 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 8
75 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 16
76 36642415280 | NUT 8
87 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 4
88 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 8
89 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8
90 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 10 M4X15
91 36062605030 | WASHER 10
101 36648725060 | BLOCK,VALVE (TELESCOPING) 1
102 36648725070 | BLOCK,VALVE (WINCH) 1
103 36648725080 | BLOCK,VALVE (ELEVATING) 1
104 36648735040 | BLOCK,VALVE (SWING) 1
114 36642415330 | SPRING 3
118 36642415340 | SPRING 2
119 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 8
120 36642415320 | PLATE 5
124 91001101400 | O-RING 12 1A P14
125 91002801400 | O-RING 7 1B P14
130 36645155170 | SPRING (A) 2
131 36645155180 | SPRING (B) 2
142 36645605110 | PLATE (FULCRUM) 3
172 36647985120 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
176 91001001500 | O-RING 2 1A S15
177 91001001600 | O-RING 2 1A S16
178 91001101800 | O-RING 2 1A P18
182 36647985130 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
185 36647985140 | LOCK ASSY 1
195 36642415160 | SPRING 1
196 36647285390 | SPRING 1
200 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A
201 91000501700 | O-RING 10
202 91000501800 | O-RING 1 ARP568-018
203 91002802200 | O-RING 1 1B P22
214 36647985350 | SPRING 1
218 91002801200 | O-RING 1 1B P12
220 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
235 36642415210 | SPRING 4
242 91001101001 | O-RING 8 1A P10A
245 91001102100 | O-RING 4 1A P21
246 91001102200 | O-RING 4 1A P22

000260



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
248 91001000900 | O-RING 12 S9
249 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 4 P14
250 91411002100 | RING,BACKUP 8 P21
257 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 16 3716
258 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 8
260 91001001800 | O-RING 8 S18
263 36643725310 | PLUNGER 2
265 36643725320 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 2
301 36649935030 | BOX 1
302 36649935040 | COVER (BOX) 1
303 36649935050 | HARNESS 1
304 36649935060 | HARNESS 1
305 36645155230 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/EHS) 1
306 36645155240 | COIL ASSY (FHS) 1
307 36643725260 | ANGLE 1
308 36645815150 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 5
309 36645815160 | WASHER, PLAIN 4
310 36645815170 | CLIP 2
311 36645815180 | INSULOCK 10
312 36649935070 | SCREW,MACHINE 4
314 36647985340 | TIE (INSULOCK) 1
315 36647285230 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2
316 36647985330 | TIE (INSULOCK) 2
500 36649930000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000260



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1020351-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

300
l

|
45,46 ,47 Y 36

TELESCOPING

WINCH
ELEVATING
| SWING
JACK.2
JACK.1

16

n[;

29 28 22 21 59 58

23 27 26 25 24
S-S5




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020351-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

86

93
85

95

1

88

101 82 87

97 96 100 98 99 94 A_.A 89 83




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020351-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

6
. _ _ | _ _ ,
147
131 133 135 134 115 90 139 122 123 137 124 127
h L iied 1L /
101 L \l Il l'xll 82
: [ 102 o ' O] O |
\
l 132 ——=4] P | 3
130 8 ! - | 143
140, 141 142

117 118 119 120 121 125 128 126 129 144

7
- _ _ | _ _ ,
147
113 161 133 135 134 115 90 139 122 123 137 124 127
LR /
| 101 ] / 82
| |_102 @ @) |
162
130 _ 143
140,141,142

117 118 119 120 121 125 128 126 129 144

8
- - - | - -
147
113 161 133 135 164 115 90 139 122 123 137 124 127
L /
| 101 ) A 82
! 102 O Q |
162
130 i | 143
140,141 ,142

117 118 119 120 121 125 128 126 129 144

L —_




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020351-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

i — — — —

113 131 133 135 164 115 90 139 122 123 137 124 127

1 -.—! -J
1;I\\::\\\\\\\ \\\\\ ¥ | A 82
=T 102 Gi;f' | ® O - |
l 132 ——={

| 130 ! 143

140 141 142

117 118 119 120 121 125 128 126 129 144 ,

L - - -— -

10
|

I - - - -

161 90 133 164 135 123 173 177

162
| 130 !
O
|
L — — — — a
11
] - - L - -
131 90 133 164 135 123 173 177

132 O

I 130

™\

162 174 185 ,




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1020351-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 36645495280 | BOLT,TIE 1
2 36645495290 | BOLT,TIE (A) 3
3 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
4 36648365010 | COVER (FRONT) 1
36741810060 | COVER (FRONT) 1 KA3410
5 36647975040 | BOLT,TIE (C) 1
6 36648365020 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
7 36648365030 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
8 36648365040 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
9 36740465010 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
10 36648365060 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 2) 1
11 36648365070 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 1) 1
12 91002905500 | O-RING 2 1B G55
13 36641555090 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
14 80720104012 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X12
15 36644835061 | COVER 1
16 90203200800 | NUT 5 M8
17 36645405011 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
18 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12
21 36649075060 | CAM 4
22 36646865110 | SCREW,SET 4
23 36649075050 | SWITCH ASSY 2
24 36647125090 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M2 .3X14
25 36646575070 | PLATE 2
26 36647125100 | NUT 4 M2.3
27 36645405050 | BUSH 2
28 36646575080 | COVER 2
29 80172104006 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X6
30 36645405060 | TUBE 2
31 36648365080 | HARNESS ASSY (SWITCH) 1
32 36644015120 | CONNECTOR 5
33 36644015130 | TUBE 6
34 11615111410 | BAND 12
35 36644015080 | BOX 1
36 36644015150 | URETHANE (ROOL STOCK) 4
37 36644015140 | COVER 1
38 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8
39 36648365090 | HARNESS ASSY (LVDT) 1
40 36649585250 | HARNESS ASSY (SOLENOID) 1
41 36649585260 | HARNESS 1
42 36644015110 | CONNECTOR 1
43 36640625140 | TUBE 1 12B
44 36646865070 | CLIP 1
45 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
46 90302040801 | WASHER ,SPRING 1 8
47 90101208012 | BOLT 1 M8X12
48 36644015070 | COVER 1
49 36645405150 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X5
50 36645405160 | BAND 2
36740765040 | BAND 2 KA3410
51 36646865060 | FASTENER 2
52 36647855190 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X12
53 36646875100 | TUBE 1 15
58 91001101100 | O-RING 2 1A P11
59 36644115130 | PLUG 2
60 36640755070 | CAP 5
61 36645405080 | LABEL (CAUTION) 1
81 36648365170 | COVER (FRONT) 1
36648365171 | COVER (FRONT SUB) 1 KA3410
82 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 16 3/16
83 36646875110 | COCK 1
84 36660495110 | PLUG 1
85 80560057000 | BALL,STEEL 2 174
86 36640625260 | SPRING 1
87 80316030020 | PLUG 5 PT1/8
88 36640625220 | SPRING 1
89 36641075260 | SPRING 1
90 91001101400 | O-RING 16 1A P14
91 36640625210 | CAP 2
92 36640625240 | FILTER 1
93 91001001800 | O-RING 1 S18
94 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26
95 36647395150 | PLUG 1 M24
96 36646875130 | ORIFICE 1 M3

000261



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
97 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
98 36646265090 | SPRING (B) 1
99 36646265080 | SPRING (A) 1

100 36645615210 | PLUG 1 24
101 91001100600 | O-RING 23 1A P6
102 91002905500 | O-RING 5 1B G55
113 36648375030 | BALL,STEEL 8 5/32
115 36640625310 | BUSH 4

117 91001000800 | O-RING 4 S8
118 36646865190 | PISTON 4

119 91001102000 | O-RING 4 1A P20
120 36648365110 | FLANGE 4

121 91001002240 | O-RING 4 S22.4
122 91650001400 | SCRAPER 4

123 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 12

124 36648365120 | SPOOL (SUB) 4

125 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 4

126 36644015260 | ADAPTER 4

127 36648365130 | SPACER 4

128 36645405090 | PLATE (D) 4

129 36645615250 | C-BOLT 8 M5X25
130 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 8

131 36645845050 | LINK 3

132 36645615230 | C-BOLT 6 5X12
133 12635101360 | SPOOL 6

134 36635735150 | SPRING (CHECK VALVE) 2

135 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 6

137 91001002200 | O-RING 8 S22
139 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 16 M4X10
140 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 8

141 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 8

142 36645405110 | SHIM (T=1.0) 4

143 36648365140 | LVDT ASSY (1) 4

144 36645405100 | BOLT 8 M4X22
147 36648365150 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 8

161 36633365060 | PLATE (B) 3

162 36645615260 | C-BOLT 10 M5X8
164 12635101190 | SPRING 4

173 36637475090 | CAP 2

174 36633365050 | SPRING (RETURN) 2

177 36645495220 | ADAPTER 2

185 36646575100 | BRACKET 2

204 36645405030 | O-RING 2

207 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7
211 11629431040 | PACKING 4

214 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 2

215 91001102200 | O-RING 1 1A P22
219 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
224 36646865170 | ROD,PUSH 1 8

225 36645495240 | SOLENOID ASSY 1

227 91001001000 | O-RING 1 1A S10
228 91002800300 | O-RING 1 1B P3
231 90131903008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M3X8
232 36645405040 | ROD, PUSH 1

233 36645495250 | SOLENOID ASSY 1

234 36645495260 | RING,BACKUP 1

243 36603185150 | TUBE 1

246 91002800400 | O-RING 1 1B P4
251 36645405180 | SEAT,VALVE (WITH STEEL BALL) 1

300 36740460001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1

000261



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030014-05 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.TYPE-B)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 36800565050 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800565070 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
3 36800555080 | LABEL (SEAL) 1
4 36800095041 | BELT ASSY 1
5 36800565100 | COVER (BATTERY) 1
6 36800095030 | CASE (BATTERY) 1

21 36800095060 | CASE (RING) 1
22 36800565060 | ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE) 1
23 36800565150 | PLATE,NAME 1
24 36801995060 | RUBBER ASSY 1
32 36800565080 | CASE ASSY 1
42 36800295110 | GUARD 1
43 36801995080 | GRIP 1
50 36800562000 | SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.TYPE-B) 1

000262



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030015-02 SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 36800585010 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800585020 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
4 36800585030 | PACKING 1
5 36800585040 | CABLE ASSY 1 10M
21 36800095060 | CASE (RING) 1
32 36800565080 | CASE ASSY 1
42 36800295110 | GUARD 1
46 36800585070 | CAP (CONNECTOR,WITH CHAIN) 1
50 36800582000 | SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2) 1

000263



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030019-05 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.TYPE-A)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 36800555050 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800565070 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
3 36800555080 | LABEL (SEAL) 1
4 36800095041 | BELT ASSY 1
5 36800565100 | COVER (BATTERY) 1
6 36800095030 | CASE (BATTERY) 1

21 36800095060 | CASE (RING) 1
22 36800565060 | ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE) 1
23 36800565150 | PLATE,NAME 1
24 36801995060 | RUBBER ASSY 1
32 36800565080 | CASE ASSY 1
42 36800295110 | GUARD 1
43 36801995080 | GRIP 1
50 36800552000 | SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.TYPE-A) 1

000264



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030030-02 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
1 36801455010 | CASE ASSY (UPPER) 1
2 36800565070 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
5 36800565100 | COVER (BATTERY) 1
21 36801455020 | ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE ,WITH O-RING & NUT) 1
32 36800565080 | CASE ASSY 1
42 36800295110 | GUARD 1
43 36801995080 | GRIP 1
50 36801452000 | SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE) 1

000265



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030034-05 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-D)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data | Seria

o 00~ W DN R

22
23
24
25
42
52
53
100

36801995020
36801995020
36800565070
36800565070
36800555080
36800555080
36800095041
36800095041
36800565100
36800565100
36800095030
36800095030
36800095060
36800095060
36801995040
36801995040
36800565150
36800565150
36800565130
36800565130
36800565080
36800565080
36800295110
36800295110
36801995080
36801995080
36801992000
36801992000

CASE KIT
CASE KIT

CASE KIT (LOWER)

CASE KIT (LOWER)

LABEL (SEAL)

LABEL (SEAL)

BELT ASSY

BELT ASSY

COVER (BATTERY)

COVER (BATTERY)

CASE (BATTERY)

CASE (BATTERY)

CASE (RING)

CASE (RING)

ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE)

ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE)

PLATE , NAME

PLATE , NAME

RUBBER

RUBBER

CASE ASSY

CASE ASSY

GUARD

GUARD

GRIP

GRIP

SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-D)
SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-D)

RPRRRPRRPRRPRRRRRERRPRRPRRRRRERRERRRRRRERERRRRRER

000266



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030037-05 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36802015010 | CASE KIT 1
2 36800565070 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
3 36800555080 | LABEL (SEAL) 1
4 36800095041 | BELT ASSY 1
5 36800565100 | COVER (BATTERY) 1
6 36800095030 | CASE (BATTERY) 1
22 36800095060 | CASE (RING) 1
23 36801995040 | ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE) 1
24 36800565150 | PLATE, NAME 1
25 36800565130 | RUBBER 1
42 36800565080 | CASE ASSY 1
52 36800295110 | GUARD 1
53 36801995080 | GRIP 1
100 36802012000 | SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E) 1

000267



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1030052-00 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL)

30




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (S

OCO~NOUTAWNE

36802435060
36802435070
36802435080
36802435090
36802435100
36802435110
36802435050
36802435120
36802435130
36802435140
36802435150
36802435010

PLATE, NAME
PANEL

BUTTON (RUBBER)

LENS

GUARD

PLATE

SCREW

CAP

PACKING

BRUSH

SHAFT

SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL)

RPRNRRRRRNRRR

000268



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030057-00 SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL,20M)

50




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
1 36802815010 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36802815020 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
4 36800585030 | PACKING 1
5 36802815030 | CABLE ASSY 1 20M
21 36800095060 | CASE (RING) 1
32 36800565080 | CASE ASSY 1
42 36800295110 | GUARD 1
46 36800585070 | CAP (CONNECTOR,WITH CHAIN) 1
50 36802811000 | SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL,20M) 1

000269



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030060-02 SWITCH BOX(RADIO CONTROL)

1:':?;9/

3




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St
7 36802865030 | PLATE,NAME 1
8 36802865050 | PLATE,NAME 1
21 36802865040 | CASE (BATTERY) 1
22 36802865060 | BATTERY (4 PIECES) 1
31 36802865070 | STRAP 1
41 36802865080 | RUBBER (FOR SWITCH) 1
50 36802863000 | SWITCH BOX(RADIO CONTROL) 1

000270



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030080-04 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE)

1. RESMEICIE, #RB[200 0YS (F—2R) | EHETEXSLSL,
2. ELI;:A?‘_S;J EXMTIWEIE, #WRFBCED [V (A512) | HHET |
< \: t\.
3.65RVTS ISRN (394 2) | RRMEBFIHFINTHELADTREA
LTLEZN,

NOTICE
1. When disassembling the main unit, order a key No.20 [O-RING(CASE)| beforehand.
2. When replacing [RF ASSYI] order a Key No.66 [ LABEL(SELIAL)] beforehand.
3. Serial No.is not stamped on the [ LABEL(SELIAL)] before shipment. Fill in the blank

: by yourself. I




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030080-04 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE)

300

1. FGIMBICIE, FWRBS200 [0UPY (5—2) | EHETELSAZ,

2. TRF ASSY] #3BT2a(. WREBSD [SAUL (A54>) | bET

L ERC AL, |

3. BRYTS (SR (A542) 1 EBEESERTIATONEEADTREA
LTLIEL,

NOTICE
1. When disassembling the main unit, order a key No.20 [O-RING(CASE)| beforehand.
2. When replacing [RF ASSY| order a Key No.66 [ LABEL(SELIAL)I beforehand.
3. Serial No.is not stamped on the [ LABEL(SELIAL)] before shipment. Fill in the blank
: by yourself, |




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
20 36804915010 | O-RING (CASE) 1
29 36804915020 | PIN 1
30 36804915030 | RING 1
49 36805795020 | HARNESS 1
50 36805795030 | HARNESS 1
61 36804915060 | RUBBER(FRONT) 1
65 36804915070 | PLATE,NAME (TM,STD.) 1
66 36804915080 | LABEL (SELIAL) 1
101 36804915090 | CASE ASSY (LOWER) 1
102 36804915100 | GUARD ASSY (HAND) 1
103 36804915110 | COVER ASSY (BATTERY) 1
104 36804915120 | LEVER ASSY (TRIGGER) 1
105 36804915130 | RF ASSY 1
106 36804915140 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
107 36804915150 | SWITCH ASSY 1
108 36804915160 | CASE ASSY (FRONT) 1

151 36804917570 | CASE ASSY(LOWER) 1 KA2

153 36804917530 | HOLDER (BATTERY) 1 KA2
201 36804915170 | STRAP 1
300 36804913000 | SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE) 1

000271



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030086-00 SWITCH BOX (FUTABA)

N




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

o 00~ W DN R

22
23
24
25
42
52
53
100

36801995021
36801995021
36800565071
36800565071
36800555081
36800555081
36800095042
36800095042
36800565101
36800565101
36800095031
36800095031
36800095061
36800095061
36801995041
36801995041
36800565151
36800565151
36800565131
36800565131
36800565081
36800565081
36800295111
36800295111
36801995081
36801995081
36801992001
36801992001

CASE KIT (UPPER)
CASE KIT (UPPER)
CASE KIT (LOWER)
CASE KIT (LOWER)
PLATE,NAME (SEAL)
PLATE,NAME (SEAL)
BELT ASSY

BELT ASSY

COVER (BATTERY)
COVER (BATTERY)
CASE (BATTERY)
CASE (BATTERY)
RING (CASE)

RING (CASE)
ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE)
ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE)
PLATE , NAME
PLATE , NAME

RUBBER (BOTTUN)
RUBBER (BOTTUN)
CASE ASSY (LEVER)
CASE ASSY (LEVER)
GUARD (HAND)

GUARD (HAND)

GRIP

GRIP

SWITCH BOX (FUTABA)
SWITCH BOX (FUTABA)

RPRRRPRPRRPRRRRRERRPRPRRRRRERRERRRRRRERERRRRRR

000272




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030089-00 SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | S
1 36800565051 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800565071 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
3 36800555081 | PLATE,NAME (SEAL) 1
4 36800095042 | BELT ASSY 1
5 36800565101 | COVER (BATTERY) 1
6 36800095031 | CASE (BATTERY) 1
21 36800095061 | RING (CASE) 1
22 36800565061 | ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE) 1
23 36800565151 | PLATE,NAME 1
24 36801995061 | RUBBER ASSY 1
32 36800565081 | CASE ASSY (LEVER) 1
42 36800295111 | GUARD (HAND) 1
43 36801995081 | GRIP 1
100 36800562001 | SWITCH BOX 1

000273



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030090-00 SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (S

1 36800585011 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800585021 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
4 36800585031 | PACKING 1
5 36800585041 | CABLE ASSY 1 10M

21 36800095061 | RING (CASE) 1

32 36800565081 | CASE ASSY (LEVER) 1

42 36800295111 | GUARD (HAND) 1

46 36800585071 | CAP (CONNECTOR,WITH CHAIN) 1

100 36800582001 | SWITCH BOX 1

000274



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1030091-00 SWITCH BOX

100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | S
1 36802015011 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800565071 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
3 36800555081 | PLATE,NAME (SEAL) 1
4 36800095042 | BELT ASSY 1
5 36800565101 | COVER (BATTERY) 1
6 36800095031 | CASE (BATTERY) 1

22 36800095061 | RING (CASE) 1
23 36801995041 | ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE) 1
24 36800565151 | PLATE,NAME 1
25 36800565131 | RUBBER (BOTTUN) 1
42 36800565081 | CASE ASSY (LEVER) 1
52 36800295111 | GUARD (HAND) 1
53 36801995081 | GRIP 1
100 36802012001 | SWITCH BOX 1

000275



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1030092-00 SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | S
1 36800555051 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800565071 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
3 36800555081 | PLATE,NAME (SEAL) 1
4 36800095042 | BELT ASSY 1
5 36800565101 | COVER (BATTERY) 1
6 36800095031 | CASE (BATTERY) 1
21 36800095061 | RING (CASE) 1
22 36800565061 | ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE) 1
23 36800565151 | PLATE,NAME 1
24 36801995061 | RUBBER ASSY 1
32 36800565081 | CASE ASSY (LEVER) 1
42 36800295111 | GUARD (HAND) 1
43 36801995081 | GRIP 1
100 36800552001 | SWITCH BOX 1

000276



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
50

PV1040013-02 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.B)

12

6

1711

& A

F




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
2 36800085010 | GASKET 1
4 36800565010 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
6 36800565020 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
11 36800565030 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
12 36800555080 | LABEL (SEAL) 1
17 36800565180 | LABEL (SEAL) 1 EE6577
21 36800565040 | PANEL ASSY (TIRMINAL) 1
50 36800561000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.B) 1

000277



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1040014-00 CONTROL BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data | Serial

a1
OROAN

36800085010
36800565010
36800565020
36800565030
36800581000

GASKET

CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER)
CONNECTOR ASSY

SPACER (RUBBER A)

CONTROL BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2)

S

000278



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040018-02 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.A)

50

12

¥21 11 17 6

;‘-“.*




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
2 36800085010 | GASKET 1
4 36800565010 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
6 36800565020 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
11 36800565030 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
12 36800555080 | LABEL (SEAL) 1
17 36800555070 | LABEL (SEAL) 1 EE6577
21 36800565040 | PANEL ASSY (TIRMINAL) 1
50 36800551000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.A) 1

000279



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1040035-00 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL C-TYPE)

50




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seri
2 36800085010 | GASKET 1
4 36800565010 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
5 36800565140 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
6 36800565020 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
11 36800565030 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
21 36800565040 | PANEL ASSY (TIRMINAL) 1
50 36801451000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL C-TYPE) 1

000280



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040036-01 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,D)

50




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
2 36800085010 | GASKET 1
4 36800565010 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
6 36800565020 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
11 36800565030 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
12 36800555080 | LABEL (SEAL) 1
21 36801995010 | PANEL ASSY 1
50 36801991000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,D) 1

000281



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040038-02 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E)

50




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seri
2 36800085010 | GASKET 1
4 36800565010 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
6 36800565020 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
11 36800565030 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
12 36800555080 | LABEL (SEAL) 1
21 36800565040 | PANEL ASSY (TIRMINAL) 1
50 36802011000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E) 1

000282



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
50

PV1040050-00 CONTROL BOX

LAY
\\111 .Q:....iii..[...mx@.h T

&




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

Se

QUITAWN K

36800085010
36800565140
36802435160
36802435170
36800565030
36802431000

GASKET

CONNECTOR ASSY
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

SPACER (RUBBER A)
CONTROL BOX

RPRRRRPR

000283



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
50

PV1040050-00 CONTROL BOX

LAY
\\111 .Q:....iii..[...mx@.h T

&




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start)

Se

QUITAWN K

36800085010
36800565140
36802435160
36802435170
36800565030
36802435020

GASKET

CONNECTOR ASSY
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

SPACER (RUBBER A)
CONTROL BOX

RPRRRRPR

000284



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040051-00 CONTROL UNIT (ANTENNA)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start
1 36802435170 | CONNECTOR 1
2 36802435180 | PANEL 1
3 36802435190 | GASKET 1
10 36802435030 | CONTROL UNIT (ANTENNA) 1

000285



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040068-01 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,D-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seri
1 36803415010 | BOARD ASSY 1
2 36802975170 | CASING 1
3 36802975030 | COVER 2
4 36802975040 | PANEL 1
5 36802975050 | SCREEN 1
6 36802975060 | GASKET 1
7 36802975070 | GASKET 1
8 36802975080 | GASKET 1
9 36802975090 | PLATE (RADIATOR) 1

10 36802975100 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
11 36802975110 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
12 36800175030 | CAP 1
13 36802975120 | DRIER,AIR 1
18 36802975180 | CONNECTOR ASSY 2
19 36802975190 | PLUG 2
20 36802985010 | RECEIVER (DATA) 1
21 36802975160 | BRACKET 1
31 36802975200 | FUSE 1
50 36803571000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,D-TYPE) 1

000286



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040076-00 CONTROL BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
2 36800085010 | GASKET 1
4 36800565010 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
5 36800565140 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
6 36800565020 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
7 36804015010 | BOARD ASSY 1
9 36804015020 | PANEL ASSY (TERMINAL) 1

11 36804015030 | SPACER (RUBBER) 1
12 36800565030 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
19 36800175030 | CAP 1
20 36800296100 | PACKING (CONNECTOR INNER PART) 1
100 36804011000 | CONTROL BOX 1

000287



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040078-00 CONTROL BOX

1(|)O




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
2 36800085010 | GASKET 1
4 36800565140 | CONNECTOR ASSY 1
5 36802435160 | CONNECTOR 1
6 36802435170 | CONNECTOR 1
7 36804055010 | BOARD ASSY 1
10 36800565030 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
11 36804015030 | SPACER (RUBBER) 1
17 36800296100 | PACKING (CONNECTOR INNER PART) 1
100 36804051000 | CONTROL BOX 1

000288



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1040093-03 CONTROL UNIT




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
7 36804917060 | STEM 1
8 36804917070 | PANEL 1
900 36804911000 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000289



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1040094-00 CONTROL BOX

10

4

B\ J /] \_J




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial N
1 36804011000 | CONTROL BOX 1
2 31653450200 | CAP 2
10 36803781000 | CONTROL BOX 1

000290



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040098-00 CONTROL UNIT

100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No
1 36803575011 | BOARD ASSY 1
2 36802975171 | CASING 1
3 36802975031 | COVER 2
4 36802975041 | PANEL 1
5 36802975051 | SCREEN 1
6 36802975061 | GASKET 1
7 36802975071 | GASKET 1
8 36802975081 | GASKET 1
9 36802975091 | PLATE (RADIATOR) 1
10 36802975101 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
11 36802975111 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
12 36800175031 | CAP 1
13 36802975121 | DRIER,AIR 1
18 36802975181 | CONNECTOR ASSY 2
19 36802975191 | PLUG 2
20 36802985011 | RECEIVER (DATA) 1
21 36802975161 | BRACKET 1
31 36802975201 | FUSE 1
100 36803572001 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000291






TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
2 36800085011 | GASKET 1
4 36800565011 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
5 36800565141 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
6 36800565021 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
7 36804045011 | BOARD ASSY 1
9 36804015021 | PANEL ASSY (TERMINAL) 1

11 36804015031 | SPACER (RUBBER) 1
12 36800565031 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
19 36800175031 | CAP 1
20 36800296101 | PACKING (CONNECTOR INNER PART) 1
100 36804041001 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000292



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1040104-00 CONTROL UNIT

100




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
2 36800085011 | GASKET 1
4 36800565141 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
5 36802435161 | CONNECTOR 1
6 36802435171 | CONNECTOR 1
7 36804055011 | BOARD ASSY 1
10 36800565031 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
11 36804015031 | SPACER (RUBBER) 1
17 36800296101 | PACKING (CONNECTOR INNER PART) 1
100 36804051001 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000293






TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
2 36800085011 | GASKET 1
4 36800565011 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
5 36800565141 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
6 36800565021 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
7 36804035011 | BOARD ASSY 1
9 36804015021 | PANEL ASSY (TERMINAL) 1

11 36804015031 | SPACER (RUBBER) 1
12 36800565031 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
19 36800175031 | CAP 1
20 36800296101 | PACKING (CONNECTOR INNER PART) 1
100 36804031001 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000294






TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
2 36800085011 | GASKET 1
4 36800565011 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
5 36800565141 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
6 36800565021 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
7 36804015011 | BOARD ASSY 1
9 36804015021 | PANEL ASSY (TERMINAL) 1

11 36804015031 | SPACER (RUBBER) 1
12 36800565031 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
19 36800175031 | CAP 1
20 36800296101 | PACKING (CONNECTOR INNER PART) 1
100 36804011001 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000295






TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
2 36800085011 | GASKET 1
4 36800565011 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER) 1
5 36800565141 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
6 36800565021 | CONNECTOR ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
7 36804025011 | BOARD ASSY 1
9 36804015021 | PANEL ASSY (TERMINAL) 1

11 36804015031 | SPACER (RUBBER) 1
12 36800565031 | SPACER (RUBBER A) 1
19 36800175031 | CAP 1
20 36800296101 | PACKING (CONNECTOR INNER PART) 1
41 36804025021 | CONNECTOR ASSY (SPEAKER,2P) 1
100 36804021001 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000296



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1050003-02 CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR (NACHI)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO

CONT . ,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36062285010 | BLOCK,CYLINDER 1
2 36642415250 | COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 2
3 36642415230 | CASE (COIL) 2
4 36642415240 | YOKE (A) 2
5 36642415270 | YOKE (B) 4
6 36642415280 | NUT 2
7 36642415290 | COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR) 1
8 36642415300 | SHIM (T=0.5) 2
9 36642415310 | SHIM (T=0.2) 2
21 36642415320 | PLATE 1
22 36642415220 | RING,BACKUP 1
26 91001101001 | O-RING 1 1A P10A
27 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
28 91001102800 | O-RING 1 1A P28
29 91002803200 | O-RING 1 1B P32
30 91411001400 | RING,BACKUP 1 P14
31 91411002800 | RING,BACKUP 2 P28
49 80560055000 | BALL,STEEL 4 3/16
50 36642415260 | BALL,STEEL 2
51 91001000900 | O-RING 2 S9
52 91001000700 | O-RING 2 S7
53 91001001800 | O-RING 2 S18
54 91000501700 | O-RING 2
55 36370105600 | O-RING 2
67 36645155230 | COIL ASSY (LVDT/EHS) 1
68 36645155240 | COIL ASSY (FHS) 1
86 36062605020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 2 M4X15
87 36062605030 | WASHER 2
100 36062280000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR (NACHI) 1

000297



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1050007-02 CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR

® :VALVE, SOLENOID KEY NO.51




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Sta

5 36062635020 | COVER (SEAL) 1
6 80602110370 | RING,RETAINING 1
7 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 9 3/16
9 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
10 91001102400 | O-RING 1 1A P24
11 91001003000 | O-RING 1 S30

12 91001002800 | O-RING 1 S28

13 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22

14 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2

15 36062445010 | LVDT ASSY (A/WITH CORE,) 1

16 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 2

17 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 2

51 36062445040 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

100 36062440000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1

000298



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1050009-00 CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR(NACHI)

e S e R A E Ll TIRY o R

/ {
Ay ]
132564

1
\ ]

32 3031 332927 2822
\\‘ \\._‘ l / }'f { !'r

, /
B \\J\ LL’ L@i{r ,
=T _ L
=Ep e ]
=T T
G|
L
' \
\ |




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data | Seria

© 00 N o g A~ W N P

=
o

11
22
23
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
47
48
50
51

100

36062605010
36062605010
36642415250
36642415250
36642415230
36642415230
36642415240
36642415240
36642415270
36642415270
36642415280
36642415280
36642415290
36642415290
36642415300
36642415300
36642415310
36642415310
36062605020
36062605020
36062605030
36062605030
36642415320
36642415320
36642415220
36642415220
91001101001
91001101001
91001101400
91001101400
91001102800
91001102800
91002803200
91002803200
91001000900
91001000900
91411001400
91411001400
91411002800
91411002800
80560055000
80560055000
36642415260
36642415260
91001001800
91001001800
91000501700
91000501700
36062600000
36062600000

BODY KIT (ACCEL.. POSITIONER)
BODY KIT (ACCEL.. POSITIONER)
COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR)
COIL,SOLENOID (WITHOUT CONNECTOR)
CASE (COIL)

CASE
YOKE
YOKE
YOKE
YOKE
NUT
NUT
COIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR)
CoIL (LVDT, WITHOUT CONNECTOR)
SHIM (T=0.5)

SHIM (T=0.5)

SHIM (T=0.2)

SHIM (T=0.2)

BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER)
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER)
WASHER

WASHER

PLATE

PLATE

RING, BACKUP

RING, BACKUP

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

RING, BACKUP

RING, BACKUP

RING, BACKUP

RING, BACKUP

BALL,STEEL

BALL, STEEL

BALL, STEEL

BALL, STEEL

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

CYLINDER, ACCELERATOR(NACHI)
CYLINDER, ACCELERATOR(NACHI)

PRPRPRPRPRPEPEPNNNNEPERPNNRPRPERPERENNERPRERPRPERPENNNNNNNNEERENNABRNNNNNNRER

M4X15
M4X15

1A P10A
1A P10A
1A P14
1A P14
1A P28
1A P28
1B P32
1B P32

000299



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1050011-00 CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR

26




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Sta

1 36062745010 | BODY 1

2 36062745020 | ROD ASSY 1

3 36062745030 | SPRING (A) 1

4 36062745040 | SPRING (B) 1

5 36062745050 | COVER (SEAL) 1

6 80602110380 | RING,RITAINING 1 R38

7 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 9 3/16

8 80560054000 | BALL,STEEL 5 5/32

9 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
10 91001102800 | O-RING 1 1A P28
11 91001003200 | O-RING 1 1A S32
12 91001003150 | O-RING 1 1A S31.5
13 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22

14 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2

15 36062445010 | LVDT ASSY (A/WITH CORE,) 1

36062445011 | LVDT ASSY (A/WITH CORE,) 1 KA1541

16 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 2

17 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 2

18 36062745060 | FLANGE 1

19 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8
21 36062745070 | TUBE 2
22 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 5 M4X10
23 36636085040 | BAND 1

36645405160 | BAND 1 KA1541

26 36081315130 | PROTECTOR (THREAD) 2
28 36645405100 | BOLT 2 M4X22
29 36062635030 | FASTENER 1
30 90303070401 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 4
31 36645405110 | SHIM (T=1.0) 1
32 36062745080 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
50 36062740000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1

000300



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070002-00 RADIO CONTROL (KIT)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (S

O~hWNPE

36802435010
36802435020
36802435030
36802435040
36802430000

SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL)
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL UNIT (ANTENNA)
CABLE ASSY

RADIO CONTROL (KIT)

N =

000301



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070080-00 RADIO CONTROL (KIT)

avko-J K YHZR
CONTROL BOX

- TuFF
ANTENNA

ZAVF K WHR
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 36802431000 | CONTROL BOX 1
36804051001 | CONTROL UNIT 1
36804051000 | CONTROL BOX 1 EP3311
2 36802862000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
3 36802863000 | SWITCH BOX(RADIO CONTROL) 1

000302



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070133-00 RADIO CONTROL (PARTS)

TR bh,TUTF
MOUNT , ANTENNA

Ab=A20" K 952
STOWING BOX

A ko= K ¥LR
CONTROL BOX

11

- 2AVF K VIR
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
2 (FFFFFExXALXY | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
3 36800541000 | STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL) 1
11 36804041001 CONTROL UNIT 1
36800561000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.B) 1
12 36800562000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.TYPE-B) 1
36800562001 | SWITCH BOX 1

000303




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070150-00 RADIO CONTROL

S F avho-ib
RADIO CONTROL

N EASSY
ELEC.ASSY

Ab=A 22" F wHZR
STOWING BOX

FAT JASSY ,VOUAT N7
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

AT LASSY . TIRL
OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

N AE 5 ,O00-
PIPING,LOWER

NfEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

" N AE ¥P 00—
PIPING.,LOWER

IV b
MOUNT

7" L= FASSY , X-4

10
PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Ser

QOWONOURAWNE

=

E S
e
36800541000
o
R e
R
e
R e
R

36803195010

RADIO CONTROL (KIT)

ELEC.ASSY (RADCON ANTENNA)
STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL)
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON)
OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PIPING,LOWER (REMOTO CONT.,NACHI)
ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER)
MOUNT

PLATE ASSY,NAME

RPRRRRRRRRER

000304



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070151-00 RADIO CONTROL

S F avho-ib
RADIO CONTROL

N EASSY
ELEC.ASSY

Ab=A 22" F wHZR
STOWING BOX

FAT JASSY ,VOUAT N7
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

AT LASSY . TIRL
OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

N AE 5 ,O00-
PIPING,LOWER

NfEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

" N AE ¥P 00—
PIPING.,LOWER

IV b
MOUNT

7" L= FASSY , X-4

10
PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Ser

QOWONOURAWNE

=

E S
e
36800541000
o
R e
R
e
R e
R

36803195010

RADIO CONTROL (KIT)

ELEC.ASSY (RADCON ANTENNA)
STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL)
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON)
OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONT.,NACHI)
ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER)
MOUNT

PLATE ASSY,NAME

RPRRRRRRRRER

000305



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070152-00 RADIO CONTROL (FREQUENCY C)

2OV, TUFS
MOLINT  ANTENNA

Ab=aA¥d" K 9HR
STOWING BOX

A" JASSY ,VOHA N7
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

AN LASSY 7oL
OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

N AE" VS ,O00-
PIPING,LOWER

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L—PFASSY s X—4
PLATE ASSY.,NAME

- N AE ¥P 00—
PIPING.,LOWER

avho- K IR

21 CONTROL BOX

RAVF K WI2

i22
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

NPOO~NOUTAWN)

NN

E S
36800541000
R
o
R e
R
e
R e

36801451000
36801452000

MOUNT ,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE)
STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL)
OPERATION SYSTEM, CONTROL VALVE
OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR
PIPING,LOWER (REMOTO CONT.,NACHI)
ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (RADIO CONTROL C-TYPE)
PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER)

CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL C-TYPE)
SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE)

RPRRPRRRRRRRPR

000306



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070153-00 RADIO CONTROL (HOOK-IN)

TFr
ANTENNA

Ab=aA¥d" K 9HR
STOWING BOX

A" JASSY ,VOHA N7
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

AN LASSY 7oL
OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

N AE" VS ,O00-
PIPING,LOWER

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

N Ak 2P 00—
PIPING, LOWER

- N—RR

10 HARNESS

o1 avhko- K wHZ
! CONTROL BOX

) RAVF K UIR
122

SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
2 ikt ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL/SELECTION DATA) 1
3 36800541000 | STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL) 1
4 alaialalaialalaiaiotel OPE_ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON) 1
5 iolalaioioialaloialalel OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR 1
6 iolalaioioialaloialalel PIPING,LOWER (NACHI) 1

alaialalaialalaiaiotel PIPING,LOWER (SANWA) 1
7 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL) 1
8 iolalaioiaialaloialalel PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER) 1
10 31473790100 HARNESS 1
21 36803572001 | CONTROL UNIT 1
36803571000 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,D-TYPE) 1
22 36801992001 SWITCH BOX (FUTABA) 1
36801992000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-D) 1

000307



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070154-00 RADIO CONTROL

TFr
ANTENNA

Ab=aA¥d" K 9HR
STOWING BOX

A" JASSY ,VOHA N7
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

AN LASSY 7oL
OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

N AE" VS ,O00-
PIPING,LOWER

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

N Ak 2P 00—
PIPING, LOWER

- N—RR
HARNESS

avho- K IR

21 CONTROL BOX

RAVF K WI2

i22
SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
2 ikt ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL/SELECTION DATA) 1
3 36800541000 | STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL) 1
4 alaialalaialalaiaiotel OPE_ASSY,CONT.VALVE (RADICON) 1
5 iolalaioioialaloialalel OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR 1
6 iolalaioioialaloialalel PIPING,LOWER (NACHI) 1

alaialalaialalaiaiotel PIPING,LOWER (SANWA) 1
7 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL) 1
8 iolalaioiaialaloialalel PIPING,LOWER (REPLACE FILTER) 1
10 31473790100 HARNESS 1
21 36803572001 | CONTROL UNIT 1
36803571000 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,D-TYPE) 1
22 36801992000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-D) 1
36801992001 SWITCH BOX (FUTABA) 1

000308



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070192-00 RADIO CONTROL (FREQ.A OR FREQ.B)

- VOV TUTF
MOUNT s ANTENNA

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

R WIER Rb—A T
BOX s STOWING

dy ko) 2A=w b

1 CONTROL UNIT

ZAYF K WHR

12 SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
(FFFFFxxALXEY | MOUNT,ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

(FFFHFxxAIXXY | ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)
36800541000 | STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL)
36804021001 | CONTROL UNIT

36800551000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.A)
36804041001 | CONTROL UNIT

36800561000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.B)

12 36800552001 | SWITCH BOX

36800562000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.TYPE-B)
36800552000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL.M2.TYPE-A)
36800562001 | SWITCH BOX

RPBRWN

RPRRPRRRRRRRR

000309




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070193-00 RADIO CONTROL (FREQ.D OR FREQ.E)

- VOV TUTF
MOUNT s ANTENNA

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

R WHER ARAb—A T
BOX s STOWING

2* L-hFASSY , F—A
PLATE ASSY.NAME

ol

avhko—) A=y b

1 CONTROL UNIT

RAUF K VIR

12 SWITCH BOX




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
2 ikt MOUNT ,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE) 1
3 iolalaioiaialaloialalel ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL) 1
4 36800541000 | STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL) 1
11 36802011000 CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E) 1

36804011001 CONTROL UNIT 1
36804031001 | CONTROL UNIT 1
36801991000 | CONTROL BOX (RADIO CONTROL,D) 1
12 36801992000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-D) 1
36801992001 SWITCH BOX (FUTABA) 1
36802012000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-E) 1
36802012001 | SWITCH BOX 1

000310



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070194-00 RADIO CONTROL

3 4 avproO-3
RADIO CONTROLLER

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL)

R WIER Rb—A T
BOX s STOWING

NAEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Seria
1 36802430000 RADIO CONTROL (KIT) 1
2 folialaiaiaiaialalaiaied ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL) 1
3 36800541000 | STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL) 1

000311



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070373-00 RADIO CONTROL(F,LED KIT/WITHOUT HOOK-IN)

BREEE Sy F avbro-n {Fh %,LEDFY /2984 0F)
KEY NO. RADIO CONTROL (F,LED KIT/WITHOUT HOOK-IN)

NEVASSY (FU7H)
ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

NAEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

wl

A kO—J 2A=Wk

11 CONTROL UNIT

FoTr

12 ANTENNA

AAYF K VIR
SWITCH BOX

13

T WERA—A S

14 BOX.STOWING




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
2 ikt ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA) 1
3 iolalaioiaialaloialalel ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL) 1
11 36804911000 | CONTROL UNIT 1
12 36804912000 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
13 36804913000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE) 1
14 36804914000 | BOX,STOWING 1

000312



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1070374-00 RADIO CONTROL (F-TYPE,LED KIT/HOOK-IN)

#HRES ¥ F avbo-N(FH" #,LED FY+/79242)
KEY NO. RADIO CONTROL (F-TYPE,LED KIT/HOOK-IN)

N{RBYASSY (Zv577)
ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

NAEYASSY (53 4 aAvhro-Ib, 79543)
ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL ,HOOK-1IN)

avhko=) a2z}

1 CONTROL UNIT

. TS
ANTENNA

RAYF R WHZR

13 SWITCH BOX

R WIR A=Y

14 BOX,STOWING




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S
2 ikt ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA) 1
3 iolalaioiaialaloialalel ELEC.ASSY (RADIO CONTROL) 1
11 36804911000 | CONTROL UNIT 1
12 36804912000 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
13 36804913000 SWITCH BOX (RADIO CONTROL,LED TYPE) 1
14 36804914000 | BOX,STOWING 1

000313



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1080036-00 PARTS,BML (3,4 SECT.HOOK-IN)

N ESASSY
ELEC.ASSY

FAFI5 AN ZFo0xt+ TZU7
DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA

A2V F-%,70M0D
INDICATOR,QUTRIGGER

7 AF05,0-}F
DETECTOR,LOAD

- RAYF A VAHF -3y
SWITCH INSTALLATION

7' L-FASSY,X-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

F AT —A LS R
DETECTOR,BOQOM LENGTH

E-AvP VIWE

10 MOMENT LIMITER

7' L—PFASSY k-4

11 PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

RPOO~NOUIAWER

R

E S
e
R
o
R e
R

36131310000
36118060000

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)
INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)

SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)

RPRRRRRRRR

000314




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1080037-00 PARTS,BML (3,4 SECT.MANUAL)

N ESASSY
ELEC.ASSY

FAFI5 AN ZFo0xt+ TZU7
DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA

A2V F-%,70M0D
INDICATOR,QUTRIGGER

7 AF05,0-}F
DETECTOR,LOAD

- RAYF A VAHF -3y
SWITCH INSTALLATION

7' L-FASSY,X-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

F AT —A LS R
DETECTOR,BOQOM LENGTH

E-AvP VIWE

10 MOMENT LIMITER

7' L—PFASSY k-4

11 PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

RPOO~NOUIAWER

R

E S
e
R
o
R e
R

36131310000
36118060000

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)
INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)

SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)

RPRRRRRRRR

000315




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1080038-00 PARTS,BML (3,4 SECT.RADICON HOOK-IN)

N ESASSY
ELEC.ASSY

FAFI5 AN ZFo0xt+ TZU7
DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA

A2V F-%,70M0D
INDICATOR,QUTRIGGER

7 AF05,0-}F
DETECTOR,LOAD

- RAYF A VAHF -3y
SWITCH INSTALLATION

7' L-FASSY,X-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

F AT —A LS R
DETECTOR,BOQOM LENGTH

E-AvP VIWE

10 MOMENT LIMITER

7' L—PFASSY k-4

11 PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

RPOO~NOUIAWER

R

E S
e
R
o
R e
R

36131310000
36118060000

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)
INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)

SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)

RPRRRRRRRR

000316




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1080039-00 PARTS,BML (5,6 SECT.HOOK-IN)

N ESASSY
ELEC.ASSY

FAFI5 AN ZFo0xt+ TZU7
DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA

A2V F-%,70M0D
INDICATOR,QUTRIGGER

7 AF05,0-}F
DETECTOR,LOAD

- RAYF A VAHF -3y
SWITCH INSTALLATION

7' L-FASSY,X-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

F AT —A LS R
DETECTOR,BOQOM LENGTH

E-AvP VIWE

10 MOMENT LIMITER

7' L—PFASSY k-4

11 PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

RPOO~NOUIAWER

R

E S
e
R
o
R e
R

36131380000
36118060000

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)
INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)

SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)

RPRRRRRRRR

000317




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1080040-00 PARTS,BML (5,6 SECT.MANUAL)

N ESASSY
ELEC.ASSY

FAFI5 AN ZFo0xt+ TZU7
DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA

A2V F-%,70M0D
INDICATOR,QUTRIGGER

7 AF05,0-}F
DETECTOR,LOAD

- RAYF A VAHF -3y
SWITCH INSTALLATION

7' L-FASSY,X-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

F AT —A LS R
DETECTOR,BOQOM LENGTH

E-AvP VIWE

10 MOMENT LIMITER

7' L—PFASSY k-4

11 PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

RPOO~NOUIAWER

R

E S
e
R
o
R e
R

36131380000
36118060000

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)
INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)

SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)

RPRRRRRRRR

000318




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1080041-00 PARTS,BML (5,6 SECT.RADICON HOOK-IN)

N ESASSY
ELEC.ASSY

FAFI5 AN ZFo0xt+ TZU7
DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA

A2V F-%,70M0D
INDICATOR,QUTRIGGER

7 AF05,0-}F
DETECTOR,LOAD

- RAYF A VAHF -3y
SWITCH INSTALLATION

7' L-FASSY,X-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

F AT —A LS R
DETECTOR,BOQOM LENGTH

E-AvP VIWE

10 MOMENT LIMITER

7' L—PFASSY k-4

11 PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

RPOO~NOUIAWER

R

E S
e
R
o
R e
R

36131380000
36118060000

(***********)

ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)
INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)

SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML BOOM,OPTION)

RPRRRRRRRR

000319




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090009-00 PARTS,AWL

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L—MASSY,,R-A
PLATE ASSY.NAME

D—F29° TUF VIVs
WORKING AREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No

Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 (FFFFFAIRALRY | ELEC.ASSY (AWL) 1
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL) 1
4 36117090000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000320



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090010-00 PARTS,AWL

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L—MASSY,,R-A
PLATE ASSY.NAME

D—F29° TUF VIVs
WORKING AREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 (FFFFFAIRALRY | ELEC.ASSY (AWL) 1
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL) 1
4 36117770000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000321



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090011-00 PARTS,AWL

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L—MASSY,,R-A
PLATE ASSY.NAME

D—F29° TUF VIVs
WORKING AREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No

Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 (FFFFFAIRALRY | ELEC.ASSY (AWL) 1
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL) 1
4 36117840000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000322



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090012-00 PARTS,AWL

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L—MASSY,,R-A
PLATE ASSY.NAME

D—F29° TUF VIVs
WORKING AREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No

Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 (FFFFFAIRALRY | ELEC.ASSY (AWL) 1
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL) 1
4 36117810000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000323



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090014-00 PARTS,AWL

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L—MASSY,,R-A
PLATE ASSY.NAME

D—F29° TUF VIVs
WORKING AREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No

Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
1 (FFFFFAIRALRY | ELEC.ASSY (AWL) 1
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL) 1
4 36117990000 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N) 1

000324



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090015-00 PARTS,AWL

NfEASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L—MASSY,,R-A
PLATE ASSY.NAME

D—F29° TUF VIVs
WORKING AREA LIMITER




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N

) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (AWL,OPTION) 1
36118910000 | WORKING AREA LIMITER 1

1
3 e
5

000325



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090026-00 PARTS,AWL (2-4 SECT./RADICON OR MH)

frEs N =Y AW (2=448" 2, 2L /53 OY0ORZIAFNIVIL )
KEY NO, PARTS,AWL (2-4 SECT./RADICCON OR MANUAL HOOK-IN)
i NLEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L-FASSY,R-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

w

FAFTDH LI A LI R
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

E-AXEF VIVS
MOMENT LIMITER

- NLEZASSY (AN 7 N—R2R)
ELEC.ASSY (SPARE HARNESS)

IUvEh

12 MOUNT




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER) 1
4 folialaiaiaiaialalaiaied DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT) 1
6 36192680000 MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1
36194660000 MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1 KA3405
8 alaialalaialalaiaiotel ELEC.ASSY (SPARE HARNESS) 1
12 (FrHxwRxxERx) | MOUNT (BOOM) 1

000326



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1090027-00 PARTS,AWL (5,6 SECT./RADICON OR MH)

frEs N =Y AWL (B,6% vy,=x4 /5% aV0OR2=AFAIVIA)
KEY NO, PARTS,AWL (5,6 SECT./RADICON DR MANUAL HOOK-IN)
i NLEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7' L-FASSY,R-4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

w

FAFTDH LI A LI R
DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

E-AXEF VIVS
MOMENT LIMITER

- NLEZASSY (AN 7 N—R2R)
ELEC.ASSY (SPARE HARNESS)

IUvEh

12 MOUNT




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial N
3 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER) 1
4 folialaiaiaiaialalaiaied DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT) 1
6 36192680000 MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1
36194660000 MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1 KA3405
8 alaialalaialalaiaiotel ELEC.ASSY (SPARE HARNESS) 1
12 (FrHxwRxxERx) | MOUNT (BOOM) 1

000327



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1250002-04 STOWING BOX (REMOTE CONTROL)

1
21
\
B
i - | |
A N\
. e N
H -

i l B ::\%== | 8 2 314 51647
1 N . A
/’;:,y:, Uii _I_

8

"—l— ~ ~
A\ BEESEIL
BHMAECPLRO IR ELSERE
SL{THBDRANLTENT N,

JEB-001-74300




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 36800174100 | BOX 1

2 36800174201 | SUPPORT 1

3 90101210014 | BOLT 2 M10X14

4 90302041001 | WASHER , SPRING 2 10

5 80182306016 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X16

6 90303100601 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 6

7 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6

8 36800174300 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

21 36800175090 | COVER (UPPER) 1

000328



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1250006-00 STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data | Serial

1

36800541000

STOWING BOX (BAG,RADIO CONTROL)

000329



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1250013-00 BOX,STOWING

10




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

N

10

36804914000

BOX,STOWING

000330



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1300007-00 CABLE,REMOTE CONTROL (T,OPTION 20M)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical Data

Ser

1

36800280000

CABLE ,REMOTE CONTROL (T,OPTION 20M)

000331



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400011-00 ANTENNA (15M.TRAVELLING TYPE A,B)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
1 36800335010 | ELEMENT ,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE,TYPE A,B) 1
10 36800150000 | ANTENNA (15M_TRAVELLING TYPE A,B) 1

000332



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400014-02 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

10

"

=
\'-HEHTH[LTIIL—“/_—J >

1
}

w

|
|
&
‘

H
|
Q:ZL//MMLMH%

\l




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Ser

[@NeJLN| A WE

36800335010
36800615010
36800145010
36800145011
36800145020
36800145030
36800610000

ELEMENT,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE, TYPE A,B)
ARM (28X300)

CABLE

CABLE

WASHER

NUT

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

RPRRRPERPRN

10M
10M

KA1

000333



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400014-02 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

10

"

=
\'-HEHTH[LTIIL—“/_—J >

1
}

w

|
|
&
‘

H
|
Q:ZL//MMLMH%

\l




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Ser

[@NeJLN| A WE

36800335010
36800615010
36800625010
36800625011
36800145020
36800145030
36800620000

ELEMENT,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE, TYPE A,B)
ARM (28X300)

CABLE

CABLE

WASHER

NUT

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

RPRRRPERPRN

am
am

KA1

000334



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400014-02 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

10

"

=
\'-HEHTH[LTIIL—“/_—J >

1
}

w

|
|
&
‘

H
|
Q:ZL//MMLMH%

\l




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Ser

[@NeJLN| A WE

36801465010
36800615010
36800145010
36800145011
36800145020
36800145030
36801460000

ELEMENT,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE, TYPE D,E)
ARM (28X300)

CABLE

CABLE

WASHER

NUT

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

RPRRRPERPRN

10M
10M

KA1

000335



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400024-01 ANTENNA (15M.TRAVELLING TYPE C,D,E)

(\




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
1 36802765010 | ELEMENT ,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE) 1
11 36802765020 | CABLE ASSY (WITH MAGNET COVER) 1
30 36802760000 | ANTENNA (15M_TRAVELLING TYPE C,D,E) 1

000336



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
PV1400030-01 ANTENNA

10

L4 o

L]




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Ser

1
2
3
7
8

10

36801465010
36801465010
36802105020
36802105020
36800615010
36800615010
36800145020
36800145020
36800145030
36800145030
36802100000
36802100000

ELEMENT,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE, TYPE D,E)
ELEMENT,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE,TYPE D,E)
CABLE ASSY

CABLE ASSY

ARM (28X300)

ARM (28X300)

WASHER

WASHER

NUT

NUT

ANTENNA

ANTENNA

RPRRPRRPRPRRPRRRRERENN

am
am

000337



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400032-01 ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL/SELECTION DATA)

Select the antenna according to
the vehicle to be mounted on.
(BETIHEICLY, TRNDT7ZUTFERELTTE, )

Antenna selection
(7T FEER)

Vehicle to be mounted on (&%)

1 ([MITSUBISHI KC-FU,FV.FS,FY ,FPO*%*

Large-size cab
(KBHEEE)

2 IMITSUBISHI U-FM&%% ,KC-FM5% %

3 |Otheres (LEEAONHE)

4 |[HINO KC-FC

5 |[HINO KK-FD,FC

6 [MITSUBISHI U-FK&61%,FL61 %%

Middle-size cab

(PRHRE)

7 |[MITSUBISHI KC-FH,FK7/

8 |MITSUBISHI KC-FK&6,FL&6

9 | ISUZU SKW#*%*

10'|0Others (LEEADEE

11 [MITSUBISHI KC-FED**,FEG**

12 {MITSUBISHI KK—-FE7%#%

13. |MITSUBISHI U-FED**,FEG*x*

Day cab
(hBUEEE)

14 |TOYOTA KK-XZU3*,BU3* (STD CAB)

15 | TOYOTA KK-XZU3%*,BU4* (WIDE CAB)

16 |0thers (tEEADKR)

17 |0thers (tEEAORE (ZF100,200 ZR100,200)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

unit

Technical

Da

O O ~N o O B WN [

17

E S
e
R
o
R e
R
e
R e
R
R
R e
R
R e
R
R e
R e
R e
R e
e
R e
R
R e
R e
*hkkAhkkhhhik
R e
e
R
(***********)

MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA

MOUNT , ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)
MOUNT , ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A_B/MOUNT,GUARD)

MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA
MOUNT , ANTENNA

MOUNT , ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A_B/MOUNT,GUARD)
MOUNT , ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)

MOUNT , ANTENNA

MOUNT , ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A_B/MOUNT,GUARD)
MOUNT , ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)

(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(FREQUENCY A.B)

(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE)
(RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-A)
(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(FREQUENCY A.B)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(FREQUENCY A.B)

(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(FREQUENCY A.B)

(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)

(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(FOR RADIO CONTROL)

(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(FREQUENCY A.B)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(FREQUENCY D.E)
(RADIO CONTROL)

(RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)

Qty
1

RPRRPRRRRRRRPRERRRPRRERRRRRRRRERRRRERRRR

000338



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400034-00 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

l ws1s BEBEEBE) |
M2 WRECWREWEEA L& ‘
HUH-ARRERTPALT T, |
REEE 79/ j]
-{\ J;.
@’ ‘\O_)
S A S 7
I
B e e~ ; E‘H




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (

1

36802862000

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

000339



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400039-00 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

100)

Ll L I|
Y




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Ser
1 36801465010 | ELEMENT ,ANTENNA (FLEXIBLE,TYPE D,E) 2
3 36800615010 | ARM (28X300) 1
100 36802750000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

000340



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1400042-00 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

YEEE @Hm

ria&mmsm




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (

10

36804912000

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

000341



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410002-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2

2 31651792000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8

7 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 5 8

8 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

9 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10
21 36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000342



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN

PV1410003-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Parts No Parts Name Qty Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2

2 31651782000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8

7 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 5 8

8 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

9 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10
21 36800610000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

22 36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410004-02 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,C-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2

2 31652452000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8

7 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 5 8

8 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

9 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10
21 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000344



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410005-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,TYPE-A)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2

2 31651802000 | ANTENNA (10M TYPE A,B) 1

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8

7 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 5 8

8 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

9 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10
21 36800610000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000345



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410007-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)

3-21

8 6 8 7
11 ! @
1:LEFT SIDE 5

2:RIGHT SIDE

B £



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31931190100 | SUPPORT 1

2 31931190200 | SUPPORT 1

3 31652452000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 10

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 10 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

21 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000346



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410008-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2

2 31652962000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8

7 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 6 8

8 82401600506 | CLAMP 8

9 82401600510 | CLAMP 7 10

10 31930390100 | SUPPORT 1

11 31930390200 | PLATE 1

12 31930390300 | SUPPORT 1

13 90209200800 | NUT 2 M8
14 90101208020 | BOLT 1 M8X20
15 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8

16 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 8

31 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

32 36802100000 | ANTENNA 1

000347



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410009-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)

3-31,32

\ CABLE 8M
\_CABLE 10M 6 \ﬁ# 7
5




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1
2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1
3 31652962000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8
8 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 5 8
9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5
10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10
11 90190210025 | BOLT 4 M10X25
12 90302511001 | WASHER , SPRING 4 10
13 31930740300 | PACKING 4
14 31930530300 | PACKING 4
31 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
32 36802100000 | ANTENNA 1

000348



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410010-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1

2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1

3 31652962000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

12 31930530300 | PACKING 4

21 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

22 36802100000 | ANTENNA 1

000349



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410012-02 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)

221122

\ \ CABLE &M
CABLE 1CM 5 7 6
O) ﬁ%
4




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (

© 00 N o g A~ W N P

=
o

21

22

31651781000
31651781000
31652962000
31652962000
91810130240
91810130240
82100002034
82100002034
90191208020
90191208020
90264200800
90264200800
90302040801
90302040801
82401600506
82401600506
82401600510
82401600510
31652960100
31652960100
36801460000
36801460000
36802100000
36802100000

SUPPORT
SUPPORT

ANTENNA (SET)

ANTENNA (SET)

FASTENER

FASTENER

CLAMP

CLAMP

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

NUT

WASHER, SPRING

WASHER, SPRING

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

SPACER

SPACER

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)
ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)
ANTENNA

ANTENNA

Qty
2

PRRPRERPARAINOOGOICICIOTIOTON

WEC6
WEC6
M8X20
M8X20

M8

10
10

000350



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410013-01 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1

2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1

3 31652972000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

12 31930530300 | PACKING 4
21 36802100000 | ANTENNA 2

000351



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410014-02 MOUNT,ANTENNA (RADIO CONTROL,D.E-TYPE)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2

2 31652972000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8

7 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 5 8

8 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

9 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10
21 36802100000 | ANTENNA 2

000352



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410022-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B)

12

14



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31651781000 | SUPPORT 2

2 31651782000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

3 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

4 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
5 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
6 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8

7 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 6 8

8 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

9 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

10 31930390100 | SUPPORT 1

11 31930390200 | PLATE 1

12 31930390300 | SUPPORT 1

13 90209200800 | NUT 2 M8
14 90101208020 | BOLT 1 M8X20
15 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8

16 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 1 8

21 36800610000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

22 36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

000353



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410023-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A_.B/MOUNT,GUARD)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31651782000
31930460100
90101208020
90201200800
90302040801
82401600506
82401600510
31930180100
80142838032
91810130240
82100002006
90918160160
90918135160
36800610000
36800620000

ANTENNA (SET)

SUPPORT

BOLT

NUT

WASHER, SPRING

CLAMP

CLAMP

SUPPORT

SCREW, WOOD

FASTENER

CLAMP

SCREW, TAPPING

SCREW, TAPPING

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)
ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

PRORRPRRANROOMDINR

M8X20
M8
8

10

WR10

000354



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410024-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B)

10 —M \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1

2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1

3 31651792000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

12 31930530300 | PACKING 4

21 36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000355



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410025-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A_.B/MOUNT,GUARD)

FRONT




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31930180100
80142838032
31651792000
82401600506
91810130240
82401600510
82100002006
90918160160
90918135160
31930460100
90101208020
90201200800
90302040801
36800620000

SUPPORT
SCREW, WOOD

ANTENNA (SET)

CLAMP

FASTENER

CLAMP

CLAMP

SCREW, TAPPING

SCREW, TAPPING

SUPPORT

BOLT

NUT

WASHER, SPRING

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

Qty
1

NARARANORRFRPORMOERLDN

10
WR10

M8X20
M8

000356



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410026-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B)

10— \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31930530101
31930530201
31651782000
91810130240
82100002034
90191208020
90264200800
90302040801
82401600506
82401600510
90302511001
31930740300
31930530300
36800610000
36800620000

SUPPORT
SUPPORT

ANTENNA (SET)

FASTENER

CLAMP

BOLT

NUT

WASHER, SPRING

CLAMP

CLAMP

WASHER, SPRING

PACKING

PACKING

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)
ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

Qty
1

1
1
10
10
5

RPRrhAMOOIOIOIO

WEC6
M8X20

10
10

000357



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410027-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B)

10 —M \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1

2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1

3 31651782000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

12 31930530300 | PACKING 4

21 36800610000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

22 36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1

000358



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410028-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY A.B)

10 —M \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

1 31931190100 | SUPPORT 1

2 31931190200 | SUPPORT 1

3 31651802000 | ANTENNA (10M TYPE A,B) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 10

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 10 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

21 36800610000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000359



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410029-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31930180100
80142838032
31652972000
82401600506
91810130240
82401600510
82100002006
90918160160
90918135160
31930460100
90101208020
90201200800
90302040801
36802100000

SUPPORT
SCREW, WOOD
ANTENNA (SET)
CLAMP
FASTENER
CLAMP

CLAMP

SCREW, TAPPING
SCREW, TAPPING
SUPPORT

BOLT

NUT

WASHER, SPRING
ANTENNA

Qty
1

NARARANORRFRPOMOERLDN

10
WR10

M8X20
M8

000360



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410030-00 MOUNT ,ANTENNA




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 31931381000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
2 31931382000 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
3 82401600510 | CLAMP 6 10
4 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
5 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
6 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 4 8
7 82100002002 | CLAMP 16 WR6
8 82100002033 | CLAMP 3
9 90201200600 | NUT 19 M6
10 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 19 6
11 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 19 6
21 36802750000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 2

000361



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410031-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (

OCO~NOUTAWNE

31652962000
31930460100
90101208020
90201200800
90302040801
82401600506
82401600510
31930180100
80142838032
91810130240
82100002006
90918160160
90918135160
36801460000
36802100000

ANTENNA (SET)
SUPPORT

BOLT

NUT

WASHER, SPRING
CLAMP

CLAMP
SUPPORT
SCREW, WOOD
FASTENER
CLAMP

SCREW, TAPPING
SCREW, TAPPING
ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)
ANTENNA

PRORRPRRANROOMDINR

M8X20
M8
8

10

WR10

000362



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410032-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E)

10— \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (
1 31930530101 | SUPPORT 1
2 31930530201 | SUPPORT 1
3 31652962000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 5 M8
8 90302040801 | WASHER, SPRING 5 8
9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5
10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10
11 90103210025 | BOLT 4 M10X25
12 90302511001 | WASHER , SPRING 4 10
13 31930740300 | PACKING 12
14 31930530300 | PACKING 4
21 36801460000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL) 1
22 36802100000 | ANTENNA 1

000363



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410033-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E)

10 —M \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31932410100 | SUPPORT 1

2 31932410200 | SUPPORT 1

3 31652972000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

12 31930530300 | PACKING 4

21 36802100000 | ANTENNA 2

000364



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410034-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E)

10— \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31932420100 | SUPPORT 1

2 31932420200 | SUPPORT 1

3 31652972000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

12 31930530300 | PACKING 4

21 36802100000 | ANTENNA 2

000365



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410035-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA (FREQUENCY D.E)

10— \




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial

1 31932410100 | SUPPORT 1

2 31932410200 | SUPPORT 1

3 31652972000 | ANTENNA (SET) 1

4 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

5 82100002034 | CLAMP 10 WEC6
6 90191208020 | BOLT 7 M8X20
7 90264200800 | NUT 7 M8

8 90302040801 | WASHER , SPRING 11 8

9 82401600506 | CLAMP 5

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 5 10

11 90303070801 | WASHER, PLAIN 4 8

12 31930530300 | PACKING 4

21 36802100000 | ANTENNA 2

000366



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410036-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY A_.B/MOUNT,GUARD)

10 5-21

I/
O C’ﬁEE

—_—
-
rl‘"':-}
thd)
e



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty [ Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (

31930180100 | SUPPORT
80142838032 | SCREW,WOOD
91810130240 | FASTENER
82401600510 | CLAMP
31651792000 | ANTENNA (SET)
90101208020 | BOLT
90201200800 | NUT
90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING
31930460100 | SUPPORT
82401600506 | CLAMP
36800620000 | ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

10
M8X20

[E
NWNABRMRARERPANPR

RPOOO~NOUITRAWNE

N =

000367



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PV1410037-00 MOUNT,ANTENNA(FREQUENCY D.E/MOUNT,GUARD)

10

IN

/ "l'-_--'.":_::-—.:

=
o




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

RPOOO~NOUITRAWNE

N =

31930180100
80142838032
91810130240
82401600510
31652972000
90101208020
90201200800
90302040801
31930460100
82401600506
36802100000

SUPPORT
SCREW, WOOD
FASTENER
CLAMP
ANTENNA (SET)
BOLT

NUT

WASHER, SPRING
SUPPORT

CLAMP
ANTENNA

[E
NWNABRMRARERPANPR

10
M8X20

000368



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PW5060005-01 WINCH ASSY (Y.G.TEC)

100

® : FACING KIT KEY NO 101 ( JAPANESE )
® : FACING KIT KEY NO. 102 ( ENGLISH )

® Protective seal

® Replacement interval name plate



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
2 36073085020 | COVER 1
3 36073815010 | GEAR,SPUR 1
6 36073085061 | BRAKE,DISK 1
7 36073085072 | WHEEL ,RATCHET 1
8 36073085080 | RING (C) 1
10 36073085090 | RATCHET 1
11 36073085100 | SHAFT 1
12 36073085111 | SPRING 1
13 36073085120 | CAP 1
14 36073085130 | PIN 1
15 36073085140 | NUT 1
16 80500006202 | BEARING,BALL 1
17 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
80500006211 | BEARING,BALL 1 KA8799
18 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
19 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
20 36073085150 | SEAL,OIL 1
21 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
22 36071195200 | O-RING 1
23 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
24 80136340040 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X40
25 36073085160 | KEY 2
26 36073085180 | BOLT (WITH SW) 6
27 36073085200 | PLUG 1
28 36073085170 | GAUGE,OIL 1
29 80172304015 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X15
30 90302040401 | WASHER , SPRING 1 4
51 36073085602 | GEAR ASSY 1
36073085603 | GEAR ASSY 1 KA8799
100 36073810000 | WINCH ASSY (Y.G.TEC) 1
101 36070441000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36070442000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000369




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PX1100210-00 TANK SUPPORT INSTALLATION




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 36102250000 | TANK,OIL 1
2 31660450100 | BAND 1
3 90201201000 | NUT 2 M10

000370



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PX1940003-00 MOUNT (REPLACE RERAY,24--12V)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

1

82161201020

RELAY

000371



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT. ,HOOK-IN
PX1940004-00 MOUNT

O
1
\H /"/;;;\_-/u\\\
___________ .- .-\ N
( . \
| o)
O
———




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical

Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

1

31476086100

SUPPORT

000372



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PX1940184-01 MOUNT (BOOM)

.\I\5
0 |
@m0
ZF 300, 360,500 (2~6R) oRés
e - \$5
hd

ZF230,260,290,
S00J 2~4B) 263088 ZF263,293, 303J0%5

ZF260,290,300J (5,6R) O¥4

ZF OR4




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 90190000008 | BOLT,STUD 2 M6X20

2 31360202500 | SUPPORT 2

3 31360742500 | SUPPORT 1

4 31360192900 | SUPPORT 1 L=55

5 37001601290 | NUT 1 M12

6 31360742700 | NUT 1 M12

7 31360003020 | SUPPORT 1 L=63

8 37001601010 | NUT 3

9 90288106030 | NUT 3 M6X30

000373



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY1250015-01 SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML)

ZF300, 3604




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Star
1 31360205601 | SWITCH ASSY 1
2 31360205801 | SUPPORT 1
4 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
5 90302040601 | WASHER, SPRING 2 6
6 90303070601 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 6
7 31360205902 | HARNESS 1
21 31360205702 | SUPPORT 1
22 31473744150 | SWITCH ASSY 2
23 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 2
24 42433333400 | LAMP ASSY (GREEN) <24V) 1
25 42433333300 | LAMP ASSY (RED)<24V) 1
26 82400000076 | GROMMET 1
27 31360205611 | PLATE,NAME 1
31 82101419002 | SWITCH,PUSH 2
45 82100002463 | LAMP,PILOT (GREEN) 1
55 82100002462 | LAMP,PILOT (RED) 1

000374



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY1560022-01 ALARM SYSTEM

hrEe 7S—b VYRFA(FZ7VRTOMIN HLIHORL)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM

NAEVASSY (JL—vkR84T7)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

AL EBUYASSY (hyoypUInT )
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' b=+ ASSY,%x-a4
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St
1 foiciaiaiaieiaiaiaiaied ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER) 1
2 folialaiaiaiaialalaiaied ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER) 1
4 (FFFxFFIxXAXXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000375



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY1560023-01 ALARM SYSTEM

rEE 7S5—4h YRFA (XT7H&O/RIVIODRAL TN =28 SWLZE D)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM

NAEVASSY (FL—2kRVEA(4T7")
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

NAEVASSY (BYDSPUIONT)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' b=t ASSY,%x-4
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St
1 foiciaiaiaieiaiaiaiaied ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER) 1
5 (FFFxFFIxXAXXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000376



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY1560024-01 ALARM SYSTEM

wREE FS5—b YARTA (W7 9DRLAEAL)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM

N EVASSY (FL—VKRoEA4T )
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

N ELASSY (hyoPUIanT )
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St
1 foiciaiaiaieiaiaiaiaied ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER) 1
2 (FFFxFFIxxAXXY | ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1

000377



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY1560025-01 ALARM SYSTEM

hrEE 75-4H YRAFA(FT75HL /002 0F0EA)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM

NAEVASSY (JL—vkR84T7)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

AL EBUYASSY (hyoypUInT )
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' b=+ ASSY,%x-a4
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technica
1 (FFFxFAxRALXY | ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER) 1
2 (FFFxFFIxxAXXY | ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
4 (FFFxFAxxAAXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE) 1

000378



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY1560026-01 ALARM SYSTEM

BTES PS—h DATA(F20Hh2/90RL)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM

NEZASSY (DL—UkyE5437)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

NAEZASSY (hyumyanzt )
ELEC.ASSY {CARRIER)

NI

7 L—F ASSY,%—4
PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technica
1 (FFFxFAxRALXY | ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER) 1
2 (FFFxHFxxAXXY | ELEC.ASSY (ALARM, LOWER) 1
4 (FFFxFAxxAAXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE) 1

000379



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY1560027-01 ALARM SYSTEM

REEE TS—A YARFA(XT7HHH/90RALISWYRPTOYN—7" k91 4)
KEY NO. ALARM SYSTEM

NAEVASSY (FL—2kRVEA(4T7")
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

NAEVASSY (BYDSPUIONT)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' b=t ASSY,%x-4
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technica
1 foiciaiaiaieiaiaiaiaied ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER) 1
2 alaialalaiaialaiaiotel ELEC._ASSY (LOWAR) 1
4 (FFFxFAxxAAXY | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,ELEV. STOWING FAILURE) 1

000380



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY2060002-00 ROPE,GUIDE (OPTION)

. o . -~ = T —— —
|*=I ! H' BOOM TOP / !

y




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 90203201400 | NUT 1 M14
2 31200030530 | PLATE 1
4 37000532240 | PLATE 1
5 90302041401 | WASHER , SPRING 1 14
6 90101514030 | BOLT 2 M14X30
7 31471731600 | PIN 1
8 31440231300 | SUPPORT 1
9 37000304270 | SPACER 1 L=71
21 31440231200 | GUIDE 1
22 80620210160 | PIN,SNAP 1
23 31471731200 | PIN 1
24 37001102960 | ROLLER ASSY 1
25 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
26 80804035050 | BUSH 2
27 31471731500 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
28 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 2 S20
29 37000300240 | SPACER 2 L=7

000381



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY2060004-00 ROPE,GUIDE

E—j. ng' *I' I".
ROPE,GUIDE

2yl
HOOK

FATIE AN DAV
DETECTOR, OVERWIND

wl




TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial
1 ikt ROPE,GUIDE (OPTION) 1
3 (FFFxFAxxAAXY | DETECTOR,OVER WINDING (OPTION) 1

000382



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN
PY2340011-00 PLATE (355X355,H=80)



TM-ZF360 41102210360A FRAME/STD,REMOTE-RADIO CONT.,HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty
1

unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial

No

1

42474201000

BLOCK

355X355,H=80

000383



